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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

The following report presents the findings of a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) performed 
by Ransom Consulting Inc. (Ransom) for the property identified as LeBlanc Cleaners, located at 
10 Lafayette Street in the City of Lewiston, Androscoggin County, Maine (the “Site”).  This Phase I ESA 
was performed in accordance with the requirements of ASTM International Designation: E 1527-05, 
Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process, 
which meets the requirements of the United States Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) All 
Appropriate Inquiry (AAI), 40 CFR Part 312.  The Phase I ESA included the completion of a Water 
Supply Well Search and a Vapor Encroachment Assessment.  The purpose of this Phase I ESA was to 
document the environmental history of the Site, provide our professional opinion regarding evidence of 
recognized environmental conditions (RECs) in connection with the Site, identify nearby sensitive 
receptors, and evaluate the potential for the receptors to be impacted by contaminants which may be 
associated with the Site.   

Information obtained during this ESA indicates that the Site was developed with a wagon repair shop, 
steam dye facility, and dry cleaning operation circa 1914.  The main Site building with the more current 
dry cleaning operations was constructed on the Site circa 1955.  At that time, the Site operated one dry 
cleaning unit which utilized tetrachloroethene or “Perc” as the primary dry cleaning solvent.  According 
to the property owner, the original dry cleaning machine was vented to the exterior on the western side of 
the Site building.  The original dry cleaning unit and associated vent pipe remain on the Site but have not 
operated since the early 1970’s.  An additional Renzacci dry cleaning unit that was in use since the 1970’s 
until 2014 utilized Perc throughout its operations.  Dry cleaning operations ceased in November 2014, 
and used filters, pre filter lint, and spent solvents from the Renzacci dry cleaning machine have yet to be 
disposed of.  Significant staining was noted under this dry cleaning unit as well as throughout the Site 
building, including some staining in the concrete floor under the drums that have historically been used 
for hazardous waste storage.  Previously used filters, spent solvents, and waste Perc were reportedly 
stored on the northern side of the building and disposed of by Safety Kleen throughout dry cleaning 
operations.  The Site reconnaissance performed as part of this ESA observed empty drums and substance 
containers on the Site, with staining and substance residue noted on or in the vicinity of the containers, 
dry cleaning units, and wet-washing units.   

The Site is developed with a brick-supported single-story commercial building constructed on a concrete 
slab.  The current and former dry cleaner units were located along the northwestern wall of the main Site 
building between 1955 and 2014.  According to Sanborn Maps dating back to the early 1900’s, historical 
dry cleaning operations took place in the current boiler room.  Mr. LeBlanc, the Site owner, had no 
information regarding operations that took place prior to 1955 or in the boiler room section of the 
building.  According to Mr. LeBlanc, dry cleaning chemicals have been stored in the northern portion of 
the Site building since 1955.   

A total of five vent pipes and two fill pipes are located on the property.  The fill pipes lead to two 275-
gallon heating oil storage tanks.  Mr. LeBlanc was not aware of the presence of underground storage 
tanks at the Site.  However, according to historical Sanborn Maps, underground storage tanks were 
located on the Site between 1914 and 1950.  No records regarding tank registration, installation, 
inspections, or closure of the USTs were provided or identified during this assessment.  The Site building 
is provided with municipal sewer and water services.  According to the Lewiston Sewer & Water District, 
the sewer service discharges to the sewer main located on Lafayette Street.  Two floor drains are located 
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within the northern and eastern section of the Site building, and one additional floor drain is located in the 
boiler room.  The discharge locations of the floor drains could not be confirmed.   

The Site is located in a mixed use residential and commercial area.  Commercial properties are primarily 
located to the north and south of the Site, along Sabattus Street and Campus Avenue.  Residential 
properties adjoin the property to the northeast, east, south, and southwest of the Site, along Lafayette 
Street.  A water supply well search identified no private water supply wells within 2,500 feet of the Site.   

Ransom contracted Environmental Data Resources (EDR) to conduct a search of federal and state 
databases containing known and suspected sites of environmental contamination.  The Site was identified 
by EDR under databases including Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Conditionally 
Exempt Small Quantity Generator (RCRA-CESQG), Facility Index System/Facility Registry System 
(FINDS), EDR United States Historical Cleaners, United States Aerometric Information Retrieval System 
(AIRS), and Underground Injection Control (UIC) Site.  According to information contained in the EDR 
report, the Site was identified as a U.S. EPA Hazardous Waste Site for disposal of small quantities of 
halogenated solvent materials associated with the former dry cleaning operation, including 
tetrachloroethylene.  Several violations were reported in connection with the Site’s listing as a RCRA-
CESQG.   

As part of the Phase I ESA, a Vapor Encroachment Assessment (VEA) was performed in general 
accordance with American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) International Standard E2600-10.  
Based on the operation of the Site property as a dry cleaning facility using “Perc” from at least 1955 until 
2014, a Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC) cannot be ruled out.  If contaminants have impacted 
subsurface conditions at the Site, these contaminants would have the potential to migrate in soil vapor to 
surrounding properties through preferential pathways such as the municipal utility trenches.  These 
contaminants could then impact indoor air conditions through vapor intrusion to surrounding structures.  

In conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Standard Practice E 1527-05 and U.S. EPA AAI 
(40 CFR Part 312), Ransom has completed a Phase I ESA for the Site identified by the City of Lewiston 
Assessor’s Office as Tax Map 173, Lot 19, which corresponds to 10 Lafayette Street, City of Lewiston, 
Androscoggin County, Maine.  The Phase I ESA included a Water Supply Well Search and a Vapor 
Encroachment Assessment in general accordance with ASTM Standard E2600-10.  Any exceptions to, or 
deletions from, this practice are described in Section 1.4 of this report.  This assessment has revealed the 
following recognized environmental conditions (RECs) in connection with the Site: 

1. The Site was historically operated as a dry cleaning facility using the chemical 
tetrachloroethene or “Perc” as the primary dry cleaning solvent.  Staining observed on the 
concrete slab floor throughout the Site building suggests that Perc may have been 
released due to leaking machinery or inadvertent spillage.  Based on the chemical 
characteristics of Perc, and the condition of the concrete slab floor, these releases have 
the potential to have impacted soil, groundwater, and/or soil vapor conditions at the Site.  
Perc-containing condensate may also have been discharged to the surface of the Site as a 
result of ventilation from the historical dry cleaning machine(s).   

2. Several underground storage tanks were identified on historical maps in the area of the 
boiler room.  Although the tanks were identified as “gas tanks” on the historical maps, 
the contents of these tanks is unknown.  Based on the historical use of the Site, the tanks 
likely contained fuel oil and/or dry cleaning chemicals.  No records regarding tank 
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registration, installation, inspections, closure records, or knowledge from the Site owner 
were provided or identified during this assessment.  Furthermore, it is not clear if these 
tanks have been removed from the Site.  Unknown or unreported releases from these 
former tanks have the potential to have impacted the environmental condition of the Site.  

3. Three floor drains were observed in connection with the Site building.  The discharge 
location of these floor drains could not be confirmed.  The environmental conditions of 
the Site have the potential to have been impacted as a result of leaks or releases of dry 
cleaning chemicals or petroleum products in connection with the floor drains.  

4. A vapor encroachment condition for surrounding properties cannot be ruled out without 
additional investigation.  Surrounding properties have the potential to be impacted by 
contaminants associated with the Site, if such contaminants have been released to the 
environment.   

Based on the findings of this assessment, it is Ransom’s opinion that additional investigation is warranted 
to address the above-stated RECs, document current Site conditions in relation to current regulatory clean 
up guidelines, and evaluate the potential for contaminants from the Site to have migrated to off-site 
properties.  Ransom recommends that a Phase II ESA be implemented to determine if a release of 
hazardous substances has occurred at the Site, and to evaluate current soil, groundwater, and soil vapor 
conditions at the Site.  Findings from the additional investigation(s) should be used to evaluate potential 
health and environmental risks to the Site and surrounding area, and identify whether remediation or 
mitigation measures are necessary to eliminate these potential health and environmental risks. 
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1.0 INTRODUCTION 

The following report presents the findings of a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) performed 
by Ransom Consulting Inc. (Ransom) for the property identified as LeBlanc Cleaners, located at 
10 Lafayette Street in the City of Lewiston, Androscoggin County, Maine (the “Site”).  The Phase I ESA 
was prepared for the Maine Department of Environmental Protection (MEDEP) Uncontrolled Sites 
Program as part of the Dry Cleaner Initiative study.  The general location of the Site is shown on the Site 
Location Map (Figure 1). 

1.1 Purpose 

The purpose of this Phase I ESA was to assess the environmental condition of the Site by performing “all 
appropriate inquiry” into the previous ownership and uses of the Site consistent with good commercial or 
customary practice, taking into account commonly known and reasonably ascertainable information.  The 
goal of the assessment was to identify “recognized environmental conditions” (RECs) in connection with 
the Site.  The term RECs means: 

The presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a 
property:  (1) due to release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to 
the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the 
environment.  De minimis conditions are not recognized environmental conditions. 

The term REC includes both controlled RECs (CRECs) and historical RECs (HRECs) as defined 
below: 

The term CRECs means: 

A recognized environmental condition resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or 
petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory 
authority, with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to 
the implementation of required controls. 

The term HRECs means: 

A past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that has occurred in 
connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable 
regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a regulatory 
authority, without subjecting the property to any required controls. 

By performing a Phase I ESA of a parcel of commercial real estate with respect to the range of 
contaminants within the scope of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and 
Liability Act (CERCLA) (42 U.S.C. §9601) and petroleum products, a user satisfies one of the 
requirements to qualify for the innocent landowner, contiguous property owner, or bona fide prospective 
purchaser limitations on CERCLA liability. 

In this case, the Phase I ESA was not commissioned in conjunction with a property transaction, but was 
performed to enhance the user’s understanding of the current and historical Site uses, Site and 
surrounding property features, and potential environmental receptors in the vicinity of the Site.   
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1.2 Scope of Work 

This Phase I ESA was performed in accordance with the requirements of American Society for Testing 
and Materials (ASTM) International Designation: E 1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental Site 
Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process, 2013 (ASTM Standard Practice) and 
United States Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) All Appropriate Inquiry (AAI), 40 CFR Part 
312.  The ASTM Standard Practice was modified to address the purpose stated above, and included the 
completion of the following tasks: 

1. Review municipal records and search state and federal environmental databases for sites 
or conditions of environmental concern; 

2. Review historical land use records to evaluate past use of the Site and 
adjoining properties; 

3. Perform a site reconnaissance to observe current conditions of the Site and the general 
land use of surrounding properties; 

4. Conduct interviews with past and present owners, operators, and occupants of the Site. 

5. Identify water supply wells within a 2,500 foot radius of the Site; and 

6. Conduct a Vapor Encroachment Assessment to identify potential contaminant migration 
pathways and exposure point locations for contaminants which may be associated with 
the Site. 

1.3 Significant Assumptions 

No significant assumptions were made during the performance of this Phase I ESA. 

1.4 Limitations, Exceptions, and Deviations 

Along with the limitations set forth in various sections of the ASTM Standard Practice E 1527-13 
protocol, the accuracy and completeness of this report is limited by the following: 

1. Access Limitations—None 

2. Physical Obstructions to Observations— Large portions of the grounds at the Site were 
covered by snow and ice, which limited observation of ground surfaces at the Site.  
However, based on the information presented throughout this report, these physical 
obstructions are not anticipated to limit Ransom’s ability to identify RECs in connection 
with the Site.  

3. Outstanding Information Requests— None 

4. Historical Data Source Failure—Reasonably ascertainable historical information sources 
researched in this assessment allowed uses of the Site to be traced from the present back 
to circa 1914.  At that time, the Site was developed with a wagon repair shop, a steam-



 

 
 
Ransom Project R131.06099.004  Page 3 
P:\2013\131.06099\004 - Leblanc Cleaners Phase I ESA\Final Text.doc May 4, 2015 

dye facility, and dry cleaners.  This post-dates the property’s first developed use, and 
represents Historical Data Failure as defined by ASTM 1527-13.  However, based on the 
information presented throughout this report, the Historical Data Failure is not anticipated 
to limit Ransom’s ability to identify RECs in connection with the Site.   

5. Exceptions or Deviations—None 

6. Other—None 

The findings provided by Ransom in this report are based solely on the information reported in 
this document.  Should additional information become available in the future, this information can be 
reviewed by Ransom and the findings presented herein may be modified as a result of the review.  
It should be noted that information obtained from state and local agencies is not necessarily all-inclusive 
and that files may have been reviewed and purged by officials prior to review by the public. 

1.5 Special Terms and Conditions 

This Phase I ESA was conducted in accordance with Ransom’s contract with the MEDEP dated March 
24, 2015. 

1.6 User Reliance 

The services and the contents of any project reports and associated documents provided to the client by 
Ransom are solely for the benefit of MEDEP, their affiliates and subsidiaries and their successors, 
assigns, and grantees.  Reliance or any use of this report by anyone other than MEDEP, for whom it was 
prepared, is prohibited.  Reliance or use by any such third party without explicit authorization in the report 
does not make said third party a third party beneficiary to Ransom’s contract with MEDEP.  Any such 
unauthorized reliance on or use of this report, including any of its information or conclusions, will be at the 
third party's risk.  For the same reasons, no warranties or representations, expressed or implied in this report, 
are made to any such third party. 
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2.0 PROJECT LOCATION/DESCRIPTION 

2.1 Location and Legal Description 

The Site consists of rectangular-shaped parcel of land encompassing approximately 0.24 acres located on 
Lafayette Street, in the City of Lewiston, Androscoggin County, Maine.  The Site is identified by the City 
of Lewiston Assessor’s Office as Tax Map 173, Lot 19, which corresponds to 10 Lafayette Street.  Refer 
to Figures 1 and 2, Site Location Map and Site Plan, for the layout of the Site and adjoining properties. 

2.2 Site and Vicinity Characteristics 

The Site is located in a mixed-use residential and commercial neighborhood in downtown Lewiston.  The 
Site is bordered to the north and west by St. Mary’s Hospital and St. Mary’s Medical Center, to the 
northeast by a residential property, to the southeast by Lafayette Street.  Properties to the south and east of 
the Site, along Lafayette Street, are residential.  Based on the building construction observed, these 
residential units are presumed to be constructed with full or partial basements.   

2.3 Current Site Use 

The Site building is in the process of being vacated, and was formerly used as a dry cleaning facility.  
According to the current property owner, dry cleaning services have been performed at the Site since the 
construction of the building in 1955 and ceased in November 2014.   

2.4 Description of Structures, Roads, Other Improvements on the Property 

The Site is currently developed with a brick building constructed on a concrete slab-on-grade foundation 
with a flat, steel roof (main operations Site building).  The main operations Site building was constructed 
circa 1955 and encompasses a footprint of approximately 5,292 square feet.  The boiler room section of 
the main Site building was constructed in the early 1900’s.  The main operations Site building includes 
the boiler room, a dry-cleaning operations room, a bathroom, an office, and a reception area.  A 
rectangular-shaped storage shed is located on the western portion of the Site, constructed with wood 
floors and metal walls.  The storage shed was constructed in 1959 and encompasses a footprint of 972 
square feet.   

The boiler room on the western section of the Site contains two 275-gallon oil above-ground storage tanks 
(AST), a boiler unit, and an air compressor unit.  The AST contains heating oil for the space furnace to 
heat the building and heating oil for the boiler units which provided steam formerly used by the dry 
cleaning and drying units.   

The dry-cleaning section of the Site building has concrete floors except for in the reception area, where 
12-inch vinyl floor tiles were placed over the concrete floor.  The office space in this section of the 
building is carpeted.  It is possible that the floor tiles and/or carpet may be covering certain features of the 
original floors, such as stained areas.  The dry cleaning room has a ceiling-mounted oil-fired space heater 
as well as an air compressor located on the southeastern wall.   

According to Mr. LeBlanc, the Site has been serviced by municipal sewer and water since the 
construction of the main operations building.  The municipal water and sewer service connect the Site 
building to a sewer main and water line located on Lafayette Street.  Site features are shown on Figure 2. 
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2.5 Physical Setting 

2.5.1 Topography 

The topography of the Site has been graded to be generally flat.  The topography in the area 
surrounding the Site generally slopes downward to the north, towards the Jepson Brook.  Based 
on the Lewiston, Maine United States Geological Survey (USGS) Quadrangle map, the general 
elevation of the Site is approximately 248 feet above mean sea level, as referenced to the National 
Geodetic Vertical Datum (NGVD).  

2.5.2 Soils/Geology 

According to the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Soil Conservation Service 
(SCS), soils at the Site and in the immediate vicinity of the Site are classified as Hartland.  
Hartland soil generally consists of very fine sandy loam.  The hydrologic group is categorized as 
group B with moderate infiltration rates.  Soils are moderately well to well-drained with 
moderately coarse textures.  The 1985 Surficial Geologic Map of Maine identifies surficial soils 
as glacial till, which is generally characterized as a heterogeneous mixture of sand, silt, clay, and 
gravel. 

The Environmental Data Resources (EDR) Report indicates that the Site and surrounding areas 
are underlain by rocks Silurian in age, consisting of Eugeosynclinal deposit.  According to the 
1985 Bedrock Geologic Map of Maine, the rocks in the area are gneiss, schist, and slate.  Ransom 
did not observe bedrock outcrops on the Site during the reconnaissance.  

2.5.3 Surface Water Bodies/Floodplains 

The Jepson Brook is located approximately 1,000 feet to the northeast of the Site.  The Jepson 
Brook discharges into the Androscoggin River, located approximately one mile west of the Site. 
Based on the Androscoggin, Maine National Flood Insurance Program Map, the Site property is 
not located within a 100 or 500-year flood zone.  

2.5.4 Hydrogeology 

According to the Maine Geological Survey, Significant Sand and Gravel Aquifer Map for the 
Lewiston Quadrangle, the Site appears to be located within same watershed as the Jepson Brook 
(MGS, 1999).  Based on the regional topography, the localized groundwater flow is presumed to 
be generally to the north/northeast, towards the Jepson Brook.  It should be noted that 
groundwater flow direction at the Site cannot be confirmed without a groundwater elevation 
survey.  Shallow groundwater flow may also be influenced by underground utilities, 
heterogeneous subsurface soil strata, and/or other subsurface structures, which may act as 
preferred pathways of flow. 
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3.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION 

The current ASTM standard for Phase I ESAs requires that a “User Questionnaire” be completed by the 
user of the report.  In accordance with the ASTM standard, Mr. Fred LeBlanc of the LeBlanc Cleaners 
completed the User Questionnaire.  A copy of the User Questionnaire is included in Appendix B.  The 
following provides a summary of the information provided in the User Questionnaire. 

3.1 Title Records 

Title records in connection with the Site were not provided by Mr. LeBlanc.  Because the history and past 
uses of the Site are known, the lack of a title record review is not anticipated to limit Ransom’s ability to 
identify RECs in connection with the Site.  

3.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations (AULs) 

No environmental liens or activity/use restrictions in connection with the Site were identified by Mr. 
LeBlanc.   

3.3 Specialized Knowledge 

Fred LeBlanc indicated that he was aware the Site property had historically operated as a dry cleaning 
facility.  

3.4 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information 

Mr. LeBlanc indicated that the Site presumably used dry cleaning chemicals in the past, and the 
Environmental Protection Agency Hazardous Waste Generator I.D. #MED019026749 was identified in 
connection with the Site.   

3.5 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues 

Mr. LeBlanc did not identify a reduction in the purchase price, as compared to the fair market value, that 
was due to the Site being impacted by hazardous substances or petroleum products.   

3.6 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information 

It is Ransom’s understanding that the Site contacts interviewed during this Phase I ESA study, including 
City of Lewiston municipal personnel and the Site occupant (Mr. LeBlanc) have provided Ransom with 
available information pertinent to Recognized Environmental Conditions in connection with the Site.  
This information has been included throughout the pertinent sections of this report. 

3.7 Reason for Performing Phase I ESA 

This Phase I ESA was performed to identify Recognized Environmental Conditions associated with the 
Site that have the potential to impact the soil, groundwater, or soil vapor conditions at, and in the area of, 
the Site.  This Phase I ESA also endeavored to identify nearby sensitive receptors, and evaluate the 
potential that these receptors would be impacted by site-related contaminants. 
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3.8 Previous Environmental Reports 

No previous environmental reports in connection with the Site were provided by the property owner or 
identified in a search of MEDEP databases. 
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4.0 HISTORICAL USES 

4.1 Historical Use Information For The Site 

The history of the Site was researched to ascertain past use from the present back to the property’s first 
developed use.  Reasonably ascertainable historical information sources researched in this assessment 
allowed uses of the Site to be traced from the present back to circa 1914.  At that time, the Site was 
developed with a wagon repair shop, a steam-dye facility, and dry cleaners, which occupied the current 
boiler room and area of the current storage shed.  The following standard historical sources were 
reviewed by Ransom: 

1. Interviews with the current property owner, Fred LeBlanc. 

2. Historical City Directories dated 1961, 1967, 1973, 1992, 1999, 2003, 2008, and 2013 
(Appendix C). 

3. Historical topographic maps dated 1908, 1940, 1956, and 1979 (Appendix D). 

4. Historical Sanborn Fire Insurance maps dated 1914, 1922, 1950, 1957, and 1977 
(Appendix D). 

5. Aerial photographs dated 1953, 1973, 1981, 1992, 1997, 2003, 2006, 2007, 2009, and 
2011, (Appendix E). 

6. Information reviewed at the City of Lewiston municipal offices. 

The following table presents a summary of the historical use of the Site over time. 

Year(s) Property Use and Observed Details Reference Source 

Circa 1914 

-Lewiston Steam Dye House/ J.E. LeBlanc & Son Dry 
Cleaning (main Site building is not on the property yet and 

operations occur in current boiler room) 
-Shed area, which was previously a different building with 

the same shape, is used as a Wagon Repair Shop 
-Five gasoline underground storage tanks are observed on 

Site in the front of the current boiler room 

Sanborn Maps 

Circa 1914-
circa 1922 

-Lewiston Steam Dye House/ J.E. LeBlanc & Son Dry 
Cleaning (main Site building is not on the property yet and 

operations occur in current boiler room) 
-Previous shed-shaped building is still used as a Wagon 

Repair Shop 
-Four gasoline underground storage tanks are observed on 
Site; two are located in front of the current boiler room and 

two are located behind the boiler room. 
 

Sanborn Maps 

Circa 1950-
1955 

-Lewiston Steam Dye Ho. Co. and LeBlanc’s Cleaners & 
Dyeing Co, operations take place in current boiler room. 

Previous shed-shaped building is still on Site but no longer 
Sanborn maps 
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Year(s) Property Use and Observed Details Reference Source 
referenced as a wagon repair facility. 

-One underground storage tank is observed on the Site in 
front of the boiler room (date: 1950) 

 

 
Circa 1957-
1977  

 
LeBlanc’s Cleaners & Dyeing Co. & Lewiston’s Steam Dye 

House, operations begin in current main Site building 
(constructed in 1955) 

-Previously shed-shaped building is demolished and rebuilt 
as the current shed in 1959. 

 
Municipal offices, Site contact, 
Property Card, Sanborn Maps, 

Aerial Photographs, City 
Directories. 

Circa 1979-
Present LeBlanc Cleaners; Site in its current condition 

Site Contact, City Directories, 
Municipal Offices, Aerial 
Photographs, Historical 

Topographic Maps 

 

4.2 Historical Use Information for Adjoining Properties 

Historical uses of the adjoining properties to the Site are presented in the table below and were identified 
in the standard historical sources listed above during the course of researching the Site. 

Year(s) Property Use and Observed Details Reference Source 

North  
Circa 1980 to 
Present 

Commercial property, occupied by St. Mary’s 
Hospital Site visit, Municipal offices, Aerial Photos 

Prior to circa 
1980 Undeveloped property Aerial Photos, Sanborn Fire Insurance 

Maps 

Northeast  
Circa 1898 – 
present Residential Property Aerial photographs, Municipal Offices, 

Property Card, Site Visit 

South  
Circa 1900 to 
Present Residential property Site Visit, Aerial Photos, City Directories, 

Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps 

West  
Circa 2010-
present 

Commercial Property, St. Mary’s Regional 
Medical Center 

Site Visit, Aerial photos, City Directories, 
Municipal Offices 

Circa 1968 to 
2010 Residential Aerial Photos, City Directories 

Prior to Circa 
1968 Vacant Aerial Photos, Municipal Offices, Sanborn 

Fire Insurance Maps, Topographic Maps 
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Year(s) Property Use and Observed Details Reference Source 

East  
Circa 1914 to 
Present Residential properties Site Visit, Aerial Photos, Sanborn Fire 

Insurance Maps 

Prior to circa 
1914 

Undeveloped area of otherwise residential 
neighborhood 

Municipal Offices, Sanborn Fire Insurance 
Maps 

 
Historical property uses of the Site and neighboring properties are not anticipated to have contributed 
contaminants to the subsurface in the area of the Site.  

4.3 Chain of Title 

According to the City of Lewiston Assessor’s Office, the Site is currently owned by LeBlanc Cleaners & 
Reconditioners, Inc., showing Fred LeBlanc as president.  The following ownership history was provided 
by the City of Lewiston’s Assessor’s Office.  

Owner Date Book/Page 
LeBlanc Cleaners & Reconditioners, Inc. 1979 1391/66 
Alfred S. Sr. & Alfred S. LeBlanc Jr.  1977 1219/138 
Alfred S. & Julien O. LeBlanc Unknown 555/313 
Alfred LeBlanc Unknown 494/388 
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5.0 RECORDS REVIEW 

5.1 Standard Environmental Record Sources 

Ransom contracted Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to conduct a search of Federal and State 
databases containing known and suspected sites of environmental contamination.  The number of listed 
sites identified within the approximate minimum search distance (AMSD) from the Federal and State 
environmental records database listings specified in ASTM Standard Practice E 1527-13 are summarized in 
the following table.  Detailed information for sites identified within the AMSDs is provided in Section 
5.1.1, along with an opinion about the significance of the listing to the analysis of RECs in connection 
with the Site.  A copy of the EDR research data and descriptions of the databases is included in Appendix 
C of this report. 

DATABASE RECORD AMSD 
(Miles) 

Total Sites 
Found 

On Subject 
Property 

On Adjoining 
Property 

Federal NPL List 1 0 No No 
Federal Delisted NPL List 0.5 0 No No 
Federal CERCLIS List 0.5 0 No No 

Federal CERC-NFRAP List 0.5 0 No No 

Federal RCRA CORRACTS 
Facilities List 1 0 No No 

Federal RCRA Non-CORRACTS 
TSD Facilities List 0.5 0 No No 

Federal RCRA Generators List 0.25 4 Yes Yes 
Federal Institutional/Engineering 
Controls Registries 0.5 0 No No 

State-Equivalent CERCLIS/SHWS List 0.5 0 No No 
State Landfill and/or Solid Waste 
Disposal Site List 0.5 0 No No 

State Leaking AST List 0.5 20 No No 
State Registered AST List 0.25 3 No No 
State Leaking UST List 0.5 24 No No 
State Registered UST List 0.25 10 No No 
State Institutional/Engineering 
Controls Registries 0.5 1 No No 

State Voluntary Cleanup Sites 0.5 2 No No 
State Brownfield Sites 0.5 2 No No 
FINDS Database Property Only 1 Yes No 
Underground Injection Control (UIC) Property Only 1 Yes No 
U.S. AIRS database Property Only 1 Yes No 
State Dry Cleaner Sites 0.25 1 Yes No 
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5.1.1 Discussion of Database Findings 

The following presents a discussion of pertinent surrounding properties identified within the 
databases outlined above.  Discussions have not been included for databases in which no 
properties were identified, or for properties which were determined not to represent a threat to the 
environmental condition of the Site, based on their location with respect to the Site, or the 
significance of the environmental concern represented by the identified property. 

Site 

The Site, which is no longer in use but was previously identified as “LeBlanc Drycleaners”, was 
identified in the following environmental databases:  Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator (RCRA-CESQG), Facility Index 
System/Facility Registry System (FINDS), EDR United States Historical Cleaners, United States. 
Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS), and Underground Injection Control (UIC).  
The Site was listed as in compliance with the procedural requirements of the United States AIRS 
program.  The UIC information suggested that in 1993, the floor drains associated with the Site 
building were reported to be connected to the municipal sewer system at the time of the site 
inspection, and are not active.  

According to information contained in the EDR report, the Site was associated with U.S. EPA 
Hazardous Waste I.D. #MED019026749 for disposal of small quantities of halogenated solvent 
materials associated with the former dry cleaning operation, including tetrachloroethylene 
(“Perc”).  Ten violations were reported in connection with the Site’s listing as a RCRA-CESQG.  
Areas of violations include universal waste-large quantity handler, treatment/storage/disposal 
(TSD), State statute or regulation, generators manifest, pre-transport, and records/reporting. 
Violations were identified in the EDR report in the years 2013 and 2007.  

Based on the information contained in the EDR report, it appears that the Drycleaner database 
contained records of the Site from 1991 to 2012.  For these years, the value for “Perc” ranges 
from 100 in 1994, to 0 in 1993, 2008, 2009, and 2011.  The values for “Perc” listed in the EDR 
report are assumed to represent quantities used or disposed of during those years.   

Federal RCRA Generators List 

EDR identified 4 properties within 0.5-miles of the Site as Federal RCRA Generator properties. 
One Federal RCRA hazardous waste generator facility was identified by EDR to be adjoining the 
Site.  A RCRA Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator (CESQG) is located on the 
adjoining property to the northwest, St. Mary’s Medical Center at 106 Campus Avenue. 
Violations were not identified by EDR in relation to this listing.  Furthermore, identifications as a 
RCRA Generator indicates the proper disposal of wastes requiring manifest documentation and 
does not necessarily indicate an environmental concern.  Based on the lack of violations, this 
facility is not anticipated to have an adverse impact to the environmental conditions at the Site.  

The remaining Federal RCRA Generator properties are not anticipated to represent a threat to the 
environmental condition of the Site due to their location with respect to the Site. 
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Leaking Above Ground Storage Tank Sites 

EDR identified 20 properties within 0.5-miles of the Site as Leaking AST properties.  One of 
these properties was identified at 30 Hamel Street, which is a residence located 380 feet east of 
the Site.  According to MEDEP Spill Report #P-1044-2004, approximately 0.5 gallons of #2 fuel 
oil was released to this property in 2004.  According to the spill report, tank corrosion caused the 
discharge of approximately one half gallon of #2 fuel oil to the cement basement floor of the 
residence.  The hole was plugged by a burner tech and spilled product was absorbed with wood 
chips and the floor was cleaned with sand.  No other items were impacted by the leak and tank 
replacement occurred the following day.  No information was available regarding soil or 
groundwater conditions following the cleanup efforts.  This property is located side-gradient to 
the Site, therefore the property is unlikely to have impacted the environmental condition of the 
Site.  A copy of Spill Report #P-1044-2004 is included in Appendix B.  

EDR identified another leaking AST property known as St. Mary’s Hospital, located 385 feet 
west of the Site at the intersection between Campus Ave and Sabattus Ave.  According to 
MEDEP Spill Report #P-168-1995, approximately 800 gallons of #6 fuel oil was released on 
Campus Ave in 1995 during an oil delivery causing discharge to migrate to the parking lot of the 
hospital.  The fuel oil was reportedly cleaned up with sorbent materials and vacuum trucks by 
Clean Harbors of South Portland and is not expected to have impacted soil or groundwater at this 
property.  Therefore, the St. Mary’s Hospital (Campus Ave and Sabattus Street intersection) 
property is unlikely to have impacted the environmental condition of the Site.  A copy of Spill 
Report #P-168-1995 is included in Appendix B.  

The remaining Leaking AST properties are not anticipated to represent a threat to the 
environmental condition of the Site due to their location with respect to the Site. 

State Registered AST Sites 

EDR identified 3 properties within 0.25-miles of the Site containing State-registered aboveground 
storage tanks (ASTs).  These properties are located at distances greater than 500 feet from the 
Site property, and therefore are not anticipated to represent a threat to the environmental 
condition of the Site.  

State Leaking UST Sites 

EDR identified 24 properties within 0.5-miles of the Site as leaking underground storage tank 
(LUST) sites.  One of these properties, known as St. Mary’s Hospital, was associated with 
MEDEP Spill Report #P-688-1999.  The property is located 385 feet northwest of the Site, at the 
intersection of Campus Avenue and Sabattus Street.  According to the Spill Report, in 1999, 0.99 
gallons of virgin gasoline was released in the parking lot of the property.  Contaminated soil was 
discovered and believed to be caused by underground storage tanks which were removed many 
years earlier.  Three hundred twenty-four (324) cubic yards of contaminated soil was removed 
from the property and transported for off-site disposal.   The spill report indicated that the 
contamination was not expected to have impacted groundwater at this property.  The information 
reported in the Spill Report suggests that this property is unlikely to impact the environmental 
condition of the Site.  A copy of Spill Report #P-688-1999 is included in Appendix B. 
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The remaining properties identified on the Leaking UST database appear to be located side-
gradient, or hydrologically isolated from the Site, and are unlikely to impact the environmental 
condition of the Site. 

State Institutional/Engineering Controls Registries 

EDR identified one property, known as the Medicine Shoppe, as a State institutional control or 
engineering control site.  The Medicine Shoppe property is located approximately 329 feet south 
of the Site.  The property was also identified on the following additional databases: ALLSITES 
and Voluntary Cleanup Program.  This site is listed as having “No Further Action” status for all 
three listings.  Therefore, this property is not anticipated to represent a threat to the environmental 
conditions of the Site  

State Dry Cleaner Sites 

As previously discussed, the Site was identified by EDR as a State Dry Cleaner Site.  No other 
surrounding properties were identified on the Dry Cleaner database within 0.25 miles of the Site  

Orphan Sites 

EDR orphan site designation indicates insufficient address information for the Site to be plotted.  
The sites identified in the orphans list appear to be located at positions considered to be 
hydraulically isolated/down-gradient from the Site, or are beyond the applicable ASTM search 
parameters, and therefore, are not considered likely to have adversely impacted environmental 
conditions at the Site. 

5.1.2 Maine Department of Environmental Protection Online Databases 

Ransom also reviewed the following Maine Department of Environmental Protection (MEDEP) 
online databases for information pertaining to the Site and/or properties in the vicinity of the Site 
with known and/or suspected environmental contamination and their potential to adversely 
impact environmental conditions at the Site. 

1. “Division of Remediation Sites List” (MEDEP “Sites List”) online database; 

2. “Non-Conforming Tanks” online database; 

3. “Registered Underground Oil Storage Tanks” online database; 

4. “Active and Out of Service Underground Oil Storage Tanks Including Tanks 
That Have Not Been Properly Abandoned” online database; and 

5. “Oil Storage Tank Search & Operator Training” online database; 

6. “Hazardous and Oil Spill” online database. 

The Site was not identified on any of the above-mentioned databases.  However, a search of the 
MEDEP on-line file room database identified six folders associated with “LeBlanc Cleaners.” 
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These folders reportedly include general correspondence, results, reports, expenses, closure plans, 
and compliance actions.  It is not clear if this information corresponds to the Site property, or an 
alternate location of the LeBlanc cleaners operation.  Copies of hazardous waste manifests from 
the facility are included in Appendix B.  

5.2 Additional Environmental Record Sources 

5.2.1 City of Lewiston Assessor’s Office 

Information provided by the City of Lewiston Assessor’s Office included a current and historic 
property card and tax map (Appendix B).  Additional tax maps were also obtained from the 
Assessor’s Office and used to generate a figure showing a 2,500-foot radius around the Site 
(Figure 3).  The current property card indicates that Site building was constructed in 1955, and 
that the storage shed was constructed in 1959 (after demolition of previous building in its place).  
The property card did not include information pertaining to underground or aboveground storage 
tanks, hazardous waste storage, and/or adverse environmental conditions at the Site.  

5.2.2 City of Lewiston Economic, Code Enforcement, Planning and Community Development 
Office 

Ransom contacted the City of Lewiston Planning and Development office for information 
pertaining to Site layout and infrastructure.  The Planning and Development Department had no 
files or other information in connection with the Site.  

5.2.3 City of Lewiston Fire Department 

Ransom contacted Inspector Paul Ouellette at the City of Lewiston Fire Department regarding 
environmental conditions at the Site.  No records in connection with the Site were identified by 
Inspector Ouellette and the Fire Department staff had no personal knowledge of spills or releases 
of hazardous materials or underground storage tanks at the Site. 

5.2.4 City of Lewiston Sewer and Water District 

Ransom contacted Mr. Kevin Gagne, Superintendent of the Lewiston Sewer and Water 
Department.  Mr. Gagne referred Ransom to Mr. Jim Ward, GIS Manager for the Lewiston Sewer 
and Water Department.  Mr. Ward provided a plan showing underground sewer and water utilities 
in the vicinity of the Site (Appendix B).  Ransom also contacted Mr. Ryan Barnes, Project 
Engineer for the Lewiston Sewer and Water District.  According to Mr. Barnes, no private water 
supply wells or on-site septic systems are located within a 2,500 foot radius of the Site. 
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6.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 

On April 3, 2015, Ransom conducted a reconnaissance of the Site.  Site access was coordinated through 
the current property owner, Fred LeBlanc, who provided a description of the Site and facilities to be 
assessed.  A photograph log is included in Appendix A. 

6.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions 

The site reconnaissance included observations of the property grounds for evidence of releases, or 
potential releases of oil and/or hazardous materials (OHM), or a material threat of releases of OHM.  
Weather conditions at the time of the reconnaissance were sunny with temperatures around 50˚F.   

6.2 General Site Setting and Observations 

The Site building was observed to be previously used as a dry cleaning facility.  Two dry cleaning 
machines were observed along the northwestern wall of the main Site building, as shown on Figure 2. 
One of the dry cleaning units has been inoperable since 1978, while the other Renzacci dry cleaning unit 
has been inoperable since November 2014.  Two dryer units, two wet-washing units, one paint-molding 
machine (inoperable since early 1970’s), and one extractor were also observed on the northwestern wall 
of the main Site building.  Hazardous materials were observed on the Site, including distilled waste 
Perchloroethylene (“Perc”), spent filters, and Perc in holding tanks which were all stored in the Renzacci 
dry cleaning unit and had not been disposed of to date.  Several empty drums and unidentified substance 
containers were observed on the Site as well, with staining and substance residue noted on or in the 
vicinity of the containers.  Staining was observed on the concrete floor throughout the main Site building. 
A total of five vent pipes were observed on the property as well, four of which were located in the back of 
the main Site building and boiler room, and one was located in the front of the boiler room.  Properties 
along Lafayette Street to the east and south of the Site are generally single and multi-family residential 
use.  Based on the observed construction of the residential structures, they are anticipated to include full 
or partial basements.  

6.2.1  Hazardous Substances and Petroleum Products 

The laundry dryer units are heated by a boiler unit, which is supplied by heating oil stored in two 
275-gallon ASTs in the boiler room section of the main Site building.  Heat for the building is 
provided by the ceiling space heater unit located in the central portion of the main Site building 
and is supplied by the heating oil in the ASTs.  Evidence of OHM and storage of hazardous 
materials were observed by Ransom during the Site reconnaissance.  

The northern side of the main Site building had three empty and closed, 1-gallon containers 
previously used as storage for Perc.  Two of these containers previously stored fresh, imported 
Perc, and one container previously stored waste Perc, which was disposed of by Safety-Kleen 
Systems.  Seven empty and capped 12-fluid ounce containers of stain removers, including 
StreeTAN, StreePRO, and Erusticator rust remover, were also located in the same vicinity as the 
Perc containers.  On the concrete floor adjacent to the stain removers, Ransom observed six 
empty, 1-gallon containers of Vel-Odor odor remover and Complete laundry detergent.  Two 
empty and capped, 1-gallon containers of paint, oil, and grease remover were also observed in 
this area.  These containers had dark, grease-like residue on the outside of the container as well as 
minimal residue on the concrete floor under the containers.  Three half-empty 1-gallon containers 
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of Wetspo (wet cleaner), one empty, 16-ounce container of Woolite,  and three empty 1-gallon 
containers of Tide were observed on a table located in the central part of the main Site building.  
Further north, located in front of the two dryers, were two empty and capped 5- gallon containers 
of alkalide soap booster and bleach, one empty and open 5-gallon container of AllPro detergent, 
one capped and empty 10-gallon container of hydrogen peroxide, and one uncapped and empty 5-
gallon container of flo-det detergent, which had a hose attached to the top.  Some staining was 
observed on the concrete floor under the flo-det container.   

In the southern section of the main building, located next to a floor drain, were two barrels 
containing empty, 5-gallon containers of Perc (one in each barrel).  Staining was observed on the 
concrete under one of the two barrels.  

The reception portion of the main Site building had two 5-gallon, empty barrels of Bright Start 
Laundry detergent.  Ransom did not note odors or staining indicative of a release of OHM in the 
vicinity of the office or reception area.  

Additionally, the Renzacci dry cleaning machine had storage of Perc and water in the holding 
tanks of the machine, filtered-out distilled Perc located in the back of the machine, used filters, 
and pre-filter containment and lint.  Staining was observed under the machine in the vicinity of 
the holding tanks with Perc storage.  According to Mr. LeBlanc, no other machines have any 
storage of waste fluid and he plans on properly disposing of the wastes through Safety Kleen in 
the near future. 

6.2.2 Storage Tanks 

Underground Storage Tanks (USTs) 

According to Mr. LeBlanc, there are no known underground storage tanks (USTs) on the Site. 
However, according to historical Sanborn maps dated 1914, 1922, and 1950 the Site has a history 
of former USTs on the Site.  The 1914 Sanborn map indicates five gasoline USTs located directly 
southeast of the boiler room.  On the Sanborn map dated 1922, the Site had four USTs: two 
located directly southeast of the boiler room and two on the backside of the boiler room.  The 
1950 Sanborn map shows one UST located directly southeast of the boiler room.  The presence of 
USTs are not indicated in the Sanborn maps post 1950.   

A total of five vent pipes were observed on the Site.  Four vent pipes were observed in the back 
wall of the Site building.  According to Mr. LeBlanc, two of the vent pipes located on the 
northern side of the Site building were historically used as an escape for the hot air from the 
drying units.  These vent pipes were bagged with garbage bags in order to prevent cold air from 
coming into the building.  One vent pipe that was not bagged and located in a higher position on 
the Site building was previously a vent for the older dry cleaning machine that used a ventilation 
system.  According to Mr. LeBlanc, fumes from the dry cleaning machine were discharged 
through this vent and into the air, but this process has not taken place since 1978, before he took 
ownership of the facility.  One vent pipe, located on the western side of property on the boiler 
room back wall, was previously used as a vent for the hot air from the boiler.  One vent pipe was 
observed in the front of the boiler room coming out of the ground in the vicinity where the 
previous underground storage tank was located.  Mr. LeBlanc was not sure what the vent pipe 
was previously used for and said it had been there since before he had taken ownership.  
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Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTs) 

Two 275-gallon ASTs are located in the boiler room along the western side of the Site building.  
The ASTs are used to store heating oil for the boiler system in the boiler room and space furnace 
in the main Site building.  The Site building has not been heated since November 2014.  The 
ASTs have two associated fill pipes that extend along the southwestern wall of the boiler room to 
the outside wall facing the parking area.   Ransom observed minimal staining of the concrete 
floor under the AST and against the wall of the boiler room along the fill pipes.  Ransom did not 
note petroleum odors.  According to Mr. LeBlanc, the storage tanks have been on the Site since 
the construction of the building. 

6.2.3 Odors 

No strong, pungent, or noxious odors indicative of a release of OHM to the environment were 
noted at the Site during our reconnaissance.  

6.2.4 Pools of Liquid 

Ransom did not observe areas of standing water and/or pools of liquid indicative of a release of 
OHM at the Site during our reconnaissance.   

6.2.5 Drums 

Ransom observed three closed top plastic 55-gallon drums and two closed top metal 55-gallon 
drums in the boiler room of the Site building.  These drums appeared to be empty and were not 
labeled as to their past contents.  According to Mr. LeBlanc, the drums are empty and most likely 
had contained Staticol fabric detergent as well as other detergents and soaps used for the cleaning 
machines, but that they did not contain Perc.  Ransom observed staining, primarily on the drums 
themselves and the release spout, indicative of a release of OHM in the vicinity of the drums. 
Minimal staining was also observed on the concrete floor in the vicinity of the plastic drums.  

Along the northern corner of the Site building in front of the extractor machine was the storage 
area for waste solvents and liquids.  In this vicinity, there were three empty 55-gallon metal 
drums as well as two barrels, which are used as containment for waste storage of smaller, 5-
gallon containers.  According to Mr. LeBlanc, the drums and barrels in this vicinity are used for 
hazardous waste storage which is routinely disposed of by Safety Kleen.  Ransom observed some 
staining on the concrete floor in the vicinity of these drums and barrels.   

6.2.6 Unidentified Substance Containers 

Ransom observed four empty, 1-gallon unidentified substance containers in the boiler room of the 
Site building.  According to Mr. LeBlanc, these containers contained off-the-shelf soaps and 
detergents that were used to fill the drums.  An unidentified, empty and uncapped plastic 1-gallon 
container was observed behind the Renzacci dry cleaning unit.  Staining was observed on the 
container itself.   

Ransom observed a machine in the Site building that Mr. LeBlanc could not identify.  One  
1-gallon and one pint-sized unopened container of paint were observed on top of the unit.  The 
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use of the machine could be related to the Site’s historical use of paint molding on athletic 
equipment or its use as a steam dye facility, but this could not be confirmed by Mr. LeBlanc. 

Ransom did not observe any more unidentified substance containers at the Site during our 
reconnaissance.   

6.2.7 Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) 

Ransom did not identify electrical transformers, hydraulic equipment, or other typical potential 
sources of Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) at the Site during our reconnaissance.   

6.3 Interior Observations 

6.3.1 Heating/Cooling 

Heat for the Site building is provided by a space heater unit located in the central part of the main 
Site building.  Heat for the dryer units is provided by a boiler unit located in a boiler room in the 
western portion of the Site building.  Heating oil is stored in the 275-gallon ASTs located in the 
boiler room.  According to Mr. LeBlanc, the building has not been heated since November 2014, 
when operations ceased.  The Site Building does not appear to be actively cooled. 

6.3.2 Stains or Corrosion 

Ransom observed staining of the floor and wall of the boiler room in the vicinity of the 
aboveground storage tanks and empty plastic 55-gallon drums.  Ransom noted an area of staining 
and/or residue on the concrete floor and in the vicinity of the 1-gallon containers of oil and grease 
remover in the main building.  These containers had dark, grease-like residue on the outside of 
the container as well as on the concrete floor under the containers.  Minimal staining was 
observed in the area with the flo-det container next to the dryers.  Significant staining was 
observed under the Renzacci dry cleaning machine’s Perc holding tanks.  Some cracking of the 
concrete slab was noted in the area behind the Renzacci unit; however, the concrete did not 
appear to be stained in this area.  Ransom observed some staining on the concrete floor in the 
vicinity of the drums that have historically been used to store hazardous waste.  Significant 
staining was observed in the vicinity the sports helmet molding/painting machine which, 
according to Mr. LeBlanc, has not been in operation since before he took ownership in 1978.  

6.3.3 Drains and Sumps 

Three approximately 2-inch diameter floor drains were observed within the Site building 
(Figure 2).  One drain is located in the boiler room, the remaining two are located in the main Site 
building. Mr. LeBlanc was not able to verify that the drains observed by Ransom were connected 
to municipal sewer.   

6.3.4 Other Hazardous Building Materials 

Based on the age of the Site Building (constructed 1955), it is possible that asbestos-containing 
materials (ACM) are present, lead-based paint may exist on interior and exterior surfaces, 



 

 
 
Ransom Project R131.06099.004  Page 20 
P:\2013\131.06099\004 - Leblanc Cleaners Phase I ESA\Final Text.doc May 4, 2015 

fluorescent lights typical of those containing mercury are present, and other potential universal 
wastes may exist at the Site.  

6.4 Exterior Observations 

6.4.1 Pits, Ponds or Lagoons 

Ransom did not observe evidence of pits, ponds or lagoons at the Site during our reconnaissance. 

6.4.2 Stained Soil or Pavement 

Neither stained soil nor stained pavement was observed during our reconnaissance. However, it 
should be noted that at the time of the site reconnaissance, large portions of the ground were 
covered by snow and ice. 

6.4.3 Stressed Vegetation 

No stressed vegetation, indicative of a release of OHM, was observed on the Site during our 
reconnaissance.   

6.4.4 Solid Waste 

Municipal solid waste appeared to be stored in trash cans in the asphalt parking lot in front of the 
boiler room.  Municipal solid waste is reportedly disposed off-site by local contractors.   

6.4.5 Waste Water 

Waste water generated at the Site is discharged to the municipal sewer system.   

6.4.6 Wells 

Ransom did not observe groundwater monitoring wells, dry wells, water supply, irrigation wells, 
or injection wells at the Site.  

6.4.7 Drains 

A storm water drain was observed in the asphalt portion of the property near Lafayette Street, as 
shown on Figure 2. 

6.4.8 Other 

Ransom did not observe conditions of potential concern beyond those described above. 
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7.0 INTERVIEWS 

Ransom interviewed the following entities/individuals in an effort to obtain information indicating 
potential RECs in connection with the Site. 

7.1 Past and Present Site Owners 

Site access was arranged through Fred LeBlanc, the current property owner.  Information provided by Mr. 
LeBlanc included a description of Site operations since he purchased the property in 1979.  According to 
Mr. LeBlanc, dry cleaning services have not been performed at the Site since November 2014.  While 
operating, the Renzacci dry cleaning machine used “Perc” as the primary dry cleaning solvent.  Mr. 
LeBlanc reported using approximately 20 gallons of the dry cleaning solvent every few months, on an as-
needed basis.  Used filters and spent dry cleaning solvent was reportedly picked up by Safety-Kleen on a 
periodic basis for disposal as hazardous waste.  Mr. LeBlanc was not aware of any leaks or spills of dry 
cleaner solvents during his or his family’s ownership of the Site property.  Mr. LeBlanc was not able to 
cite the date of the construction of the Site building, boiler room section of the building, or storage shed 
but indicated that he thought it operated since the 1950’s.  

7.2 Site Manager 

Mr. LeBlanc was identified as the manager of Site and provided the information discussed above.   

7.3 Site Occupants 

Mr. LeBlanc was identified as the primary Site occupant, and provided the information discussed above. 

7.4 Local Government Officials 

On April 3, 2015, Ransom conducted informal interviews with various municipal officials with the City 
of Lewiston, regarding their knowledge of the Site.  Information obtained from these officials is discussed 
in Section 5.2.  

In addition to the municipal officials, Ransom contacted Mr. Peter Carleton of the MEDEP Bureau of Air 
Quality Control.  Mr. Carleton was familiar with the Site and operations having conducted several Site 
inspections in the past.  According to records submitted to Mr. Carleton’s department, the Site had 
shipped approximately 370 pounds of hazardous waste for disposal in 2013; however, there was no record 
of hazardous waste disposal in 2014.  Mr. Carleton’s observations of the facility suggested that the 
operational dry cleaning machine was very old and prone to leakage.  Mr. Carleton reported that the 
property owner had difficulty finding replacement parts due to the age of the dry cleaning machine.  
Therefore, the gaskets, seals, and piping fixtures associated with the dry cleaning machine were expected 
to be in poor condition.  Furthermore, Mr. Carleton expressed concern about the floor drain located in the 
vicinity of the dry cleaning machine.  Due to the location of the floor drain, there is a potential that dry 
cleaning solvents were released to the floor drain as a result of leaks or spills from the dry cleaning 
machine.  
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8.0 WATER SUPPLY WELL SEARCH 

Ransom reviewed the Significant Sand & Gravel Aquifer Map, Lewiston Quadrangle (Maine Geological 
Survey Open File No. 99-22) to identify potential sensitive receptors in the area of the Site.  According to 
the map, the Site is not located on a Significant Sand & Gravel Aquifer.  No water supply wells were 
identified by the Maine Geological Survey in the area of the Site.  In addition, Ransom reviewed 
information provided by the Maine Center for Disease Control (MCDC), Drinking Water Program 
regarding the location of public water supply wells.  According to the MCDC, no public drinking water 
supply wells are located within the area of the Site. 

In April 2015, Ransom contacted the City of Lewiston Sewer & Water District and interviewed district 
personnel in an effort to identify underground sewer and water utilities in the immediate area of the Site, 
as well as water supply well locations within a 2,500-foot radius of the Site.  Mr. Kevin Gagne, 
superintendent of the Sewer & Water District, and Mr. Jim Ward, GIS Manager of the Sewer and Water 
District, provided a copy of a plan showing underground sewer and water lines in the vicinity of the Site 
(Appendix B).  Ransom also contacted Mr. Ryan Barnes, Project Engineer for the Lewiston Sewer and 
Water District.  According to Mr. Barnes, no private water supply wells or on-site septic systems are 
located within a 2,500 foot radius of the Site.  Properties located within the 2,500 foot search radius are 
shown on Figure 3. 
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9.0 VAPOR ENCROACHMENT ASSESSMENT 

In conjunction with the Phase I ESA, Ransom performed a Vapor Encroachment Assessment (VEA) in 
general accordance with ASTM International Standard E2600-10.  However, for the purpose of this report 
the VEA was modified to identify properties which would have the potential to be impacted by 
contaminants associated with the Site property, if such contaminants had been released to the subsurface.  
In accordance with the ASTM standard, Tier I screening methods were utilized to determine potential 
impacts to surrounding properties, as information for Tier II screening is not available at this time.  

Much of the information required for the VEA has been discussed in previous sections of this report.  Site 
and vicinity characteristics, including property use, are discussed in Section 2.2.  Soil and groundwater 
characteristics are discussed in Section 2.5.  A review of environmental database information is provided 
in Section 5.0.  Underground municipal utilities and property use in the vicinity of the Site are shown on 
Figure 4.   

The following additional information is presented in support of the VEA. 

9.1 Contaminant Characteristics 

The contaminants of concern associated with the Site property include tetrachloroethene (“Perc”) and its 
breakdown products including trichloroethene, cis-1,2-dichloroethene, trans-1,2-dichloroethene, and vinyl 
chloride.  These compounds are generally persistent in the environment and can cause health effects 
including cancer.  Chlorinated solvent compounds have a specific gravity heaver than water and will tend 
to sink through the saturated zone until a confining layer is encountered.  This characteristic makes 
bedrock aquifers particularly susceptible to impacts from these contaminants.  Chlorinated solvents can 
also volatilize from the source area or contaminated groundwater and affect soil vapor conditions. 

9.2 Migration Pathways and Exposure Points 

If dry cleaning chemicals were spilled or released at the Site, the likely entry points into the subsurface 
would be in the area of the current and former dry cleaning machines, the former waste chemical storage 
area in the main operations Site building, the outside area behind the main operations Site building where 
vented releases could have occurred in the past, or in the chemical storage area in the boiler room.  
Contaminants in these areas may have migrated through the concrete slab floor or may have been 
discharged to any of the floor drains in the Site building (northern side and southern side) or boiler room 
(central).  The discharge locations of the floor drains could not be confirmed by the property owner.  

If contaminants are located beneath the footprint of the Site building, they would be expected to migrate 
in the vapor phase along preferential pathways such as the sewer and water services.  Once in the public 
right-of-ways, these contaminants have the potential to migrate to nearby properties through the 
municipal utility trenches.  Indoor air conditions at nearby properties may be impacted through vapor 
intrusion.  Occupants at nearby properties, particularly residential units with basements, would then be at 
risk of exposure to contaminants from the Site. 

Furthermore, contaminants from the Site also have the potential to have impacted groundwater and be 
migrating in the dissolved phase in conjunction with the groundwater flow direction, which is presumably 
to the north/northeast.  According to the water supply well search (Section 8) there are no water supply 
wells located within a 2,500 foot radius of the Site.  Therefore, contaminants from the Site are not likely 
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to be ingested via groundwater.  However, if a contaminant plume of significant concentration extends 
from the Site, properties in the down-gradient direction may be impacted by off-gassing of contaminants 
from the groundwater table.  Occupants of buildings in the down-gradient direction from the Site, 
particularly residential properties with basements, have the potential to be exposed to contaminants 
through vapor intrusion and inhalation of impacted indoor air.  

9.3 Vapor Encroachment Assessment Conclusions 

Based on the operation of the Site property as a dry cleaning facility using “Perc” from at least the 1950’s 
until 2014, a Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC) cannot be ruled out.  Although no specific 
documentation of contaminant releases were identified during the assessment, it is possible that 
unreported releases occurred and have impacted subsurface conditions at the Site.  Additional 
investigation will be necessary to confirm or refute this possibility.  
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10.0 SUMMARY OF KEY FINDINGS 

Ransom has completed a Phase I ESA in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Standard 
Practice E 1527-13 and AAI (40 CFR Part 312) for the commercial property located at 10 Lafayette Street 
in the City of Lewiston, Androscoggin County, Maine.  The scope of work for this ESA included a Water 
Supply Well Search and a Vapor Encroachment Assessment to identify potential receptors in the vicinity 
of the Site.  

Information obtained during this ESA indicates that the Site was developed with a wagon repair shop, 
steam dye facility, and dry cleaning operation circa 1914.   The main Site building with the more current 
dry cleaning operations was constructed on the Site circa 1955.  At that time, the Site operated one dry 
cleaning unit which utilized tetrachloroethene or “Perc” as the primary dry cleaning solvent.  According 
to the property owner, the original dry cleaning machine was vented to the exterior on the western side of 
the Site building.  The original dry cleaning unit and associated vent pipe remain on the Site but have not 
operated since the early 1970’s.  An additional Renzacci dry cleaning unit that was in use since the 1970’s 
until 2014 utilized Perc throughout its operations.  Dry cleaning operations ceased in November 2014, 
and used filters, pre filter lint, and spent solvents from the Renzacci dry cleaning machine have yet to be 
disposed of.  Significant staining was noted under this dry cleaning unit as well as throughout the Site 
building, including some staining in the concrete floor under the drums that have historically been used 
for hazardous waste storage.  Previously used filters, spent solvents, and waste Perc were reportedly 
stored on the northern side of the building and disposed of by Safety Kleen throughout dry cleaning 
operations.  The Site reconnaissance performed as part of this ESA observed empty drums and substance 
containers on the Site, with staining and substance residue noted on or in the vicinity of the containers, 
dry cleaning units, and wet-washing units.   

The Site is developed with a brick-supported single-story commercial building constructed on a concrete 
slab.  The current and former dry cleaner units were located along the northwestern wall of the main Site 
building between 1955 and 2014.  According to Sanborn Maps dating back to the early 1900’s, historical 
dry cleaning operations took place in the current boiler room.  Mr. LeBlanc, the Site owner, had no 
information regarding operations that took place prior to 1955 or in the boiler room section of the 
building.  According to Mr. LeBlanc, dry cleaning chemicals have been stored in the northern portion of 
the Site building since 1955.   

A total of five vent pipes and two fill pipes are located on the property.  The fill pipes lead to two 275-
gallon heating oil storage tanks.  Mr. LeBlanc was not aware of the presence of underground storage 
tanks at the Site.  However, according to historical Sanborn Maps, underground storage tanks were 
located on the Site between 1914 and 1950.  No records regarding tank registration, installation, 
inspections, or closure of the USTs were provided or identified during this assessment.  The Site building 
is provided with municipal sewer and water services.  According to the Lewiston Sewer & Water District, 
the sewer service discharges to the sewer main located on Lafayette Street.  Two floor drains are located 
within the northern and eastern section of the Site building, and one additional floor drain is located in the 
boiler room.  The discharge locations of the floor drains could not be confirmed.   

The Site is located in a mixed use residential and commercial area.  Commercial properties are primarily 
located to the north and south of the Site, along Sabattus Street and Campus Avenue.  Residential 
properties adjoin the property to the northeast, east, south, and southwest of the Site, along Lafayette 
Street.  A water supply well search identified no private water supply wells within 2,500 feet of the Site.   
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Ransom contracted Environmental Data Resources (EDR) to conduct a search of federal and state 
databases containing known and suspected sites of environmental contamination.  The Site was identified 
by EDR under databases including RCRA Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator (RCRA-
CESQG), FINDS, EDR U.S Historical Cleaners, U.S. Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS), 
and Underground Injection Control (UIC) Site.  According to information contained in the EDR report, 
the Site was identified as a U.S. EPA Hazardous Waste Site for disposal of small quantities of 
halogenated solvent materials associated with the former dry cleaning operation, including 
tetrachloroethylene.  Several violations were reported in connection with the Site’s listing as a RCRA-
CESQG.   

As part of the Phase I ESA, a Vapor Encroachment Assessment (VEA) was performed in general 
accordance with ASTM International Standard E2600-10.  Based on the operation of the Site property as 
a dry cleaning facility using “Perc” from at least 1955 until 2014, a Vapor Encroachment Condition 
(VEC) cannot be ruled out.  If contaminants have impacted subsurface conditions at the Site, these 
contaminants would have the potential to migrate in soil vapor to surrounding properties through 
preferential pathways such as the municipal utility trenches.  These contaminants could then impact 
indoor air conditions through vapor intrusion to surrounding structures.  

We have performed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and 
limitations of ASTM Standard Practice E 1527-13 and USEPA AAI (40 CFR Part 312), of the Site 
identified by the City of Lewiston Assessor’s Office as Tax Map 173, Lot 19, which corresponds to 10 
Lafayette Street, City of Lewiston, Androscoggin County, Maine.  The Phase I ESA included a water 
supply well search and a Vapor Encroachment Assessment in general accordance with ASTM Standard 
E2600-10.  Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 1.4 of this report.  
This assessment has revealed the following recognized environmental conditions (RECs) in connection 
with the Site: 

1. The Site historically operated as a dry cleaning facility using the chemical 
tetrachloroethene or “Perc” as the primary dry cleaning solvent.  Staining observed on the 
concrete slab floor throughout the Site building suggests that Perc may have been 
released due to leaking machinery or inadvertent spillage.  Based on the chemical 
characteristics of Perc, and the condition of the concrete slab floor, these releases have 
the potential to have impacted soil, groundwater, and/or soil vapor conditions at the Site. 
Perc-containing condensate may also have been discharged to the surface of the Site as a 
result of ventilation from the historical dry cleaning machine(s).  

2. Several underground storage tanks were identified on historical maps in the area of the 
boiler room.  Although the tanks were identified as “gas tanks” on the historical maps, 
the contents of these tanks is unknown.  Based on the historical use of the Site, the tanks 
likely contained fuel oil and/or dry cleaning chemicals.  No records regarding tank 
registration, installation, inspections, closure records, or knowledge from the Site owner 
were provided or identified during this assessment.  Furthermore, it is not clear if these 
tanks have been removed from the Site.  Unknown or unreported releases from these 
former tanks have the potential to have impacted the environmental condition of the Site.  

3. Three floor drains were observed in connection with the Site building.  The discharge 
location of these floor drains could not be confirmed.  The environmental conditions of 
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the Site have the potential to have been impacted as a result of leaks or releases of dry 
cleaning chemicals or petroleum products in connection with the floor drains.   

4. A vapor encroachment condition for surrounding properties cannot be ruled out without 
additional investigation.  Surrounding properties have the potential to be impacted by 
contaminants associated with the Site, if such contaminants have been released to the 
environment.   

Therefore, we have revealed conditions indicative of a release(s) or threatened release(s) of oil and/or 
hazardous material substances on the Site.  Based on the findings of this assessment, it is Ransom’s 
opinion that additional investigation is warranted to address the above-stated RECs, document current 
Site conditions in relation to current regulatory clean up guidelines, and evaluate the potential for 
contaminants from the Site to have migrated to off-site properties.  Our recommendations for additional 
assessment and/or investigations are presented in the following section. 
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11.0 RECOMMENDATIONS 

Based on the information obtained during this assessment, Ransom recommends that a Phase II ESA be 
implemented to determine if a release of hazardous substances has occurred at the Site, and to evaluate 
current soil, groundwater, and soil vapor conditions at the Site.  Findings from the additional 
investigation(s) should be used to evaluate potential health and environmental risks to the Site and 
surrounding area, and identify whether remediation or mitigation measures are necessary to eliminate 
these potential health and environmental risks. 
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12.0 ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND NON-SCOPE CONSIDERATIONS 

12.1 Additional Services 

The following environmental issues are outside the scope (non-scope considerations) of the standard 
practice defined by ASTM Standard Practice E 1527-05.  This Phase I ESA does not identify or evaluate 
these non-scope considerations. 

1. Asbestos; 

2. Radon; 

3. Lead in Drinking Water; 

4. Wetlands; 

5. Regulatory Compliance; 

6. Cultural and Historic Resources; 

7. Industrial Hygiene; 

8. Health and Safety; 

9. Ecological Resources; 

10. Endangered Species; 

11. Indoor Air Quality; 

12. High Voltage Power Lines; or 

13. Biological Agents. 
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14.0 SIGNATURE(S) OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL(S) 

Environmental Professional 

We declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, we meet the definition of an 
Environmental Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR Part 312.   

We have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of 
the nature, history, and setting of the Site.  We have developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries 
in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.  Qualifications of the 
individuals listed below are provided in Appendix F. 

Primary Author: 
 
 
 
       
Daniela Rossi 
Environmental Scientist 

Environmental Professional: 
 
 
 
       
Eriksen P. Phenix, C.G. 
Associate Project Manager 
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Looking north at the Site along Lafayette Street. 
 

Shed, boiler room, and part of main Site building looking 
northwest. 

Side of storage shed on Site looking north from Lafayette 
Street. 

Vent pipes and back of Site building looking southwest. 
 

 
Interior view of storage shed. 

Inoperable dry cleaning machine currently located at the 
Site 

 

 
Interior view of boiler room. 
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Two 275-gallon heating oil ASTs and three empty, plastic 
drums in boiler room. 

 
Two steel drums and boiler in boiler room. 

 

 Inoperable dry cleaning machine with vented system. 
 

 
Renzacci dry cleaning machine perc holding tanks and floor 

staining under machine. 

 
Pre-filter that collects lint and water waste bucket in the 

back of Renzacci machine. 

 
Distilled perc waste storage containment in back of Renzacci 

machine. 
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Inoperable sports equipment paint molding machine (left) 

and wet-washing machine (right). Floor drain is located 
under wet-washing machine. 

 
 
 

 
Bottom of Milnor machine and sports equipment painting 

machine with associated concrete staining. 
 

 One gallon containers of oil and grease remover and 
associated staining and residue. 

 

 
Waste storage area and concrete floor staining on northern 

side of main Site building, beyond which is the extractor.  
 

 Office area located in southeast side of main Site building. 
 

 
Reception area located in southeast section of main Site 

building. 
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Additional floor drain in boiler room. 

 
 

 
Floor drain located in southern portion of main Site 

building, beyond which are empty containers of perc in 
barrels. 

 Trash cans outside of boiler room and two fill pipes for 
heating oil ASTs. 

 
Front entrance of main Site building with vent pipe. Area is 

previous location of underground storage tanks. 

 
Interior of main Site building, facing east. 

 

 
Unidentifiable machine located on the east side of main Site 

building. 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC4251049.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

10 LAFAYETTE ST
ANDROSCOGGIN County, ME 04240

COORDINATES

44.1018000 - 44˚ 6’ 6.48’’Latitude (North): 
70.1969000 - 70˚ 11’ 48.84’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 19Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
404200.8UTM X (Meters): 
4883660.0UTM Y (Meters): 
248 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

44070-A2 LEWISTON, METarget Property Map:
1979Most Recent Revision:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20110819, 20110716Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

 EPA IDDatabase(s)Site

LEBLANC CLEANERS
10 LAFAYETTE STREET
LEWISTON, ME  04240

MED019026749RCRA-SQG
FINDS
US AIRS

LEBLANC CLEANERS
10 LAFAYETTE STREET
LEWISTON, ME  04240

   N/AME UIC
ME DRYCLEANERS

10  LAFAYETTE ST
10  LAFAYETTE ST
LEWISTON, ME  04240

   N/AEDR US Hist Cleaners



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC4251049.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
LUCIS Land Use Control Information System

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

ME SWF/LF Solid Waste Facility List
ME LCP Municipal Landfill Closure Database

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ME SWRCY Recycling Facilities
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
ME DEL SHWS Sites Removed from the Uncontrolled Sites List
US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
ME LIENS Environmental Liens Information Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
ME SPILLS 80 SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch
ME SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
US MINES Mines Master Index File
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
PADS PCB Activity Database System



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC4251049.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4

MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RMP Risk Management Plans
ME NPDES Wastewater Facilities Listing
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

ME RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
ME RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
ME RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
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dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Large quantity
generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2014 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-LQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CVS PHARMACY #0273   446 SABATTUS STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) E30 145

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2014 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-SQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ST MARYS REGIONAL MED CENTER   CAMPUS AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) K40 165

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2014 has revealed that there is
     1 RCRA-CESQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     RITE AID #3301   430 SABATTUS STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) D16 67

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ME SHWS: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Environmental Protection’s Uncontrolled
Hazardous Substance Sites Program List of Investigations.

     A review of the ME SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/15/2015 has revealed that there is 1
     ME SHWS site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JOHNS DRY CLEANING   355 MAIN STREET W 1/2 - 1 (0.780 mi.) 72 250
: INVESTIGATION STAGE -INVESTIGATION STAGE COMPLETE
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

ME LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Protection’s
Hazardous Material and Oil Spill System Database (H.O.S.S.).

     A review of the ME LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/31/2015 has revealed that there are 24
     ME LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ST MARY’S HOSPITAL   SABATTUS STREET NW 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) B7 22
Spill Number: P-688-1999

     FORMER GAS STA. - THE MEDICINE   373 SABATTUS ST & CAMPU SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) 8 24
Spill Number: P-172-1996

     ELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE   415 SABATTUS ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) C10 28
Spill Number: P-479-1992
Spill Number: P-181-1994
Spill Number: P-533-2004
Spill Number: P-844-2011

     ELIZABETH ANN GAS STA.    ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) C12 50
Spill Number: P-49-1988

     ELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE   415 SABATTUS ST & EAST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) C13 51
Spill Number: P-563-2003
Spill Number: P-13-1999
Spill Number: P-645-1989

     D J G INC   440 SABATTUS ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) E19 82
Spill Number: P-640-2005
Spill Number: P-213-1994
Spill Number: P-1066-2002

     GENDRONS MOBIL (GJG INC.)   440 SABATTUS ST. & EAST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) E21 92
Spill Number: P-636-1989
Spill Number: P-300-1991
Spill Number: P-399-2007
Spill Number: P-393-2007

     MERLE & MONIQUE GUAY   21 WILSON ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) F23 123
Spill Number: P-225-2002

     SUNOCO (WEBBER OIL & GARCLON P   445 SABATTUS ST. & EAST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) E26 128
Spill Number: P-519-1996
Spill Number: P-171-1997
Spill Number: P-154-1991

     ST MARYS REG MED CTR   95 CAMPUS AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) K41 172
Spill Number: P-390-2004

     GETTY GAS STA.   SABATTUS ST. E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.) L45 183
Spill Number: P-131-1990

     DIONNE PROPERTY   26 ORANGE ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) M46 185
Spill Number: P-790-2009

     MORRISSETTE, GEORGE & CLAIRE   140 RUSSELL ST. NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.449 mi.) 64 232
Spill Number: P-384-1993

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CENTRAL EYE CLINIC   181 RUSSELL STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.307 mi.) 44 181
Spill Number: P-754-1994
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEWISTON MIDDLE SCHOOL   75 CENTRAL AVENUE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) 48 189
Spill Number: P-466-1996

     GETTY (GREEN VALLEY OIL)   510 SABATTUS ST & RUSSE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.) L49 195
Spill Number: P-906-2010

     LEHIGH GAS GULF (GETTY)   510 SABATTUS ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.) L50 198
Spill Number: P-939-2012

     GETTY PROPERTY #28223   510 SABATTUS ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.) L52 203
Spill Number: P-694-2008

     GETTY MART (REG. # 14572)   SABATTUS STREET E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) 57 217
Spill Number: P-670-1993

     Not reported    WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) 59 221
Spill Number: P-726-1989

     CUMMINGS, PAUL   52 ROBINSON GARDENS N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.) O63 230
Spill Number: P-399-2001

     FRANCIS & THELMA PATRY   56 ROBINSON GARDENS N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) O66 236
Spill Number: P-413-2004

     BATES COLLEGE CAMPUS   MAINTENANCE BUILDING NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.) 67 238
Spill Number: P-378-1989

     BENDTSEN RESIDENCE   49 BARDWELL ST. W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) 71 248
Spill Number: P-232-1991

ME LAST: A listing of leaking aboveground storage tanks.

     A review of the ME LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/31/2015 has revealed that there are 20
     ME LAST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GREG ALLEN   30 HAMEL ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) 5 18
Spill Number: P-1044-2004

     ST MARYS HOSPITAL   CAMPUS AVE. NW 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) B6 20
Spill Number: P-168-1995

     RESIDENTIAL HOUSE   18 GREEN ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) G25 126
Spill Number: P-905-2003

     DUBOIS, FLORIDA   9 SPOFFORD ST. E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.256 mi.) 42 177
Spill Number: P-56-1996

     GERALD BOUCHARD   78 TAMPA ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) 43 179
Spill Number: P-855-2004

     APARTMENT BLDG, D SULLIVAN PRO   20 ORANGE ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.333 mi.) M47 187
Spill Number: P-799-2009

     JOHN ROBITAILLE   78 WARREN AVE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.352 mi.) 53 208
Spill Number: P-880-2005

     BOUCHER   99 WEBSTER STREET SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.356 mi.) 54 210
Spill Number: P-22-2007

     WOICCAK RESIDENCE   82 WEBSTER ST. SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.360 mi.) 55 213
Spill Number: P-44-2000

     RESIDENCE   143 WEBSTER ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.367 mi.) 56 215
Spill Number: P-76-2000
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BATES COLLEGE   RUSSELL ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) N60 223
Spill Number: P-2-2006

     UNDERHILL ARENA/BATES COLLEGE   143 RUSSELL ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.436 mi.) N62 227
Spill Number: P-868-2007

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     THERRIAULT RESIDENCE   227 RUSSELL STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) 38 162
Spill Number: P-871-1999

     GETTY (GREEN VALLEY OIL)   510 SABATTUS ST & RUSSE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.) L51 200
Spill Number: P-906-2010

     PENSIERO, CEREIA ESTATE OF   41 LEMONT AVENUE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.387 mi.) 58 219
Spill Number: P-602-2000

     JOHN MORRISON   74 FRANKLIN ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.435 mi.) 61 225
Spill Number: P-643-2007

     ABANDONED BLDG   287 PINE ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) P65 234
Spill Number: P-143-2006

     APARTMENT BUILDING   10 LEEDS STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.464 mi.) P68 242
Spill Number: P-744-2000

     TOM BEGLEY   279 PINE ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) P69 244
Spill Number: P-109-2004

     GILBERT RESIDENCE   63 BARDWELL STREET W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) 70 246
Spill Number: P-175-1995

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

ME UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s Underground Storage Tank Database.

     A review of the ME UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/02/2015 has revealed that there are 10
     ME UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE   415 SABATTUS ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) C10 28
     FERN LACHANCE APT BLDG   128 CAMPUS AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) 14 66
     GENDRON MOBIL STA 2   440 SABATTUS ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) E20 88
     GUAY,MERLE   21 WILSON ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) F22 122
     ROUSSEAU, YVETTE   7 GREEN ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) G24 125
     445 SABATTUS ST PROPERTY   445 SABATTUS ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) E29 144
     TRI COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH SVC   106 CAMPUS AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) I33 153
     PLANT OPERATIONS   45 GOLDER ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) J34 154
     DYOUVILLE PAVILION   102 CAMPUS AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) I37 160
     ST MARYS REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR   95 CAMPUS AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) K39 164
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ME AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Environmental Protection’s Aboveground Storage Tank Database.

     A review of the ME AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2013 has revealed that there are 3
     ME AST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SAINT MARYS REGIONAL MEDICAL C   318 SABATTUS ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) 17 68
     ST MARY’S REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN   46 GOLDER ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) J35 156
     D’YOUVILLE PAVILION   102 CAMPUS AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) I36 159

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ME INST CONTROL: Sites with Land Use Restrictions in place.

     A review of the ME INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/15/2015 has revealed that
     there is 1 ME INST CONTROL site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MEDICINE SHOPPE   373 SABATTUS STREET S 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) 4 17

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

ME VCP: A list of sites where the necessary investigation and/or remedation activities have been
completed to the Department’s satisfaction and the applicants to the VRAP have been issued final certification
documents.  The list does not include those sites that are currently participating in the VRAP but have not
yet received certification.

     A review of the ME VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/15/2015 has revealed that there are 2
     ME VCP sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MEDICINE SHOPPE   373 SABATTUS STREET S 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) 4 17
     SSA   420-436 SABATTUS STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) D15 67

State and tribal Brownfields sites

ME BROWNFIELDS: A listing of brownfields site locations.

     A review of the ME BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/15/2015 has revealed that there
     are 2 ME BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     445 SABATTUS STREET   445 SABATTUS STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) E28 143
     449 SABATTUS STREET   449 SABATTUS STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) H32 152
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA’s listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

     A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/22/2014 has revealed that there
     are 2 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FORMER SUNOCO STATION   445 SABATTUS STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) E27 136
     SOUNDS EASY VIDEO   449 SABATTUS STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) H31 148

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

ME ALLSITES: The Sites List Database is the public record of information regarding properties that have
been, are now, or are planned to be addressed by the Division of Remediation of the Bureau of Remediation and
Waste Management. This database is not intended to be a comprehensive, all-inclusive source of information
regarding the properties listed therein.

     A review of the ME ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/15/2015 has revealed that there
     are 4 ME ALLSITES sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MEDICINE SHOPPE   373 SABATTUS STREET S 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) 4 17
     SSA   420-436 SABATTUS STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) D15 67
     445 SABATTUS STREET   445 SABATTUS STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) E28 143
     449 SABATTUS STREET   449 SABATTUS STREET ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) H32 152

Other Ascertainable Records

NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

     A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 NJ MANIFEST site 
     within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ST MARYS REGIONAL MED CENTER   CAMPUS AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) K40 165

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
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EDR US Hist Auto Stat: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR US Hist Auto Stat list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 EDR US
     Hist Auto Stat sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   413  SABATTUS ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) C9 27
     Not reported   415  SABATTUS ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) C11 49
     Not reported   440  SABATTUS ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) E18 81
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 5 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

LEWISTON RACEWAY  ME DEL SHWS, ME LAST
FERN CLOUTIER  ME LAST
WILDWOOD CARWASH - CUMBERLAND FARM  ME LUST, ME LAST
INTOWN MOTORS - OGRADY’S GARAGE  ME LUST
CUMBERLAND FARMS GULF  ME LUST

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bE4fFbPWEaz2Ubf29FVa9YpPQXWoG3CJaFcz.o2PZULebiu8O52Yj9..6asVg.agq3pDYAmprc7wuQWFXgI5feoZoG434rubpVEhM23VfTjFKr89zPHIWLW2zSa9jzQd6HbUAcbPH2d62LD9dW3irVuAaEe3jzY0bpDt7zhQb2Xnt4BvbeVE8E3T7fVTFQS2g4PFCWEl65var5zqv4oHUeRbcF7kH2MD9ey3rtVJha8022oYxSpMh63kQUlXnoB8zo9PGgV1ZQCK5JSo4J3FfUcSluiH.s0o0V48SbGiE9U3BGfPBF9r275P5IWMoUkfaymz6o3unUqvbOL2ZO2fs97W7ywVnOaA93ZQYmXpO03CEQwQX9L3fXo9bGUo3F8COkJV7AD5F7Xc297vr.4aoBA2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bE4fFbPWEaz2Ubf29FVa9YpPQXWoG3CJaFcz.o2PZULebiu8O52Yj9..6asVg.agq3pDYAmprc7wuQWFXgI5feoZoG434rubpVEhM23VfTjFKr89zPHIWLW2zSa9jzQd6HbUAcbPH2d62LD9dW3irVuAaEe3jzY0bpDt7zhQb2Xnt4BvbeVE8E3T7fVTFQS2g4PFCWEl65var5zqv4oHUeRbcF7kH2MD9ey3rtVJha8022oYxSpMh63kQUlXnoB8zo9PGgV1ZQCK5JSo4J3FfUcSluiH.s0o0V48SbGiE9U3BGfPBF9r275P5IWMoUkfaymz6o3unUqvbOL3ZO2fs97W4ywVnOaA93ZQYmXpO0BCEQwQX9LAfXo9bGUo6F8COkJV73D5F7Xc299vr.4aoBA2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERCLIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERC-NFRAP

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    2  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250          1RCRA-SQG
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    1  NR     1      0      0    0 1.000ME SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ME SWF/LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ME LCP

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   24  NR   NR     14      5    5 0.500ME LUST
   20  NR   NR     16      2    2 0.500ME LAST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

TC4251049.2s   Page 4



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

   10  NR   NR    NR      8    2 0.250ME UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      3    0 0.250ME AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500ME INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    2  NR   NR      0      1    1 0.500ME VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    2  NR   NR      0      2    0 0.500ME BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    2  NR   NR      0      2    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ME SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    4  NR   NR      0      3    1 0.500ME ALLSITES
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ME DEL SHWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME LIENS

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME SPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME SPILLS 80
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS

TC4251049.2s   Page 5



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1FINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME NPDES
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1ME UIC
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250NJ MANIFEST
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250          1ME DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME TIER 2
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    3  NR   NR    NR      1    2 0.250EDR US Hist Auto Stat
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250          1EDR US Hist Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME RGA LUST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPME RGA LF

TC4251049.2s   Page 6



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC4251049.2s   Page 7



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (207) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, ME 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    01EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (207) 783-2244Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LEWISTON, ME 042560912
                    10 LAFAYETTE STContact address:
                    FRED-S  LEBLANCContact:
                    LEWISTON, ME 042560912
                    LAFAYETTE STMailing address:
                    MED019026749EPA ID:
                    LEWISTON, ME 042560912
                    10 LAFAYETTE STFacility address:
                    LEBLANC CLEANERSFacility name:
                    09/09/1985Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster A

Actual:
248 ft.

Property US AIRSLEWISTON, ME  04240
Target FINDS10 LAFAYETTE STREET MED019026749
A1 RCRA-SQGLEBLANC CLEANERS 1000881738

TC4251049.2s   Page 8



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/19/2013    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/04/2013Date achieved compliance:
                    07/11/2013Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/19/2013    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/04/2013Date achieved compliance:
                    07/11/2013Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/19/2013    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/04/2013Date achieved compliance:
                    07/11/2013Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/19/2013    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/04/2013Date achieved compliance:
                    07/11/2013Date violation determined:
                    Universal Waste - Large Quantity HandlersArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

LEBLANC CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000881738
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/09/2007Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/01/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/09/2007Date violation determined:
                    Universal Waste - Large Quantity HandlersArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/01/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/09/2007Date violation determined:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/01/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/09/2007Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

LEBLANC CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000881738
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/09/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/04/2013Date achieved compliance:
                    Universal Waste - Large Quantity HandlersArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/11/2013Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/04/2013Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/11/2013Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/04/2013Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/11/2013Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/04/2013Date achieved compliance:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/11/2013Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/01/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/09/2007Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    02/01/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    01/09/2007Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:

LEBLANC CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000881738
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

AIR MINOR

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

of the Clean Air Act.
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110006685818Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/09/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/09/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/09/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Universal Waste - Large Quantity HandlersArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/09/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/01/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/09/2007Evaluation date:

LEBLANC CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000881738
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:
Historical Compliance Minor Sources:

                    Not reportedPenalty amount:
                    Not reportedDate achieved:
                    Not reportedNational action type:
                    Not reportedAir program:

                    Not reportedPenalty amount:
                    Not reportedDate achieved:
                    Not reportedNational action type:
                    Not reportedAir program:

                    Not reportedPenalty amount:
                    Not reportedDate achieved:
                    Not reportedNational action type:
                    Not reportedAir program:

                    Not reportedPenalty amount:
                    Not reportedDate achieved:
                    Not reportedNational action type:
                    Not reportedAir program:

                    Not reportedPenalty amount:
                    Not reportedDate achieved:
                    Not reportedNational action type:
                    Not reportedAir program:

                    Not reportedPenalty amount:
                    Not reportedDate achieved:
                    Not reportedNational action type:
                    Not reportedAir program:

Compliance and Enforcement Major Issues:

                    Not reportedCurrent HPV:
                    LOCAL GOVERNMENT
                    ALL OTHER FACILITIES NOT OWNED OR OPERATED BY A FEDERAL, STATE, ORGovt facility:
                    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEARDefault classification:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSDefault compliance status:
                    Not reportedNAIC code description:
                    Not reportedNorth Am. industrial classf:
                    DRYCLEANING PLANTS, EXCEPT RUGSic code desc:
                    7216Sic code:
                    107Air quality cntrl region:
                    Not reportedDunn & Bradst #:
                    01Region code:
                    ANDROSCOGGINCounty:
                    LEWISTON, ME 04240
                    10 LAFAYETTE STREETPlant address:
                    LEBLANC CLEANERSPlant name:
                    110006685818EPA plant ID:

Airs Minor Details:

AIRS (AFS):

LEBLANC CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000881738
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedTurnover compliance:
                    Not reportedRepeat violator date:
                    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANTDef. attainment/non attnmnt:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSDef. poll. compliance status:
                    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEARDefault pollutant classification:
                    Not reportedPlant air program pollutant:
                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air program code:

Compliance & Violation Data by Minor Sources:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1201Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1204Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1302Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1401Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1403Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1104Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1202Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1203Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1301Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1303Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1304Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTSState compliance status:

                    MACT (SECTION 63 NESHAPS)Air prog code hist file:
                    1402Hist compliance date:

LEBLANC CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000881738
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedBrand 2:
     Dry Cleaning Machine #1Type:
     Not reportedBrand:
     1Mach Number:
     Not reported2012 Perc:
     Not reported2011 Perc:
     Not reported2010 Perc:
     Not reported2009 Perc:
     Not reported2008 Perc:
     Not reported2007 Perc:
     Not reported2006 Perc:
     Not reported2003 Perc:
     Not reported2002 Perc:
     Not reported2001 Perc:
     Not reported2000 Perc:
     Not reported1999 Perc:
     Not reported1998 Perc:
     Not reported1997 Perc:
     Not reported1996 Perc:
     Not reported1994 Perc:
     Not reported1993 Perc:
     Not reported1991 Perc:
     LEWISTON, ME 4240Mailing City,St,Zip:
     10 LAFAYETTE STMailing Address:
     MR. FRED LEBLANCFacility Contact:
     207-783-2244Facility Telephone:
     Not reportedFacility ID:

DRYCLEANERS:

                                             sewer.
                                             03/23/1993- on site inspection sheet says no problem site is on aComments:
                                             Not reportedDate they were returned to compliance:
                                             Not reportedWas enforcement notified?:
                                             Not reportedAre they a significant non-complier?:
                                             Not reportedHave they received a notice of violation?:
                                             FalseIs there an inventory of chemicals:
                                             UNKNOWNDo they store chemicals on site:
                                             UNKNOWNSeptic tank on site or connected to city sewer?:
                                             UNKNOWNWater Type:
                                             UNKNOWNIs the business on a sewer system w/ the city:
                                                                 UNKNOWNPublic drinking water available at business or on a well:
                                             Not reportedIs it on an aquifer?:
                                             Not reportedIs the business corporation or private:
                                             1050Town MCD:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone Extension:
                                             2077832244Phone Number:
                                             DRY CLEANERSBusiness Type:
                                             In BusinessBusiness Status:
                                             NOActive Drains:
                                             NOFloor Drains:
                                             LEWISTONVillage:
                                             600074Site Id:

UIC:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster A

Actual:
248 ft.

Property LEWISTON, ME  04240
Target ME DRYCLEANERS10 LAFAYETTE STREET    N/A
A2 ME UICLEBLANC CLEANERS S110078126
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedRegistration Received:
                    Not reportedPerc Gal:
                    Not reportedRegistration Year:
                    Not reportedRegistration Owner:
                    Not reportedRegistration Number:
                    20Continuation of 1991-2003:
                    Not reportedContinuation of 1991-2003:
     Not reportedCapacity2:
     Not reportedCapacity:
     NAType 2:
     NABrand 2:
     Dry-To-DryType:
     Refrig. Cond.Brand:
     1Mach Number:
     152012 Perc:
     02011 Perc:
     152010 Perc:
     02009 Perc:
     02008 Perc:
     252007 Perc:
     302006 Perc:
     502003 Perc:
     Not reported2002 Perc:
     302001 Perc:
     402000 Perc:
     401999 Perc:
     151998 Perc:
     251997 Perc:
     501996 Perc:
     1001994 Perc:
     01993 Perc:
     751991 Perc:
     LEWISTON, ME 04240Mailing City,St,Zip:
     10 LAFAYETTE STREETMailing Address:
     FRED LEBLANCFacility Contact:
     2077832244Facility Telephone:
     42Facility ID:

                    06/09/2014Registration Received:
                    0Perc Gal:
                    2013Registration Year:
                    LEBLANC’S CLEANERS & RECONDITIONERS, INC.Registration Owner:
                    A-RG125-000012Registration Number:
                    Not reportedContinuation of 1991-2003:
                    Not reportedContinuation of 1991-2003:
     Not reportedCapacity2:
     Not reportedCapacity:
     Not reportedType 2:

LEBLANC CLEANERS  (Continued) S110078126
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          10  LAFAYETTE STAddress:
          2012Year:
          LE BLANCS CLEANERSName:

          10  LAFAYETTE STAddress:
          2011Year:
          LE BLANCS CLEANERSName:

          10  LAFAYETTE STAddress:
          2010Year:
          LE BLANCS CLEANERSName:

          10  LAFAYETTE STAddress:
          2005Year:
          LE BLANCS CLEANERS INCName:

          10  LAFAYETTE STAddress:
          2003Year:
          LEBLANCS CLEANERSName:

          10  LAFAYETTE STAddress:
          2001Year:
          LE BLANCS CLEANERSName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster A

Actual:
248 ft.

Property LEWISTON, ME  04240
Target 10  LAFAYETTE ST    N/A
A3 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1014965890

TRUEInst Controls:
44.10075600 / -70.19650400Lat/Long:
VRAPProgram Type:
NO FURTHER ACTIONFacility status:
REM01067Facility ID:

VCP:

TRUEInst Controls:
44.10075600 / -70.19650400Lat/Long:
VRAPProgram Type:
NO FURTHER ACTIONFacility Status:
REM01067Facility ID:

INST CONTROL:

TRUEIC:
44.10075600 / -70.19650400Lat/Long:
VRAPProgram Type:
NO FURTHER ACTIONStatus:

ALLSITES:

329 ft.
0.062 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
249 ft.

< 1/8 ME VCPLEWISTON, ME  
South ME INST CONTROL373 SABATTUS STREET    N/A
4 ME ALLSITESMEDICINE SHOPPE S105577131
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               01/04/2005Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

               EITGALLAChanged By:
               07/14/2005Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

               EIGOBRIEChanged By:
               12/20/2004Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EICPAQUEChanged By:
               11/29/2004Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

Change:

               by contractorMaterial Disposal Info:
               Corrosion - TankSpill Cause:
               01Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
               6Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               11/21/2004Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               07/14/2005Modify By:
               07/14/2005Modify Date:
               EICPAQUECreate By:
               11/29/2004Create Date:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-1044-2004Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

380 ft.
0.072 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
248 ft.

< 1/8 LEWISTON, ME  
East 30 HAMEL ST    N/A
5 ME LASTGREG ALLEN S107026907
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               .5Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               .5Material Amount:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               Not reportedNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               30 Hamel StreetLocation:
               GREGORY B O’BRIENLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               11/21/2004Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EIGOBRIEModify By:
               12/20/2004Modify Date:
               EICPAQUECreated By:
               11/29/2004Create Date:
               2004Spill Year:
               1044Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               Interior SurfaceMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 21-JUL-05.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               07/21/2005Date Modified:
               IMAGINGCreated By:
               07/21/2005Date Created:
               P-1044-2004Spill Id:

File:

               GREGORY B O’BRIENName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

GREG ALLEN  (Continued) S107026907
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:

GREG ALLEN  (Continued) S107026907

               NATHAN  THOMPSONName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               SPILLSChanged By:
               12/07/2001Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

               Clean Harbors, S. PortlandMaterial Disposal Info:
               Accident - Human ErrorSpill Cause:
               17Spill Cause Code:
               Not reportedInc Source:
               Not reportedInc Source Code:
               Government, Municipal or Religious FacilityInc Location:
               NAInc Location Code:
               OtherDetection Method:
               IDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               03/31/1995Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               12/07/2001Modify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreate By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-168-1995Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

385 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
0.073 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
248 ft.

< 1/8 LEWISTON, ME  
NW CAMPUS AVE.    N/A
B6 ME LASTST MARYS HOSPITAL S104218899
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               800Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #6 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               Vacuum TrucksRecovery Method:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               800Material Amount:
               Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
               MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               Not reportedNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               Not reportedLocation:
               NATHAN THOMPSONLog Emp Name:
               #6 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               06Log Rep Prod Cd:
               03/31/1995Log Rep Dt Tm:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               03/31/1995Log Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               SPILLSModify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               1995Spill Year:
               168Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               Inland Surface WaterMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 22-JUN-06.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               06/22/2006Date Modified:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               08/28/2000Date Created:
               P-168-1995Spill Id:

File:

ST MARYS HOSPITAL  (Continued) S104218899
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               FalsePrimary Product:

ST MARYS HOSPITAL  (Continued) S104218899

                    09/23/2008Date Modified:
                    EICSTULTCreated By:
                    06/11/2002Date Created:
                    P-688-1999Spill Id:

File:

                    JON  WOODARDName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    eipcolliChanged By:
                    02/21/2002Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eipcolliChanged By:
                    05/09/2002Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    Commercial Recycling Systems, Inc.Material Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Other - Specified in ReportInc Location:
                    OtherDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EIPCOLLIModify By:
                    05/09/2002Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - Known CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-688-1999Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

385 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
0.073 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
248 ft.

< 1/8 LEWISTON, ME  
NW SABATTUS STREET    N/A
B7 ME LUSTST MARY’S HOSPITAL S106795158
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    tonsMaterial Units:
                    323.52Material Amount:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    JON WOODARDLog Emp Name:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    09/30/1999Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1999Spill Year:
                    688Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    06/11/2002Reconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 23-SEP-08.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:

ST MARY’S HOSPITAL  (Continued) S106795158
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    02/24/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    02/24/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    02/24/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    02/24/2003Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    02/24/2003Date Change:
                    Added C N BROWN OIL CO. as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    02/24/2003Date Change:
                    Added ST. MARY’S MEDICAL CENTER as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    02/24/2003Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

Change:

                    UnknownMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Business - CommercialInc Location:
                    Site AssessmentDetection Method:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    02/24/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    TrueRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    P-172-1996Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

471 ft.
0.089 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

< 1/8 LEWISTON, ME  
SSE 373 SABATTUS ST & CAMPUS    N/A
8 ME LUSTFORMER GAS STA. - THE MEDICINE SHOP S106796719
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    into the imaging system on 16-FEB-06.
                    Report updated in the imaging system on 03-APR-06.  Report scannedNotes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    04/03/2006Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/11/2000Date Created:
                    P-172-1996Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

                    JOHN  DUNLAPName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

                    ANN  HEMENWAYName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

                    JON L WOODARDName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    02/24/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    02/24/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    02/24/2003Date Change:
                    Added JON WOODARD as an employee.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    02/24/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:

FORMER GAS STA. - THE MEDICINE SHOP  (Continued) S106796719
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Phase II Investigation Report dated 03-04-96Description:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unspecified OilProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    6887GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    UnknownGPS Unit:
                    404236UTM East:
                    4883765UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/10/2001Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Spilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
                    SPMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    03/14/1996Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1996Spill Year:
                    172Spill Off Sequence:

FORMER GAS STA. - THE MEDICINE SHOP  (Continued) S106796719
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    02/24/2003File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    site map, notesDescription:

                    04/03/2006File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:

FORMER GAS STA. - THE MEDICINE SHOP  (Continued) S106796719

          413  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2011Year:
          ELIZABETH ANN TEXACO XPRESS LUBEName:

          413  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2010Year:
          TEXACO XPRESS LUBEName:

          413  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2009Year:
          TEXACO XPRESS LUBEName:

          413  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2008Year:
          TEXACO XPRESS LUBEName:

          413  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2007Year:
          TEXACO XPRESS LUBEName:

          413  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2006Year:
          TEXACO XPRESS LUBEName:

          413  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2005Year:
          ELIZABETH ANN TEXACO EXPRESS LUBEName:

          413  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2004Year:
          ELIZABETH ANN TXC EXPRS LUBEName:

          413  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2003Year:
          ELIZABETH ANN TEXACO XPRS LUBEName:

          413  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2002Year:
          ELIZABETH ANN TEXACO XPRS LUBEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

542 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster C
0.103 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

< 1/8 LEWISTON, ME  04240
ESE 413  SABATTUS ST    N/A
C9 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015481343
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          413  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2012Year:
          ELIZABETH ANN TEXACO XPRESS LUBEName:

  (Continued) 1015481343

                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    P-479-1992Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedDate they were returned to compliance:
                                             Not reportedWas enforcement notified?:
                                             Not reportedAre they a significant non-complier?:
                                             Not reportedHave they received a notice of violation?:
                                             FalseIs there an inventory of chemicals:
                                             UNKNOWNDo they store chemicals on site:
                                             UNKNOWNSeptic tank on site or connected to city sewer?:
                                             UNKNOWNWater Type:
                                             UNKNOWNIs the business on a sewer system w/ the city:
                                                                 UNKNOWNPublic drinking water available at business or on a well:
                                             Not reportedIs it on an aquifer?:
                                             Not reportedIs the business corporation or private:
                                             1050Town MCD:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone Extension:
                                             2077836000Phone Number:
                                             GAS/SERVICE STATIONBusiness Type:
                                             UnknownBusiness Status:
                                             NOActive Drains:
                                             NOFloor Drains:
                                             LEWISTONVillage:
                                             200929Site Id:

UIC:

564 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster C
0.107 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
252 ft.

< 1/8 ME USTLEWISTON, ME  
ESE ME LUST415 SABATTUS ST    N/A
C10 ME UICELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE U002166930
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    04/06/1992Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1992Spill Year:
                    479Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    EIMMASONFile Reconciled By:
                    01/17/2002Reconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 02-OCT-07.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/02/2007Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    04/15/1993Date Created:
                    P-479-1992Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

                    NORMA  DEHAASName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
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                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Added LYSCARS ALAN as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    contact.
                    Added LEWISTON SUPER SONIC CAR WASH (ELIZ. ANN GEN. STORE) as aDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Added LEWISTON SUPER SONIC CAR WASH as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    UPDATEDescription:

Change:

                    Soil to Commerical RecyclingMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/21/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    P-181-1994Spill Number:

Event:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
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                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    LEWISTON SUPERSONIC CAR WASH (a.k.a. ELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE)Location:
                    LINDA DORANLog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    03/03/1994Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/21/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1994Spill Year:
                    181Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-NOV-06.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    11/20/2006Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    07/06/1994Date Created:
                    P-181-1994Spill Id:

File:

                    LINDA  DORANName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
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                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/21/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    P-181-1994Spill Number:

Event:

          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    1081GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    UnknownGPS Unit:
                    404408UTM East:
                    4883790UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/10/2001Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:
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                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-NOV-06.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    11/20/2006Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    07/06/1994Date Created:
                    P-181-1994Spill Id:

File:

                    LINDA  DORANName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Added LYSCARS ALAN as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    contact.
                    Added LEWISTON SUPER SONIC CAR WASH (ELIZ. ANN GEN. STORE) as aDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Added LEWISTON SUPER SONIC CAR WASH as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    UPDATEDescription:

Change:

                    Soil to Commerical RecyclingMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
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                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    P-181-1994Spill Number:

Event:

          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    1081GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    UnknownGPS Unit:
                    404408UTM East:
                    4883790UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/10/2001Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    LEWISTON SUPERSONIC CAR WASH (a.k.a. ELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE)Location:
                    LINDA DORANLog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    03/03/1994Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/21/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1994Spill Year:
                    181Spill Off Sequence:
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                    LINDA  DORANName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Added LYSCARS ALAN as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    contact.
                    Added LEWISTON SUPER SONIC CAR WASH (ELIZ. ANN GEN. STORE) as aDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Added LEWISTON SUPER SONIC CAR WASH as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    UPDATEDescription:

Change:

                    Soil to Commerical RecyclingMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/21/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
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                    404408UTM East:
                    4883790UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/10/2001Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    LEWISTON SUPERSONIC CAR WASH (a.k.a. ELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE)Location:
                    LINDA DORANLog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    03/03/1994Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/21/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1994Spill Year:
                    181Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-NOV-06.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    11/20/2006Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    07/06/1994Date Created:
                    P-181-1994Spill Id:

File:
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                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Added LYSCARS ALAN as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    contact.
                    Added LEWISTON SUPER SONIC CAR WASH (ELIZ. ANN GEN. STORE) as aDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Added LEWISTON SUPER SONIC CAR WASH as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    UPDATEDescription:

Change:

                    Soil to Commerical RecyclingMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/21/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    P-181-1994Spill Number:

Event:

          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    1081GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    UnknownGPS Unit:
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                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    LEWISTON SUPERSONIC CAR WASH (a.k.a. ELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE)Location:
                    LINDA DORANLog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    03/03/1994Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/21/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1994Spill Year:
                    181Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-NOV-06.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    11/20/2006Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    07/06/1994Date Created:
                    P-181-1994Spill Id:

File:

                    LINDA  DORANName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
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                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Other Involved PartyReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    07/01/2004Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    03/04/2005Modify Date:
                    EICPAQUECreate By:
                    07/02/2004Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Gasket/SealSpill Cause:
                    P-533-2004Spill Number:

Event:

          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    1081GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    UnknownGPS Unit:
                    404408UTM East:
                    4883790UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/10/2001Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:
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                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/06/2004Modify Date:
                    EICPAQUECreated By:
                    07/02/2004Create Date:
                    2004Spill Year:
                    533Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    AtmosphereMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 16-MAR-05.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    03/16/2005Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGCreated By:
                    03/16/2005Date Created:
                    P-533-2004Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

                    SCOTT R CYRName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    07/06/2004Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                    EITGALLAChanged By:
                    03/04/2005Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                    EICPAQUEChanged By:
                    07/02/2004Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    11/01/2004Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

Change:

                    Waste sorbents managed by J & S Oil.Material Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
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                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Electronic FormAttach Type:
                    Referral to TIMOTHY J RECTORDescription:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          20Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          10Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          DieselProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    3696GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    9:24:50 AMGPS Time:
                    9/3/2008GPS Date:
                    GARMINGPS Unit:
                    404400.07000000001UTM East:
                    4883757.3200000003UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    9/3/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    SorbentsRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    3Material Amount:
                    Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
                    OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    UST overfill, defective UST fitting.Notes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    ELIZABETH ANN’S GEN STORE, 415 SABATTUS ST.Location:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    07/01/2004Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
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                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Land Transportation - Tank TruckInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    OtherDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EIDDAVISModify By:
                    10/30/2013Modify Date:
                    EIAHIGHTCreate By:
                    10/17/2011Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-844-2011Spill Number:

Event:

                    07/06/2004File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    photosDescription:

                    07/06/2004File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    notesDescription:

                    07/06/2004File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    UST Reg. infor.Description:

                    07/06/2004File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    site sketchDescription:

                    03/04/2005File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:

ELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE  (Continued) U002166930

TC4251049.2s   Page 42



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    NoneMaterial Recovered:
                    NOMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Elizabeth Ann Stone, H A Mapes Oil Co Sabattus StLocation:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    NoneLog Rep Prod:
                    00Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    10/07/2011Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    12/27/2011Modify Date:
                    EIAHIGHTCreated By:
                    10/17/2011Create Date:
                    2011Spill Year:
                    844Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    NoneMedium:
Media Affected:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    03/08/2012Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

                    EIDDAVISChanged By:
                    10/30/2013Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    12/27/2011Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                    EIAHIGHTChanged By:
                    10/17/2011Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

Change:
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                              DIESELProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-76Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              01-APR-94Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              2077836000Owner Telephone:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Owner City/State/Zip:
                              415 SABATTUS STOwner Delivery Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              EVERETT, DONALD JROwner Name:
                              YesFed Reg Ind:
                              RETAIL OILFacility Code:
                              LEWISTONFacility Location2:
                              7587Facility ID:

UST:

                    12/27/2011File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Fire Marshal citation on fuel delveriesDescription:

                    12/27/2011File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    10/7/11 MDEP e-mailDescription:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:
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                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              10000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              UNLEADED GASOLINEProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-76Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              01-APR-94Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              3Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              01-APR-94Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              06-OCT-86Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              5000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              LEADED GASOLINEProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-76Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              01-APR-94Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              2Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              01-APR-94Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              06-OCT-86Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              5000Tank Volume in Gallons:
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                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              06-OCT-86Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              10000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-76Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              01-APR-94Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              5Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              01-APR-94Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              06-OCT-86Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              10000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              REGULAR GASOLINEProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-76Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              01-APR-94Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              4Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              01-APR-94Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              06-OCT-86Reg Date:
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                              ACTIVEPipe Status:
                              PRESSURIZEDChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              PRESSURIZEDChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONTank Leak Detection Label:
                              06-OCT-86Reg Date:
                              JACKETED TANK - DOUBLE-WALLEDTank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              12000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              DIESELProduct Type:
                              28-APR-94Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              28-APR-94Tank Status Date:
                              ACTIVETank Status Label:
                              ACTIVETank Status:
                              7Tank Number:

                              DROP TUBEOverfill Protection Label:
                              DROP_TUBEOverfill:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              SEC_CONT_CONTIN_ELEC_MONPipe Leak Detection:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status Label:
                              FLEXIBLE DOUBLE-WALLED PIPINGPipe Material Label:
                              04/28/1994Pipe Date Installed:
                              28-APR-94Pipe Status Date:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status:
                              PRESSURIZEDChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              PRESSURIZEDChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONTank Leak Detection Label:
                              06-OCT-86Reg Date:
                              JACKETED TANK - DOUBLE-WALLEDTank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              15000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              UNLEADED GASOLINEProduct Type:
                              28-APR-94Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              28-APR-94Tank Status Date:
                              ACTIVETank Status Label:
                              ACTIVETank Status:
                              6Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              01-APR-94Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
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                              COPPER WITH SECONDARY CONTAINMENTPipe Material Label:
                              04/28/1994Pipe Date Installed:
                              28-APR-94Pipe Status Date:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status:
                              SUCTION & RETURNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              SUCTION & RETURNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONTank Leak Detection Label:
                              06-OCT-86Reg Date:
                              JACKETED TANK - DOUBLE-WALLEDTank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              8000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              28-APR-94Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              28-APR-94Tank Status Date:
                              ACTIVETank Status Label:
                              ACTIVETank Status:
                              9Tank Number:

                              VENT BALLOverfill Protection Label:
                              VENT_BALLOverfill:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              SEC_CONT_CONTIN_ELEC_MONPipe Leak Detection:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status Label:
                              FLEXIBLE DOUBLE-WALLED PIPINGPipe Material Label:
                              04/28/1994Pipe Date Installed:
                              28-APR-94Pipe Status Date:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status:
                              PRESSURIZEDChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              PRESSURIZEDChamber Pump Type Label:
                              2Chamber ID:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONTank Leak Detection Label:
                              06-OCT-86Reg Date:
                              JACKETED TANK - DOUBLE-WALLEDTank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              12000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              PREMIUM UNLEADEDProduct Type:
                              28-APR-94Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              28-APR-94Tank Status Date:
                              ACTIVETank Status Label:
                              ACTIVETank Status:
                              7Tank Number:

                              VENT BALLOverfill Protection Label:
                              VENT_BALLOverfill:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              SEC_CONT_CONTIN_ELEC_MONPipe Leak Detection:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status Label:
                              FLEXIBLE DOUBLE-WALLED PIPINGPipe Material Label:
                              04/28/1994Pipe Date Installed:
                              28-APR-94Pipe Status Date:

ELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE  (Continued) U002166930

TC4251049.2s   Page 48



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              VENT WHISTLEOverfill Protection Label:
                              VENT_WHISTLEOverfill:
                              CONFORMING SUCTION SYSTEMPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              CONFORMING_SUCTION_SYSTEMPipe Leak Detection:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status Label:
                              F/GLASS SINGLE-WALLEDPipe Material Label:
                              04/28/1994Pipe Date Installed:
                              28-APR-94Pipe Status Date:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status:
                              SUCTIONChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              SUCTIONChamber Pump Type Label:
                              2Chamber ID:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONTank Leak Detection Label:
                              06-OCT-86Reg Date:
                              JACKETED TANK - DOUBLE-WALLEDTank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              8000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #1 FUEL OIL - KEROSENEProduct Type:
                              28-APR-94Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              28-APR-94Tank Status Date:
                              ACTIVETank Status Label:
                              ACTIVETank Status:
                              9Tank Number:

                              VENT WHISTLEOverfill Protection Label:
                              VENT_WHISTLEOverfill:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              SEC_CONT_CONTIN_ELEC_MONPipe Leak Detection:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status Label:

ELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE  (Continued) U002166930

          415  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2000Year:
          ELIZABETH ANN XPRESS LUBEName:

          415  SABATTUS STAddress:
          1999Year:
          ELIZABETH ANN XPRESS LUBEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

564 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster C
0.107 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
252 ft.

< 1/8 LEWISTON, ME  04240
ESE 415  SABATTUS ST    N/A
C11 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015482580
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                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
Log:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    04/28/2005Reconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 30-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/30/2009Date Modified:
                    EIPLAMBECreated By:
                    04/28/2005Date Created:
                    P-49-1988Spill Id:

File:

                    JAMES  DAYEName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    OtherDetection Method:
                    Public OfficialReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    03/07/1988Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - ValveSpill Cause:
                    P-49-1988Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

584 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster C
0.111 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

< 1/8 LEWISTON, ME  
ESE    N/A
C12 ME LUSTELIZABETH ANN GAS STA. S106792958
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          FalsePrimary Product:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          12Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    Not reportedRecovery Method:

                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    JAMES DAYELog Emp Name:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    03/07/1988Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    03/07/1988Log Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1988Spill Year:
                    49Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:

ELIZABETH ANN GAS STA.  (Continued) S106792958

                    EISBREZICreate By:
                    07/25/2003Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Accident - TransportationSpill Cause:
                    P-563-2003Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

597 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster C
0.113 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
254 ft.

< 1/8 LEWISTON, ME  
ESE 415 SABATTUS ST & EAST AVE    N/A
C13 ME LUSTELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE S104207244
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                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:

                    AtmosphereMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    03/05/2004Reconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 18-FEB-05.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    02/18/2005Date Modified:
                    EIPLAMBECreated By:
                    03/05/2004Date Created:
                    P-563-2003Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    EITGALLAChanged By:
                    02/25/2004Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    01/14/2004Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    07/28/2003Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    07/25/2003Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

Change:

                    Recovered product recovered for intended use.Material Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    02/25/2004Modify Date:
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          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          2Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          DieselProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    3699GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    9:25:45 AMGPS Time:
                    9/3/2008GPS Date:
                    GARMINGPS Unit:
                    404400.07000000001UTM East:
                    4883757.3200000003UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    9/3/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    OtherRecovery Method:

                    PumpsRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    45Material Amount:
                    Spilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
                    SPMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Vehicle impact of dispenser, leak to sump.Notes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Sabattus & East Ave.
                    Elizabeth Ann General Store (Lewiston Supersonic Car Wash), 415Location:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    07/20/2003Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/25/2003Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    07/25/2003Create Date:
                    2003Spill Year:
                    563Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
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                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

Change:

                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Public OfficialReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    01/08/1999Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/21/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Accident - Human ErrorSpill Cause:
                    P-13-1999Spill Number:

Event:

                    07/25/2003File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    notesDescription:

                    07/25/2003File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    photosDescription:

                    07/28/2003File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    UST reg. info.Description:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          50Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
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                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    ELIZ. ANN GENERAL STORE.  (FORMER SUPERSONIC CAR WASH)Location:
                    LINDA DORANLog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    01/08/1999Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    01/08/1999Log Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/21/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1999Spill Year:
                    13Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 08-SEP-08.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    09/08/2008Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/31/1999Date Created:
                    P-13-1999Spill Id:

File:

                    LINDA  DORANName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Added ELIZABETH ANN GEN. STORE as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/21/2003Date Change:
                    Added ELIZABETH ANN GEN. STORE as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:

ELIZABETH ANN GENERAL STORE  (Continued) S104207244

TC4251049.2s   Page 55



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    NORMA  DEHAASName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    NONEMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-645-1989Spill Number:

Event:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          1Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    SorbentsRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    1Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
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                    4883755.9699999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    2/7/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    NoneLog Rep Prod:
                    00Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    11/01/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    645Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-645-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:
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                    P-645-1989Spill Id:
File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

                    NORMA  DEHAASName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    NONEMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-645-1989Spill Number:

Event:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          0Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    4050GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    EGADGPS Unit:
                    404394.59000000003UTM East:
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                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    EGADGPS Unit:
                    404394.59000000003UTM East:
                    4883755.9699999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    2/7/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    NoneLog Rep Prod:
                    00Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    11/01/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    645Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
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                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-645-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

                    NORMA  DEHAASName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    NONEMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-645-1989Spill Number:

Event:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          0Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    4050GIS Object Id:
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          NoneProduct Code:
Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    4050GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    EGADGPS Unit:
                    404394.59000000003UTM East:
                    4883755.9699999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    2/7/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    NoneLog Rep Prod:
                    00Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    11/01/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    645Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-OCT-09.Notes:
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                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-645-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

                    NORMA  DEHAASName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    NONEMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-645-1989Spill Number:

Event:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          0Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
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          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          0Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    4050GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    EGADGPS Unit:
                    404394.59000000003UTM East:
                    4883755.9699999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    2/7/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    NoneLog Rep Prod:
                    00Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    11/01/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    645Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:
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Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-645-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

                    NORMA  DEHAASName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    NONEMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-645-1989Spill Number:

Event:

          FalsePrimary Product:
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          FalsePrimary Product:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          0Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    4050GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    EGADGPS Unit:
                    404394.59000000003UTM East:
                    4883755.9699999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    2/7/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    NoneLog Rep Prod:
                    00Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    11/01/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    645Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
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                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              01-DEC-92Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              21-DEC-92Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              6000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              01-DEC-92Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              2077822866Owner Telephone:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Owner City/State/Zip:
                              14 MOREAU STOwner Delivery Address:
                              LACHANCE,FERNOwner Contact:
                              MCFADDEM, JOLINEOwner Name:
                              NoFed Reg Ind:
                              MULTIPLE RESIDENCEFacility Code:
                              LEWISTONFacility Location2:
                              18520Facility ID:

UST:

616 ft.
0.117 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
254 ft.

< 1/8 LEWISTON, ME  
West 128 CAMPUS AVE    N/A
14 ME USTFERN LACHANCE APT BLDG U003561290
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FALSEInst Controls:
44.10153000 / -70.19428500Lat/Long:
VRAPProgram Type:
NO FURTHER ACTIONFacility status:
REM01069Facility ID:

VCP:

FALSEIC:
44.10153000 / -70.19428500Lat/Long:
VRAPProgram Type:
NO FURTHER ACTIONStatus:

ALLSITES:

717 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
0.136 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
252 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
ESE ME VCP420-436 SABATTUS STREET    N/A
D15 ME ALLSITESSSA S105577132

                    HUNTER LANEOwner/operator address:
                    RITE AID OF MAINE, INC.Owner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    01EPA Region:
                    SSCAIATI@RITEAID.COMContact email:
                    (717) 730-8225Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    CAMP HILL, PA 17011
                    HUNTER LANEContact address:
                    STEPHANIE A CAIATIContact:
                    CAMP HILL, PA 17011
                    HUNTER LANEMailing address:
                    MER000509554EPA ID:
                    LEWISTON, ME 04240
                    430 SABATTUS STREETFacility address:
                    RITE AID #3301Facility name:
                    01/23/2013Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

726 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
0.138 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
252 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  04240
ESE 430 SABATTUS STREET MER000509554
D16 RCRA-CESQGRITE AID #3301 1015753760

TC4251049.2s   Page 67



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/27/1992Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    RITE AID CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/27/1992Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (717) 761-2633Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CAMP HILL, PA 17011

RITE AID #3301  (Continued) 1015753760

                    Not reportedMail Zip:
                    Not reportedMail State:
                    Not reportedMail City:
                    Not reportedMail Address:
                    Behind d’Youville Pavilion Maint GarageLocation:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Container:
                    30000Max Container is Holding:
                    Ronald D Vachon, Director of Plant OperationsSubmitted By:
                    Not reportedCAS Number:
                    Not reportedRecord Id:
                    Facilities MaintenanceFacility Dept:
                    Not reportedFacility Phone:
                    Not reportedFacility Status:
                    FATR20133CR32B002PG0Facility ID:

AST:

794 ft.
0.150 mi. ME TIER 2

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
257 ft.

1/8-1/4 ME AIRSLEWISTON, ME  04240
WSW ME SPILLS318 SABATTUS ST    N/A
17 ME ASTSAINT MARYS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER S108053775
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                    5Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Chemical Name:

                    2012Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    4Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    ROCK SALTChemical Name:

                    2012Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    5Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Chemical Name:

                    2012Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    4Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    LIQUID OXYGENChemical Name:

                    2013Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    07Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic conditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above ground tankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    ROCK SALTChemical Name:

                    44.0612 / 70.1200Lat/Long:

SAINT MARYS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER  (Continued) S108053775
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                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Chemical Name:

                    2009Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    4Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    LIQUID OXYGENChemical Name:

                    2010Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    5Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Chemical Name:

                    2010Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    4Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    LIQUID OXYGENChemical Name:

                    2011Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    4Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    LIQUID OXYGENChemical Name:

                    2011Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
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SPILLS:

                    2006Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    5Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Chemical Name:

                    2006Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    4Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    LIQUID OXYGENChemical Name:

                    2008Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    5Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Chemical Name:

                    2008Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    4Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
                    Above Ground TankType Code:
                    poundsAmount Unit:
                    71460Amount:
                    LIQUID OXYGENChemical Name:

                    2009Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    365Days On Site:
                    5Max Amount Code:
                    Cryogenic ConditionsTemperature Code:
                    Greater than ambient pressurePressure Code:
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                         STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
                         TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                         EITGALLAChanged By:
                         09/11/2006Date Change:
                         Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                         EISBERNAChanged By:
                         12/05/2005Date Change:
                         Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

                         EISBREZIChanged By:
                         10/17/2005Date Change:
                         Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                         EICPAQUEChanged By:
                         05/12/2005Date Change:
                         Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

Change:

                         Safety KleenMaterial Disposal Info:
                         Mechanical Failure - OtherSpill Cause:
                         23Spill Cause Code:
                         Storage Unit - DrumInc Source:
                         DRInc Source Code:
                         Business - CommercialInc Location:
                         CMInc Location Code:
                         Visual ProductDetection Method:
                         LDetection Method Code:
                         Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                         2Reporter Type Code:
                         Hazardous Material IncidentSpill Type:
                         HSpill Type Code:
                         FalseFurther Response Action:
                         1050MCD Value:
                         FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                         0Number Wells Impacted:
                         0Number Wells At Risk:
                         TrueActual Spill Time Unknown:
                         FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                         05/09/2005Actual Spill Datetime:
                         Final ReportReport Status:
                         FRReport Status:
                         EITGALLAModify By:
                         09/11/2006Modify Date:
                         EICPAQUECreate By:
                         05/12/2005Create Date:
                         FalseAst Inside Flag:
                         TrueUst Registered Flag:
                         FalseRemoval Flag:
                         NoneInc Tank:
                         NInc Tank Code:
                         P-358-2005Spill Number:

Event:
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Spill Point:

                         SorbentsRecovery Method:

                         RemoveRecovery Method:

                         UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                         Not reportedMaterial Units:
                         Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                         Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
                         OMMaterial Recovered Type:

                         ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                         gals.Material Units:
                         448Material Amount:
                         Unspilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
                         VPMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                         Seven gallon haz. waste flammables leak 5/9/2005Notes:
                         NoneLog Tank Involved:
                         LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                         St. Mary’s Hospital 318 Sabattus StreetLocation:
                         STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                         Hazardous Chemical - Specified in reportLog Rep Prod:
                         79Log Rep Prod Cd:
                         05/11/2005Log Rep Dt Tm:
                         TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                         TrueSpill Time Unk:
                         Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                         Hazardous Material IncidentLog Spill Type:
                         EISBREZIModify By:
                         10/17/2005Modify Date:
                         EICPAQUECreated By:
                         05/12/2005Create Date:
                         2005Spill Year:
                         358Spill Off Sequence:
                         PortlandSpill Office:
                         FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                         Engineered ContainmentMedium:
Media Affected:

                         Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                         Not reportedReconcile Date:
                         Report scanned into the imaging system on 25-SEP-06.Notes:
                         0File Num Sheets:
                         IMAGINGModified By:
                         09/25/2006Date Modified:
                         IMAGINGCreated By:
                         09/25/2006Date Created:
                         P-358-2005Spill Id:

File:
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                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedTotal Non_Methane Organic:
                    0.18339663VOC1:
                    Not reportedVOC:
                    4.93792594SO2:
                    0.15326119PM2.5:
                    8.50293809PM10:
                    3.34565483NO2:
                    2.55932622CO:
                    0.01495996NH3:
                    2011Year:
                    Not reportedFacility ID:

                    0.00001751Lead:
                    2300100004EDR ID:
                    622110NAICS:
                    Not reportedSIC:
                    Not reportedLat/Long:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedTotal Non_Methane Organic:
                    0.201514VOC1:
                    Not reportedVOC:
                    4.25009997SO2:
                    0.14491498PM2.5:
                    8.52862000PM10:
                    3.67170211NO2:
                    2.90388709CO:
                    1.69611428NH3:
                    2010Year:
                    2300100004Facility ID:

AIRS:

                         10/17/2005File Modify Date:
                         Not reportedFile Size:
                         Not reportedFile Code:
                         Not reportedFile Name:
                         Paper AttachAttach Type:
                         St Mary’s Haz mat discharge report formDescription:

                         10/17/2005File Modify Date:
                         Not reportedFile Size:
                         Not reportedFile Code:
                         Not reportedFile Name:
                         Paper AttachAttach Type:
                         Haz Waste manifest 54307Description:

Attachments:

                         TruePrimary Product:
                         ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
                         gals.Product Amt Unit:
                         7Product Amt:
                         Alcohol & XyleneProduct Other:
                         Hazardous Chemical - Specified in reportProduct Code:

Product:
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                         Not reportedSolid:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         TChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Scott Young, Project EngineerSubmitted By:
                         2008Report Year:
                         Not reportedFacility Mailing Country:
                         Not reportedFacility Mailing City/State/Zip:
                         Not reportedFacility Mailing Address:

TIER 2:

                    1.64425883Lead:
                    2300100004EDR ID:
                    622110NAICS:
                    Not reportedSIC:
                    Not reportedLat/Long:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    Not reportedTotal Non_Methane Organic:
                    0.19987355VOC1:
                    Not reportedVOC:
                    6.08805342SO2:
                    0.17390150PM2.5:
                    0.10238524PM10:
                    3.65336312NO2:
                    2.67796073CO:
                    1.56637221NH3:
                    2012Year:
                    Not reportedFacility ID:

                    1.55591319Lead:
                    2300100004EDR ID:
                    622110NAICS:
                    Not reportedSIC:
                    Not reportedLat/Long:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
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               Not reportedNotes:
               G1 - GPS (Static)Lat/Long Method:
               AE - Atmospheric Emissions Treatment UnitLat/Long Location Descr:
               70.120000Longitude:
               44.06119Latitude:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               08/14/2013Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               FATR20123CR32B002PG0Facility Id:
               Facilities MaintenanceFacility Dept:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               4/1/2013Date Signed:
                         Not reportedSolid:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         TChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Ronald D Vachon, Director of Plant OperationsSubmitted By:
                         2012Report Year:

               This facility passed all validation checks.Validation Report:
               Not reportedNotes:
               G1 - GPS (Static)Lat/Long Method:
               AE - Atmospheric Emissions Treatment UnitLat/Long Location Descr:
               70.120000Longitude:
               44.06119Latitude:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               3/16/2009Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               FATR20083CR32B002PG0Facility Id:
               Facilities MaintenanceFacility Dept:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               3/10/2009Date Signed:
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               Not reportedChronic:
               CVTR20123CR3NN00D8PMChem Inv Record Id:
               FATR20123CR32B002PG0CFacilityRouteRecordId:
               42876Ave Amount:
               TChemical same as last yr?:
               2012Year:

               4Max Amt Code:
               4Avg Amt Code:
               Not reportedAcute:
               04/04/2013Date Last Modified:
               TSolid:
               TReactive:
               TPure:
               Not reportedPressure:
               Not reportedMixture:
               Not reportedMax Amt Container:
               30000Max Amount:
               Not reportedLiquid:
               Not reportedGas:
               Not reportedFire:
               ROCK SALTEntered Chem Name:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               Not reportedCICAS:
               TChronic:
               CVTR201296W8QD007EUAChem Inv Record Id:
               FATR20123CR32B002PG0CFacilityRouteRecordId:
               20000Ave Amount:
               Not reportedChemical same as last yr?:
               2012Year:

               5Max Amt Code:
               5Avg Amt Code:
               TAcute:
               04/04/2013Date Last Modified:
               Not reportedSolid:
               Not reportedReactive:
               TPure:
               Not reportedPressure:
               Not reportedMixture:
               144000Max Amt Container:
               316800Max Amount:
               TLiquid:
               Not reportedGas:
               TFire:
               FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Entered Chem Name:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               68476-30-2CICAS:
               Not reportedChronic:
               CVTR20123CR32M005XS6Chem Inv Record Id:
               FATR20123CR32B002PG0CFacilityRouteRecordId:
               144000Ave Amount:
               TChemical same as last yr?:
               2012Year:

Chemical Inventory:

               Not reportedValidation Report:
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               AE - Atmospheric Emissions Treatment UnitLat/Long Location Descr:
               70.120000Longitude:
               44.06119Latitude:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               11/02/2012Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               FATR20113CR32B002PG0Facility Id:
               Facilities MaintenanceFacility Dept:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               2-27-2012Date Signed:
                         Not reportedSolid:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         TChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Scott Young, Project EngineerSubmitted By:
                         2011Report Year:

               4Max Amt Code:
               4Avg Amt Code:
               TAcute:
               04/04/2013Date Last Modified:
               Not reportedSolid:
               Not reportedReactive:
               TPure:
               TPressure:
               Not reportedMixture:
               57168Max Amt Container:
               71461Max Amount:
               TLiquid:
               Not reportedGas:
               TFire:
               LIQUID OXYGENEntered Chem Name:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               7782-44-7CICAS:
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                         144000Average Amount:
                         TAcute/Chronic:
                         Scott Young, Project EngineerSubmitted By:
                         2005Report Year:

               5Max Amt Code:
               5Avg Amt Code:
               TAcute:
               03/01/2012Date Last Modified:
               Not reportedSolid:
               Not reportedReactive:
               TPure:
               Not reportedPressure:
               Not reportedMixture:
               144000Max Amt Container:
               316800Max Amount:
               TLiquid:
               Not reportedGas:
               TFire:
               FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Entered Chem Name:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               68476-30-2CICAS:
               Not reportedChronic:
               CVTR20113CR32M005XS6Chem Inv Record Id:
               FATR20113CR32B002PG0CFacilityRouteRecordId:
               144000Ave Amount:
               TChemical same as last yr?:
               2011Year:

               4Max Amt Code:
               4Avg Amt Code:
               TAcute:
               03/01/2012Date Last Modified:
               Not reportedSolid:
               Not reportedReactive:
               TPure:
               TPressure:
               Not reportedMixture:
               57168Max Amt Container:
               71461Max Amount:
               TLiquid:
               Not reportedGas:
               TFire:
               LIQUID OXYGENEntered Chem Name:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               7782-44-7CICAS:
               Not reportedChronic:
               CVTR20113CR3NN00D8PMChem Inv Record Id:
               FATR20113CR32B002PG0CFacilityRouteRecordId:
               42876Ave Amount:
               TChemical same as last yr?:
               2011Year:

Chemical Inventory:

               Not reportedValidation Report:
               Not reportedNotes:
               G1 - GPS (Static)Lat/Long Method:
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                         Not reportedGas:
                         TFire:
                         LIQUID OXYGENEntered Chemical Name:
                         365Days On Site:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         3/14/2006CI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         7782-44-7CICAS:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         TChemical Same As Last Year:
                         CVTR20053CR3NN00D8PMChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         FATR20053CR32B002PG0Facility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         42876Average Amount:
                         TAcute/Chronic:
                         Scott Young, Project EngineerSubmitted By:
                         2005Report Year:

               Not reportedValidation Report:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedLat/Long Method:
               Not reportedLat/Long Location Descr:
               Not reportedLongitude:
               Not reportedLatitude:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               Not reportedFacility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               FATR20053CR32B002PG0Facility Id:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               Not reportedDate Signed:
                         Not reportedSolid:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         TPure:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         144000Maximum Amount Container:
                         05Maximum Amount Code:
                         316,800Maximum Amount:
                         TLiquid:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         TFire:
                         FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Entered Chemical Name:
                         365Days On Site:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         3/14/2006CI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         68476-30-2CICAS:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         TChemical Same As Last Year:
                         CVTR20053CR32M005XS6Chemical Inventory Record ID:
                         FATR20053CR32B002PG0Facility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
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5 additional ME_TIER2: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

               Not reportedValidation Report:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedLat/Long Method:
               Not reportedLat/Long Location Descr:
               Not reportedLongitude:
               Not reportedLatitude:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               Not reportedFacility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               FATR20053CR32B002PG0Facility Id:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               Not reportedDate Signed:
                         Not reportedSolid:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         TPure:
                         TPressure:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         57168Maximum Amount Container:
                         04Maximum Amount Code:
                         71461Maximum Amount:
                         TLiquid:

SAINT MARYS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER  (Continued) S108053775

          440  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2003Year:
          GENDRONS MOBIL SERVICEName:

          440  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2002Year:
          GENDRONS MOBIL SERVName:

          440  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2001Year:
          ROGERS MOBIL SERVICE STATIONName:

          440  SABATTUS STAddress:
          2000Year:
          ROGERS MOBIL SERVICE STATIONName:

          440  SABATTUS STAddress:
          1999Year:
          ROGERS MOBIL SERVICE STATIONName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

844 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster E
0.160 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  04240
ESE 440  SABATTUS ST    N/A
E18 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015496967
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6zJ56EY0zrwjJpiM5M9s3pnqEPClY5ce0H3kAnzbr7UZwKd4jASx4OIhp0COirjNMDpr3I6OMWpN9or6sAHj9XZXpn4TnoUKqLST7xNvPIRDCD3jlpss4Ibm5OZbcPZRe03F8BjGH8nl3Mt4kh3765xlnloFzHNqbG9z6GQ5zqCiJqqX5m7W3NDTEEAEYCYG0O7Q9ZCSr4ERwwPRjKyB3IEhpd3VimhaMDo97BxJMyvG9mBns4sV3I.XpB5VnOdBqVmq4LIGPcSXCgSElp164Yd65JQpccXGedFR8.kkHAJi3Aonk9hh6zllz9ftJ5AZ5Kon4EwLEbOKY9Ud0Lag3cLEr8VZwKifjH9N7ZmlpjPWiwHhMRMP5uMEMLig9.y.shiW8n7VptUknBxoq5.q4z5TPZUwC4A0lnpg3eel5HtqcFLFeN8Q7s9fHPRU3tvfkJA8C5Yxn.xVz9pBbDCG2cgJ7ieXUMLmZGiO5jj1KrqCdCdc4SAxvNfDAHfrSHVbxsDL6YmmzAAdJplj54Dw4M6YEQUsYvwx0GUj3n94r.AuwfAkjqipVscpp1kMipL5Mddw4N4YMrqU9B1Ssfk93fYCpkB0n48sqQvuBESnPlLhCeu7lNWW3gTy5DkZcbMOetFM8ffJHsUS3gEwkkHi6Q1BnAqdzM95b1qyAW1W7phlU3u8ZBZCA8U0KYqidRfe48Dh8OmlAtApSchOxJWn3
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                    10/11/2006Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

Change:

                    n/aMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    TrueFurther Response Action:
                    TrueDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    11/08/2006Modify Date:
                    EICPAQUECreate By:
                    08/25/2005Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
                    P-640-2005Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedDate they were returned to compliance:
                                             Not reportedWas enforcement notified?:
                                             Not reportedAre they a significant non-complier?:
                                             Not reportedHave they received a notice of violation?:
                                             FalseIs there an inventory of chemicals:
                                             UNKNOWNDo they store chemicals on site:
                                             UNKNOWNSeptic tank on site or connected to city sewer?:
                                             UNKNOWNWater Type:
                                             UNKNOWNIs the business on a sewer system w/ the city:
                                                                 UNKNOWNPublic drinking water available at business or on a well:
                                             Not reportedIs it on an aquifer?:
                                             Not reportedIs the business corporation or private:
                                             1050Town MCD:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone Extension:
                                             2077821116Phone Number:
                                             GAS/SERVICE STATIONBusiness Type:
                                             UnknownBusiness Status:
                                             NOActive Drains:
                                             SEWERFloor Drains:
                                             LEWISTONVillage:
                                             200933Site Id:

UIC:

844 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster E
0.160 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  04240
ESE ME LUST440 SABATTUS ST    N/A
E19 ME UICD J G INC S108229723
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                    Dispenser LeakNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Gendron Mobil 440 Sabattus StLocation:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    08/11/2005Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    01/03/2006Modify Date:
                    EICPAQUECreated By:
                    08/25/2005Create Date:
                    2005Spill Year:
                    640Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 09-NOV-06.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    11/09/2006Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGCreated By:
                    11/09/2006Date Created:
                    P-640-2005Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    01/03/2006Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                    EICPAQUEChanged By:
                    08/25/2005Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                    EITGALLAChanged By:
                    11/08/2006Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:

D J G INC  (Continued) S108229723
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                    04/18/1994Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Accident - Human ErrorSpill Cause:
                    P-213-1994Spill Number:

Event:

                    01/03/2006File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Electronic FormAttach Type:
                    Cleanup DTREEDescription:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    3762GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    11:01:12 AMGPS Time:
                    7/17/2008GPS Date:
                    GARMINGPS Unit:
                    404489.23999999999UTM East:
                    4883839.4299999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    7/17/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    NoneMaterial Recovered:
                    NOMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

D J G INC  (Continued) S108229723
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                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    NATHAN THOMPSONLog Emp Name:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    04/18/1994Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    04/18/1994Log Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1994Spill Year:
                    213Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 29-NOV-06.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    11/29/2006Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    07/06/1994Date Created:
                    P-213-1994Spill Id:

File:

                    NATHAN  THOMPSONName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    dumpsterMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    OtherDetection Method:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:

D J G INC  (Continued) S108229723
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                    EITGALLAChanged By:
                    03/04/2004Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    02/28/2004Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DQADescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    02/28/2004Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

Change:

                    by GendronMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    04/24/2002Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    03/04/2004Modify Date:
                    EIJWOODACreate By:
                    02/28/2004Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Accident - TransportationSpill Cause:
                    P-1066-2002Spill Number:

Event:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          5Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    SorbentsRecovery Method:

                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:
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                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    SorbentsRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    lbs.Material Units:
                    2Material Amount:
                    Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
                    OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Gendron’s Mobil   Sabattus StreetLocation:
                    JON L WOODARDLog Emp Name:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    04/24/2002Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EIJWOODAModify By:
                    02/28/2004Modify Date:
                    EIJWOODACreated By:
                    02/28/2004Create Date:
                    2002Spill Year:
                    1066Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    03/04/2004Reconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 10-AUG-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    08/10/2009Date Modified:
                    EIPLAMBECreated By:
                    03/04/2004Date Created:
                    P-1066-2002Spill Id:

File:

                    JON L WOODARDName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:
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          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          1Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    12286GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    404520.21000000002UTM East:
                    4883837.8499999996UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:

D J G INC  (Continued) S108229723

                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              10000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              UNLEADED GASOLINEProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              11-SEP-90Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              2077820581Owner Telephone:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Owner City/State/Zip:
                              1290 LISBON STOwner Delivery Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              D & G REAL ESTATEOwner Name:
                              YesFed Reg Ind:
                              RETAIL OILFacility Code:
                              LEWISTONFacility Location2:
                              3208Facility ID:

UST:

844 ft. Site 3 of 9 in cluster E
0.160 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
ESE 440 SABATTUS ST    N/A
E20 ME USTGENDRON MOBIL STA 2 U003097329
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                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              30-JUL-86Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              8000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              LEADED GASOLINEProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              04-JUN-91Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              3Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              04-JUN-91Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              30-JUL-86Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              6000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              UNLEADED PLUSProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              04-JUN-91Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              2Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              11-SEP-90Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              30-JUL-86Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
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                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              30-JUL-86Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              550Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              17-JUN-91Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              5Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              OTHERPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              01-MAY-91Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              30-JUL-86Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              550Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              WASTE OIL/USED MOTOR OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              01-MAY-91Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              4Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              04-JUN-91Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
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                              07/01/1991Pipe Date Installed:
                              06-JUN-07Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONTank Leak Detection Label:
                              30-JUL-86Reg Date:
                              JACKETED TANK - DOUBLE-WALLEDTank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              8000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              PREMIUM UNLEADEDProduct Type:
                              01-JUL-91Installation Date:
                              SA APPROVEDTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              06-JUN-07Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              7Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              SEC_CONT_CONTIN_ELEC_MONPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              F/GLASS - SEC CONTAINMENT - PETRO ONLYPipe Material Label:
                              07/01/1991Pipe Date Installed:
                              06-JUN-07Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONTank Leak Detection Label:
                              30-JUL-86Reg Date:
                              JACKETED TANK - DOUBLE-WALLEDTank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              10000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              UNLEADED GASOLINEProduct Type:
                              01-JUL-91Installation Date:
                              SA APPROVEDTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              06-JUN-07Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              6Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              OTHERPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              17-JUN-91Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
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                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              SEC_CONT_CONTIN_ELEC_MONPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              F/GLASS - SEC CONTAINMENT - PETRO ONLYPipe Material Label:
                              07/01/1991Pipe Date Installed:
                              06-JUN-07Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONTank Leak Detection Label:
                              30-JUL-86Reg Date:
                              JACKETED TANK - DOUBLE-WALLEDTank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              8000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              PREMIUM UNLEADEDProduct Type:
                              01-JUL-91Installation Date:
                              SA APPROVEDTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              06-JUN-07Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              8Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              SEC_CONT_CONTIN_ELEC_MONPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              F/GLASS - SEC CONTAINMENT - PETRO ONLYPipe Material Label:

GENDRON MOBIL STA 2  (Continued) U003097329

                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    10/04/1989Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    05/25/2007Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
                    P-636-1989Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

844 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster E
0.160 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
ESE ME SPILLS440 SABATTUS ST. & EAST AVE    N/A
E21 ME LUSTGENDRONS MOBIL (GJG INC.) S109802232
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                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-636-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    01/03/2006Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

Change:

                    LANDSPREADMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    Citizen ComplaintReporter Type:
                    TrueFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
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          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:
Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    3759GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    10:53:32 AMGPS Time:
                    7/17/2008GPS Date:
                    GARMINGPS Unit:
                    404489.23999999999UTM East:
                    4883839.4299999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    7/17/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    cu. yds.Material Units:
                    1.9Material Amount:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    10/04/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    10/04/1989Log Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    636Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:

                    AtmosphereMedium:
Media Affected:
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                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
                    P-636-1989Spill Number:

Event:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    1989 report narrativeDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    DEP photosDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    property map & drain planDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    PIM inventory analysisDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Tank Pro P-test resultsDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    UST Ins. fund eligibility letter, 9/12/96Description:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          100Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
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                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    01/03/2006Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

Change:

                    LANDSPREADMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    Citizen ComplaintReporter Type:
                    TrueFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    10/04/1989Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    05/25/2007Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
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                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    7/17/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    cu. yds.Material Units:
                    1.9Material Amount:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    10/04/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    10/04/1989Log Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    636Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:

                    AtmosphereMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-636-1989Spill Id:

File:
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                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    1989 report narrativeDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    DEP photosDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    property map & drain planDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    PIM inventory analysisDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Tank Pro P-test resultsDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    UST Ins. fund eligibility letter, 9/12/96Description:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          100Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    3759GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    10:53:32 AMGPS Time:
                    7/17/2008GPS Date:
                    GARMINGPS Unit:
                    404489.23999999999UTM East:
                    4883839.4299999997UTM North:
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                    01/03/2006Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

Change:

                    LANDSPREADMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    Citizen ComplaintReporter Type:
                    TrueFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    10/04/1989Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    05/25/2007Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
                    P-636-1989Spill Number:

Event:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
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                    cu. yds.Material Units:
                    1.9Material Amount:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    10/04/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    10/04/1989Log Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    636Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:

                    AtmosphereMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-636-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
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                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    property map & drain planDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    PIM inventory analysisDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Tank Pro P-test resultsDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    UST Ins. fund eligibility letter, 9/12/96Description:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          100Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    3759GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    10:53:32 AMGPS Time:
                    7/17/2008GPS Date:
                    GARMINGPS Unit:
                    404489.23999999999UTM East:
                    4883839.4299999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    7/17/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
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                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

Change:

                    LANDSPREADMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    Citizen ComplaintReporter Type:
                    TrueFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    10/04/1989Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    05/25/2007Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
                    P-636-1989Spill Number:

Event:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    1989 report narrativeDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    DEP photosDescription:
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                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    10/04/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    10/04/1989Log Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    636Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:

                    AtmosphereMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-636-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    01/03/2006Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:
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                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    PIM inventory analysisDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Tank Pro P-test resultsDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    UST Ins. fund eligibility letter, 9/12/96Description:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          100Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    3759GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    10:53:32 AMGPS Time:
                    7/17/2008GPS Date:
                    GARMINGPS Unit:
                    404489.23999999999UTM East:
                    4883839.4299999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    7/17/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    cu. yds.Material Units:
                    1.9Material Amount:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
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                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

Change:

                    LANDSPREADMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    Citizen ComplaintReporter Type:
                    TrueFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    10/04/1989Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    05/25/2007Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
                    P-636-1989Spill Number:

Event:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    1989 report narrativeDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    DEP photosDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    property map & drain planDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
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                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    636Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:

                    AtmosphereMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-636-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    01/03/2006Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
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                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    UST Ins. fund eligibility letter, 9/12/96Description:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          100Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    3759GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    10:53:32 AMGPS Time:
                    7/17/2008GPS Date:
                    GARMINGPS Unit:
                    404489.23999999999UTM East:
                    4883839.4299999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    7/17/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    cu. yds.Material Units:
                    1.9Material Amount:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    10/04/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    10/04/1989Log Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
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                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    Citizen ComplaintReporter Type:
                    TrueFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    10/04/1989Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    05/25/2007Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
                    P-636-1989Spill Number:

Event:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    1989 report narrativeDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    DEP photosDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    property map & drain planDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    PIM inventory analysisDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Tank Pro P-test resultsDescription:
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                    LandMedium:

                    AtmosphereMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-636-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    01/03/2006Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

Change:

                    LANDSPREADMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
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          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          100Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    3759GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    10:53:32 AMGPS Time:
                    7/17/2008GPS Date:
                    GARMINGPS Unit:
                    404489.23999999999UTM East:
                    4883839.4299999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    7/17/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    cu. yds.Material Units:
                    1.9Material Amount:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    10/04/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    10/04/1989Log Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    636Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
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                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    05/25/2007Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Corrosion - TankSpill Cause:
                    P-300-1991Spill Number:

Event:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    1989 report narrativeDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    DEP photosDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    property map & drain planDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    PIM inventory analysisDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Tank Pro P-test resultsDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    UST Ins. fund eligibility letter, 9/12/96Description:

Attachments:
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                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1991Spill Year:
                    300Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 29-OCT-07.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/29/2007Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    02/02/2000Date Created:
                    P-300-1991Spill Id:

File:

                    JOHN  DUNLAPName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    UPDATEDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    05/25/2007Date Change:
                    Added GENDRON MOBIL STATION as a contact.Description:

Change:

                    Soil to COMMERCIAL PAVINGMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    TrueFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    10/04/1989Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
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                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    DEP reimbursement memoDescription:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    4209GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    EGADGPS Unit:
                    404504.84000000003UTM East:
                    4883841.7800000003UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    2/7/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    SorbentsRecovery Method:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    cu. yds.Material Units:
                    460Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Unknown/UnspecifiedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    JOHN DUNLAPLog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    06/03/1991Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    06/03/1991Log Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
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                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    02/10/2009Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

Change:

                    32.55 tons from P-393-2007.
                    Soil was taken to Commercial Paving & Recycling Company along withMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    TrueDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    06/06/2007Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EIJLYONSModify By:
                    08/10/2009Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreate By:
                    06/07/2007Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    TrueRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Accident - Human ErrorSpill Cause:
                    P-399-2007Spill Number:

Event:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    1991 report narrativeDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    soil disposal documentsDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    lab analysis dataDescription:

                    05/25/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
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                    GENDRON’S U-SAVE Mobil, 440 Sabattus StLocation:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    06/06/2007Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/03/2007Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    06/07/2007Create Date:
                    2007Spill Year:
                    399Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 13-AUG-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    08/13/2009Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGCreated By:
                    08/13/2009Date Created:
                    P-399-2007Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    07/03/2007Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                    EIJLYONSChanged By:
                    08/10/2009Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    06/07/2007Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DRDescription:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    06/07/2007Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    06/07/2007Date Change:
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                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    DEP site sketchDescription:

                    06/07/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    DEP photosDescription:

                    07/03/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    waste profile documentsDescription:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          4Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    3761GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    11:00:28 AMGPS Time:
                    7/17/2008GPS Date:
                    GARMINGPS Unit:
                    404489.23999999999UTM East:
                    4883839.4299999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    7/17/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    SorbentsRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    tonsMaterial Units:
                    10Material Amount:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    spills during UST removal, human errorNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWSITONLog Location Town:
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                    TruePrimary Employee:
Primary Employee:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    07/06/2007Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    06/07/2007Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                    EIKWALKEChanged By:
                    05/12/2010Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    02/10/2009Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

Change:

                    Waste liquid to CHES.  Soil to CPRC along with 10-tons from P-399-07.Material Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EIKWALKEModify By:
                    05/12/2010Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreate By:
                    06/07/2007Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    TrueRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
                    P-393-2007Spill Number:

Event:

                    06/07/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Electronic FormAttach Type:
                    Cleanup DTREEDescription:

                    06/07/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:

GENDRONS MOBIL (GJG INC.)  (Continued) S109802232

TC4251049.2s   Page 117



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PumpsRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    tonsMaterial Units:
                    32.55Material Amount:
                    Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
                    CSMaterial Recovered Type:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    700Material Amount:
                    Unspilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
                    VPMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    old contam.Notes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Gendron’s Mobil - Gendron’s U-Save, 440 Sabattus StLocation:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    06/06/2007Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    06/07/2007Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    06/07/2007Create Date:
                    2007Spill Year:
                    393Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 24-MAY-10.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    05/24/2010Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGCreated By:
                    05/24/2010Date Created:
                    P-393-2007Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
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                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    DEP photosDescription:

                    07/06/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    CPRC & DEP waste process infoDescription:

                    02/06/2009File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Waiver of 30 day removal noticeDescription:

                    02/06/2009File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    EPA LUST formDescription:

                    05/12/2010File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Summit MapsDescription:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    12715GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    404520.53000000003UTM East:
                    4883831.29UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:
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                         CWSMaterial Disposal Info:
                         Mechanical Failure - Piping/HoseSpill Cause:
                         06Spill Cause Code:
                         Not reportedInc Source:
                         Not reportedInc Source Code:
                         Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                         SSInc Location Code:
                         OtherDetection Method:
                         IDetection Method Code:
                         Citizen ComplaintReporter Type:
                         3Reporter Type Code:
                         Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                         OSpill Type Code:
                         FalseFurther Response Action:
                         1050MCD Value:
                         FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                         0Number Wells Impacted:
                         0Number Wells At Risk:
                         TrueActual Spill Time Unknown:
                         FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                         08/26/1990Actual Spill Datetime:
                         Final ReportReport Status:
                         FRReport Status:
                         SPILLSModify By:
                         12/07/2001Modify Date:
                         SPILLSCreate By:
                         12/07/2001Create Date:
                         Not reportedAst Inside Flag:
                         Not reportedUst Registered Flag:
                         Not reportedRemoval Flag:
                         Not reportedInc Tank:
                         Not reportedInc Tank Code:
                         P-549-1990Spill Number:

Event:

SPILLS:

                    06/07/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    DEP SITE SKETCHDescription:

                    06/07/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Decision Tree form - INTERMEDIATEDescription:

                    06/07/2007File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
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                         ExcavationRecovery Method:

                         ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                         gals.Material Units:
                         100Material Amount:
                         Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                         MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                         Not reportedNotes:
                         Unknown/UnspecifiedLog Tank Involved:
                         LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                         Not reportedLocation:
                         JOHN DUNLAPLog Emp Name:
                         Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                         23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                         08/26/1990Log Rep Dt Tm:
                         FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                         TrueSpill Time Unk:
                         08/26/1990Log Spill Datetime:
                         Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                         SPILLSModify By:
                         12/07/2001Modify Date:
                         SPILLSCreated By:
                         12/07/2001Create Date:
                         1990Spill Year:
                         549Spill Off Sequence:
                         PortlandSpill Office:
                         FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                         GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                         Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                         Not reportedReconcile Date:
                         Report scanned into the imaging system on 24-OCT-08.Notes:
                         0File Num Sheets:
                         IMAGINGModified By:
                         10/24/2008Date Modified:
                         SPILLSCreated By:
                         02/08/2000Date Created:
                         P-549-1990Spill Id:

File:

                         JOHN  DUNLAPName:
                         TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                         SPILLSChanged By:
                         12/07/2001Date Change:
                         Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:
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                         FalsePrimary Product:
                         ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
                         gals.Product Amt Unit:
                         0Product Amt:
                         Not reportedProduct Other:
                         Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

GENDRONS MOBIL (GJG INC.)  (Continued) S109802232

                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              25-MAR-02Pipe Status Date:
                              ABANDONED_IN_PLACEPipe Status:
                              SUCTIONChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              SUCTIONChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              NONETank Leak Detection Label:
                              27-MAR-02Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              275Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              HANCOCK, ME 04640Tank Sub Status:
                              25-MAR-02Tank Status Date:
                              ABANDONED IN PLACETank Status Label:
                              ABANDONED_IN_PLACETank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              2074229044Owner Telephone:
                              HANCOCK, ME 04640Owner City/State/Zip:
                              PO BOX 158Owner Delivery Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              GUAY, MERLEOwner Name:
                              NoFed Reg Ind:
                              SINGLE RESIDENCEFacility Code:
                              LEWISTONFacility Location2:
                              20549Facility ID:

UST:

857 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.162 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
249 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
East 21 WILSON ST    N/A
F22 ME USTGUAY,MERLE U003853823
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                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              NONEPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              NONEPipe Leak Detection:
                              ABANDONED IN PLACEPipe Status Label:
                              COPPERPipe Material Label:

GUAY,MERLE  (Continued) U003853823

Primary Employee:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    11/25/2002Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                    EITGALLAChanged By:
                    09/23/2003Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    04/02/2002Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    12/30/2002Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

Change:

                    n/aMaterial Disposal Info:
                    No SourceInc Source:
                    Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
                    UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    09/23/2003Modify Date:
                    EIJWOODACreate By:
                    04/02/2002Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    TrueRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-225-2002Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

857 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.162 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
249 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
East 21 WILSON ST    N/A
F23 ME LUSTMERLE & MONIQUE GUAY S106073538
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          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Tank removal at residence..Notes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Guay residence   21 Wilson StLocation:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    #1 Fuel Oil - KeroseneLog Rep Prod:
                    01Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    03/19/2002Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    11/25/2002Modify Date:
                    EIJWOODACreated By:
                    04/02/2002Create Date:
                    2002Spill Year:
                    225Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    NoneMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    10/01/2003Reconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 13-JUL-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    07/13/2009Date Modified:
                    EIPLAMBECreated By:
                    10/01/2003Date Created:
                    P-225-2002Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

MERLE & MONIQUE GUAY  (Continued) S106073538
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                    11/25/2002File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Notes, formsDescription:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Qualifier:

MERLE & MONIQUE GUAY  (Continued) S106073538

                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              SUCTION & RETURNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              SUCTION & RETURNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              NONETank Leak Detection Label:
                              27-JUN-07Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              2000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              SA NOT REQUIREDTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              23-JUL-07Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              2077837715Owner Telephone:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Owner City/State/Zip:
                              31 HOMEFIELD STOwner Delivery Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              ROUSSEAU, YVETTEOwner Name:
                              NoFed Reg Ind:
                              SINGLE RESIDENCEFacility Code:
                              LEWISTONFacility Location2:
                              21305Facility ID:

UST:

902 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
0.171 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
249 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
SSW 7 GREEN ST    N/A
G24 ME USTROUSSEAU, YVETTE U004140194
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                              NONEOverfill Protection Label:
                              NONEOverfill:
                              NONEPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              NONEPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              COPPERPipe Material Label:
                              10/01/1969Pipe Date Installed:
                              23-JUL-07Pipe Status Date:

ROUSSEAU, YVETTE  (Continued) U004140194

               10/13/2004Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               10/05/2004Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

Change:

               OM = sorbents used entered into CN Brown waste stream.Material Disposal Info:
               OverfillSpill Cause:
               09Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               04/07/2003Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               10/13/2004Modify By:
               10/13/2004Modify Date:
               EICPAQUECreate By:
               11/04/2003Create Date:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-905-2003Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

909 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
0.172 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
250 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
SSW 18 GREEN ST    N/A
G25 ME LASTRESIDENTIAL HOUSE S106673847
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               gals.Material Units:
               5Material Amount:
               Unspilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
               VPMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               ASTNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               Not reportedLocation:
               NATHAN THOMPSONLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               04/07/2003Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EINTHOMPModify By:
               08/06/2004Modify Date:
               EICPAQUECreated By:
               11/04/2003Create Date:
               2003Spill Year:
               905Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               LandMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               10/14/2004Reconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 18-FEB-05.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               02/18/2005Date Modified:
               EIPLAMBECreated By:
               10/14/2004Date Created:
               P-905-2003Spill Id:

File:

               NATHAN  THOMPSONName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EINTHOMPChanged By:
               08/06/2004Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EICPAQUEChanged By:
               11/04/2003Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

               EITGALLAChanged By:

RESIDENTIAL HOUSE  (Continued) S106673847
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               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               .5Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:

               PumpsRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               .5Material Amount:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:

RESIDENTIAL HOUSE  (Continued) S106673847

                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/17/2008Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Piping/HoseSpill Cause:
                    P-519-1996Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

919 ft. Site 5 of 9 in cluster E
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
ESE 445 SABATTUS ST. & EAST AVE.    N/A
E26 ME LUSTSUNOCO (WEBBER OIL & GARCLON PROP.) S109156257
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                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    LINDA DORANLog Emp Name:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    08/20/1996Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1996Spill Year:
                    519Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 22-MAR-06.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    03/22/2006Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    11/07/1996Date Created:
                    P-519-1996Spill Id:

File:

                    LINDA  DORANName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/17/2008Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/17/2008Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    SPILLSChanged By:

SUNOCO (WEBBER OIL & GARCLON PROP.)  (Continued) S109156257
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Change:

                    None at present.Material Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Site AssessmentDetection Method:
                    Public OfficialReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    P-171-1997Spill Number:

Event:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          20Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    3766GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    11:58:11 AMGPS Time:
                    7/17/2008GPS Date:
                    GARMINGPS Unit:
                    404466.63UTM East:
                    4883779.2000000002UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    EISBREZICreated By:
                    7/17/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
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                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    03/21/1997Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1997Spill Year:
                    171Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 07-JUN-07.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    06/07/2007Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    07/17/1997Date Created:
                    P-171-1997Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

                    LINDA  DORANName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:
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File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/17/2008Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/17/2008Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    NONE AT THIS TIMEMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/17/2008Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    P-154-1991Spill Number:

Event:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          UnknownProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:
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                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    EGADGPS Unit:
                    404463.03000000003UTM East:
                    4883783.8499999996UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    2/7/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    NoneMaterial Recovered:
                    NOMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Waste Oil/Used Motor OilLog Rep Prod:
                    81Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    03/18/1991Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1991Spill Year:
                    154Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 25-OCT-07.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/25/2007Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    05/04/1993Date Created:
                    P-154-1991Spill Id:
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                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/17/2008Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/17/2008Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    NONE AT THIS TIMEMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/17/2008Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    P-154-1991Spill Number:

Event:

          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Waste Oil/Used Motor OilProduct Code:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    4267GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
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                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    2/7/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    NoneMaterial Recovered:
                    NOMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Waste Oil/Used Motor OilLog Rep Prod:
                    81Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    03/18/1991Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1991Spill Year:
                    154Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 25-OCT-07.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/25/2007Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    05/04/1993Date Created:
                    P-154-1991Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:
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          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Waste Oil/Used Motor OilProduct Code:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    4267GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    EGADGPS Unit:
                    404463.03000000003UTM East:
                    4883783.8499999996UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:

SUNOCO (WEBBER OIL & GARCLON PROP.)  (Continued) S109156257

                              Not reportedAcres cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCompleted date:
                              Not reportedStart date:
                              134064ACRES property ID:
                              North American Datum of 1983Datum:
                              Entrance Point of a Facility or StationPoint of reference:
                              Not reportedMap scale:
                              Address Matching-House NumberHCM label:
                              -70.1935759Longitude:
                              44.1009529Latitude:
                              and 1996.Building demolished in July 2011.
                              building has been occupied since 1985.Gasoline USTs removed in 1991
                              located to the north of the building parallel to Sabattus Street. The
                              service area, two gasoline pumps were located on a single pump island
                              run out of an office portion of the site building to the west of the
                              ground hydraulic lift in the western bay. The gasoline station was
                              The service station was equipped with two garage bays with an in
                              service center in 1958. Prior to 1958 the property was undeveloped.
                              The Site was developed for commercial use as a gasoline station andProperty Description:
                              .35Parcel size:
                              Not reportedProperty #:
                              FORMER SUNOCO STATIONProperty name:
                              AssessmentGrant type:
                              Lewiston, City ofRecipient name:

US BROWNFIELDS:

919 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster E
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  04240
ESE FINDS445 SABATTUS STREET    N/A
E27 US BROWNFIELDSFORMER SUNOCO STATION 1016360494
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                              Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                              Not reportedSediments found:
                              Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                              YPetro products found:
                              Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPCBs found:
                              Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                              YPAHs found:
                              Not reportedOther contams found description:
                              Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                              Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                              YOther metals found:
                              Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                              Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                              Not reportedNo media affected:
                              Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                              Not reportedLead contaminant found:
                              Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                              YGroundwater affected:
                              Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                              Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                              Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                              Not reportedControled substance found:
                              YAsbestos cleaned:
                              YAsbestos found:
                              Not reportedAir cleaned:
                              Not reportedAir contaminated:
                              Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                              Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                              Not reportedState/tribal program date:
                              Not reportedIC in place:
                              Not reportedIC in place date:
                              Not reportedIC cat. enforcement permit tools:
                              Not reportedIC cat. gov. controls:
                              Not reportedIC cat. info. devices:
                              Not reportedIC Category proprietary controls:
                              UInstitutional controls required:
                              YesPhoto available:
                              NoVideo available:
                              YesCleanup required:
                              NDid owner change:
                              Joe GarcelonCurrent owner:
                              PrivateOwnership entity:
                              96114101Cooperative agreement #:
                              1Accomplishment count:
                              Supplemental AssessmentAccomplishment type:
                              HGrant type:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding entity:
                              EPAAssessment funding entity:
                              Not reportedRedevelopment start date:
                              Not reportedRedev. funding entity name:
                              Not reportedRedev. funding source:
                              Not reportedRedevelopment funding:
                              US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative AgreementAssessment funding source:
                              968Assessment funding:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding source:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding:

FORMER SUNOCO STATION  (Continued) 1016360494

TC4251049.2s   Page 137



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              The service station was equipped with two garage bays with an in
                              service center in 1958. Prior to 1958 the property was undeveloped.
                              The Site was developed for commercial use as a gasoline station andProperty Description:
                              .35Parcel size:
                              Not reportedProperty #:
                              FORMER SUNOCO STATIONProperty name:
                              AssessmentGrant type:
                              Lewiston, City ofRecipient name:

                              Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                              Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                              Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                              Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                              Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                              Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                              Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                              Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                              Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                              Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                              Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                              Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                              Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                              Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                              Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                              Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                              Not reportedNo clean up:
                              Not reportednickel cleaned up:
                              Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                              Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                              Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                              NSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                              Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                              Not reportedFuture use industrial acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                              Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                              Not reportedCleanup other description:
                              Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                              Not reportedVOCs found:
                              Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                              Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                              YSoil affected:
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                              Not reportedLead contaminant found:
                              Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                              YGroundwater affected:
                              Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                              Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                              Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                              Not reportedControled substance found:
                              YAsbestos cleaned:
                              YAsbestos found:
                              Not reportedAir cleaned:
                              Not reportedAir contaminated:
                              Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                              Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                              Not reportedState/tribal program date:
                              Not reportedIC in place:
                              Not reportedIC in place date:
                              Not reportedIC cat. enforcement permit tools:
                              Not reportedIC cat. gov. controls:
                              Not reportedIC cat. info. devices:
                              Not reportedIC Category proprietary controls:
                              UInstitutional controls required:
                              YesPhoto available:
                              NoVideo available:
                              YesCleanup required:
                              NDid owner change:
                              Joe GarcelonCurrent owner:
                              PrivateOwnership entity:
                              96114101Cooperative agreement #:
                              0Accomplishment count:
                              Phase I Environmental AssessmentAccomplishment type:
                              HGrant type:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding entity:
                              EPAAssessment funding entity:
                              Not reportedRedevelopment start date:
                              Not reportedRedev. funding entity name:
                              Not reportedRedev. funding source:
                              Not reportedRedevelopment funding:
                              US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative AgreementAssessment funding source:
                              2000Assessment funding:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding source:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding:
                              Not reportedAcres cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCompleted date:
                              Not reportedStart date:
                              134064ACRES property ID:
                              North American Datum of 1983Datum:
                              Entrance Point of a Facility or StationPoint of reference:
                              Not reportedMap scale:
                              Address Matching-House NumberHCM label:
                              -70.1935759Longitude:
                              44.1009529Latitude:
                              and 1996.Building demolished in July 2011.
                              building has been occupied since 1985.Gasoline USTs removed in 1991
                              located to the north of the building parallel to Sabattus Street. The
                              service area, two gasoline pumps were located on a single pump island
                              run out of an office portion of the site building to the west of the
                              ground hydraulic lift in the western bay. The gasoline station was
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                              Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                              Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                              Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                              Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                              Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                              Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                              Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                              Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                              Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                              Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                              Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                              Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                              Not reportedNo clean up:
                              Not reportednickel cleaned up:
                              Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                              Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                              Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                              NSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                              Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                              Not reportedFuture use industrial acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                              Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                              Not reportedCleanup other description:
                              Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                              Not reportedVOCs found:
                              Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                              Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                              YSoil affected:
                              Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                              Not reportedSediments found:
                              Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                              YPetro products found:
                              Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPCBs found:
                              Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                              YPAHs found:
                              Not reportedOther contams found description:
                              Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                              Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                              YOther metals found:
                              Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                              Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                              Not reportedNo media affected:
                              Not reportedLead cleaned up:
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                              Not reportedIC cat. enforcement permit tools:
                              Not reportedIC cat. gov. controls:
                              Not reportedIC cat. info. devices:
                              Not reportedIC Category proprietary controls:
                              UInstitutional controls required:
                              YesPhoto available:
                              NoVideo available:
                              YesCleanup required:
                              NDid owner change:
                              Joe GarcelonCurrent owner:
                              PrivateOwnership entity:
                              96114101Cooperative agreement #:
                              0Accomplishment count:
                              Phase II Environmental AssessmentAccomplishment type:
                              HGrant type:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding entity:
                              EPAAssessment funding entity:
                              Not reportedRedevelopment start date:
                              Not reportedRedev. funding entity name:
                              Not reportedRedev. funding source:
                              Not reportedRedevelopment funding:
                              US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative AgreementAssessment funding source:
                              16397Assessment funding:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding source:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding:
                              Not reportedAcres cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCompleted date:
                              Not reportedStart date:
                              134064ACRES property ID:
                              North American Datum of 1983Datum:
                              Entrance Point of a Facility or StationPoint of reference:
                              Not reportedMap scale:
                              Address Matching-House NumberHCM label:
                              -70.1935759Longitude:
                              44.1009529Latitude:
                              and 1996.Building demolished in July 2011.
                              building has been occupied since 1985.Gasoline USTs removed in 1991
                              located to the north of the building parallel to Sabattus Street. The
                              service area, two gasoline pumps were located on a single pump island
                              run out of an office portion of the site building to the west of the
                              ground hydraulic lift in the western bay. The gasoline station was
                              The service station was equipped with two garage bays with an in
                              service center in 1958. Prior to 1958 the property was undeveloped.
                              The Site was developed for commercial use as a gasoline station andProperty Description:
                              .35Parcel size:
                              Not reportedProperty #:
                              FORMER SUNOCO STATIONProperty name:
                              AssessmentGrant type:
                              Lewiston, City ofRecipient name:

                              Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                              Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                              Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                              Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
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                              Not reportedNo clean up:
                              Not reportednickel cleaned up:
                              Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                              Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                              Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                              NSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                              Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                              Not reportedFuture use industrial acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                              Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                              Not reportedCleanup other description:
                              Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                              Not reportedVOCs found:
                              Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                              Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                              YSoil affected:
                              Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                              Not reportedSediments found:
                              Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                              YPetro products found:
                              Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPCBs found:
                              Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                              YPAHs found:
                              Not reportedOther contams found description:
                              Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                              Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                              YOther metals found:
                              Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                              Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                              Not reportedNo media affected:
                              Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                              Not reportedLead contaminant found:
                              Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                              YGroundwater affected:
                              Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                              Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                              Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                              Not reportedControled substance found:
                              YAsbestos cleaned:
                              YAsbestos found:
                              Not reportedAir cleaned:
                              Not reportedAir contaminated:
                              Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                              Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                              Not reportedState/tribal program date:
                              Not reportedIC in place:
                              Not reportedIC in place date:

FORMER SUNOCO STATION  (Continued) 1016360494

TC4251049.2s   Page 142



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

electronically submit data directly to EPA.
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110044762780Registry ID:

FINDS:

                              Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                              Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                              Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                              Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                              Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                              Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                              Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                              Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                              Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                              Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                              Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                              Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                              Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                              Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                              Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                              Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:

FORMER SUNOCO STATION  (Continued) 1016360494

FALSEInst Controls:
44.10095000 / -70.19349900Lat/Long:
BROWNFIELDS-104KProgram Type:
INVESTIGATION STAGE PHASE II (SI/ESI/HRS)Facility Status:
REM02141Facility ID:

BROWNFIELDS:

FALSEIC:
44.10095000 / -70.19349900Lat/Long:
BROWNFIELDS-104KProgram Type:
INVESTIGATION STAGE PHASE II (SI/ESI/HRS)Status:

ALLSITES:

919 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster E
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
ESE ME BROWNFIELDS445 SABATTUS STREET    N/A
E28 ME ALLSITES445 SABATTUS STREET S112056944
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                              20-AUG-96Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              2Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              20-AUG-96Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              17-JUL-96Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              500Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              BANGOR, ME 04402Tank Sub Status:
                              20-AUG-96Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              GASOLINE ACCOUNTING DEPTOperator Contact:
                              2079925018Owner Telephone:
                              BANGOR, ME 04402 0929Owner City/State/Zip:
                              PO BOX 929Owner Delivery Address:
                              GASOLINE ACCOUNTING DEPTOwner Contact:
                              WEBBER ENERGY GASOLINEOwner Name:
                              NoFed Reg Ind:
                              SINGLE RESIDENCEFacility Code:
                              LEWISTONFacility Location2:
                              19337Facility ID:

UST:

919 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster E
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
ESE 445 SABATTUS ST    N/A
E29 ME UST445 SABATTUS ST PROPERTY U003100791
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                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              20-AUG-96Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              17-JUL-96Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              500Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              WASTE OIL/USED MOTOR OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              BANGOR, ME 04402Tank Sub Status:

445 SABATTUS ST PROPERTY  (Continued) U003100791

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    01EPA Region:
                    WENDY.BRANT@CVSCAREMARK.COMContact email:
                    (401) 770-7457Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    ONE CVS DRIVEContact address:
                    WENDY L BRANTContact:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    ONE CVS DRIVE
                    ONE CVS DRIVEMailing address:
                    MER000508739EPA ID:
                    LEWISTON, ME 04240
                    446 SABATTUS STREETFacility address:
                    CVS PHARMACY #0273Facility name:
                    03/07/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

920 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster E
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  04240
ESE 446 SABATTUS STREET MER000508739
E30 RCRA-LQGCVS PHARMACY #0273 1014954413
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                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/26/2008Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CVS STATE CAPITAL, LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/26/2008Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CVS STATE CAPITAL, LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/05/2007Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (207) 782-7372Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LEWISTON, ME 04243
                    ALFRED PLOURDE PKWYOwner/operator address:
                    GENDRON SABATTUS STREET, LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/05/2007Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (207) 782-7372Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LEWISTON, ME 04243
                    ALFRED PLOURDE PKWYOwner/operator address:
                    GENDRON SABATTUS STREET, LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

CVS PHARMACY #0273  (Continued) 1014954413
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                    EPINEPHRINE
                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR).   Waste name:
                    P042.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CVS PHARMACY #0273Site name:
                    05/07/2012Date form received by agency:

                    1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:
                    P081.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    EPINEPHRINE
                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR).   Waste name:
                    P042.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CVS PHARMACY #0273Site name:
                    03/11/2013Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:

CVS PHARMACY #0273  (Continued) 1014954413
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:
                    P081.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

CVS PHARMACY #0273  (Continued) 1014954413

                              Not reportedIC in place:
                              Not reportedIC in place date:
                              Not reportedIC cat. enforcement permit tools:
                              Not reportedIC cat. gov. controls:
                              Not reportedIC cat. info. devices:
                              Not reportedIC Category proprietary controls:
                              UInstitutional controls required:
                              Not reportedPhoto available:
                              Not reportedVideo available:
                              YesCleanup required:
                              Not reportedDid owner change:
                              Not reportedCurrent owner:
                              Not reportedOwnership entity:
                              96114101Cooperative agreement #:
                              1Accomplishment count:
                              Phase I Environmental AssessmentAccomplishment type:
                              HGrant type:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding entity:
                              EPAAssessment funding entity:
                              Not reportedRedevelopment start date:
                              Not reportedRedev. funding entity name:
                              Not reportedRedev. funding source:
                              Not reportedRedevelopment funding:
                              US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative AgreementAssessment funding source:
                              2000Assessment funding:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding source:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding:
                              Not reportedAcres cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCompleted date:
                              Not reportedStart date:
                              134063ACRES property ID:
                              Not reportedDatum:
                              Not reportedPoint of reference:
                              Not reportedMap scale:
                              Not reportedHCM label:
                              -70.192918Longitude:
                              44.100811Latitude:
                              Not reportedProperty Description:
                              2.23Parcel size:
                              Not reportedProperty #:
                              SOUNDS EASY VIDEOProperty name:
                              AssessmentGrant type:
                              Lewiston, City ofRecipient name:

US BROWNFIELDS:

967 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
0.183 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
254 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  04240
ESE FINDS449 SABATTUS STREET    N/A
H31 US BROWNFIELDSSOUNDS EASY VIDEO 1016360493
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                              Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                              Not reportedNo clean up:
                              Not reportednickel cleaned up:
                              Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                              Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                              Not reportedChromium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                              Not reportedSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                              Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                              Not reportedFuture use industrial acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                              Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                              Not reportedCleanup other description:
                              Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                              Not reportedVOCs found:
                              Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                              Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                              Not reportedSoil affected:
                              Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                              Not reportedSediments found:
                              Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                              Not reportedPetro products found:
                              Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPCBs found:
                              Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPAHs found:
                              Not reportedOther contams found description:
                              Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                              Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                              Not reportedOther metals found:
                              Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                              Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                              Not reportedNo media affected:
                              Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                              Not reportedLead contaminant found:
                              Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                              Not reportedGroundwater affected:
                              Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                              Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                              Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                              Not reportedControled substance found:
                              Not reportedAsbestos cleaned:
                              YAsbestos found:
                              Not reportedAir cleaned:
                              Not reportedAir contaminated:
                              Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                              Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                              Not reportedState/tribal program date:

SOUNDS EASY VIDEO  (Continued) 1016360493
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                              Not reportedVideo available:
                              YesCleanup required:
                              Not reportedDid owner change:
                              Not reportedCurrent owner:
                              Not reportedOwnership entity:
                              96114101Cooperative agreement #:
                              0Accomplishment count:
                              Supplemental AssessmentAccomplishment type:
                              HGrant type:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding entity:
                              EPAAssessment funding entity:
                              Not reportedRedevelopment start date:
                              Not reportedRedev. funding entity name:
                              Not reportedRedev. funding source:
                              Not reportedRedevelopment funding:
                              US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative AgreementAssessment funding source:
                              2408Assessment funding:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding source:
                              Not reportedCleanup funding:
                              Not reportedAcres cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCompleted date:
                              Not reportedStart date:
                              134063ACRES property ID:
                              Not reportedDatum:
                              Not reportedPoint of reference:
                              Not reportedMap scale:
                              Not reportedHCM label:
                              -70.192918Longitude:
                              44.100811Latitude:
                              Not reportedProperty Description:
                              2.23Parcel size:
                              Not reportedProperty #:
                              SOUNDS EASY VIDEOProperty name:
                              AssessmentGrant type:
                              Lewiston, City ofRecipient name:

                              Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                              Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                              Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                              Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                              Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                              Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                              Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                              Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                              Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                              Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                              Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                              Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                              Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                              Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                              Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:

SOUNDS EASY VIDEO  (Continued) 1016360493
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                              Not reportedCadmium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedArsenic cleaned up:
                              Not reportedSuperfund Fed. landowner flag:
                              Not reportedGreenspace acreage and type:
                              Not reportedFuture use industrial acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                              Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                              Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                              Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                              Not reportedCleanup other description:
                              Not reportedVOCs cleaned:
                              Not reportedVOCs found:
                              Not reportedSurface water cleaned:
                              Not reportedSoil cleaned up:
                              Not reportedSoil affected:
                              Not reportedSediments cleaned:
                              Not reportedSediments found:
                              Not reportedPetro products cleaned:
                              Not reportedPetro products found:
                              Not reportedPCBs cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPCBs found:
                              Not reportedPAHs cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPAHs found:
                              Not reportedOther contams found description:
                              Not reportedOther contaminants found:
                              Not reportedOther metals cleaned:
                              Not reportedOther metals found:
                              Not reportedOther cleaned up:
                              Not reportedUnknown media affected:
                              Not reportedNo media affected:
                              Not reportedLead cleaned up:
                              Not reportedLead contaminant found:
                              Not reportedGroundwater cleaned:
                              Not reportedGroundwater affected:
                              Not reportedDrinking water cleaned:
                              Not reportedDrinking water affected:
                              Not reportedControled substance cleaned:
                              Not reportedControled substance found:
                              Not reportedAsbestos cleaned:
                              YAsbestos found:
                              Not reportedAir cleaned:
                              Not reportedAir contaminated:
                              Not reportedState/tribal NFA date:
                              Not reportedState/tribal program ID:
                              Not reportedState/tribal program date:
                              Not reportedIC in place:
                              Not reportedIC in place date:
                              Not reportedIC cat. enforcement permit tools:
                              Not reportedIC cat. gov. controls:
                              Not reportedIC cat. info. devices:
                              Not reportedIC Category proprietary controls:
                              UInstitutional controls required:
                              Not reportedPhoto available:

SOUNDS EASY VIDEO  (Continued) 1016360493
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electronically submit data directly to EPA.
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110044762771Registry ID:

FINDS:

                              Not reportedPast Use:  Multistory
                              Not reportedUnknown media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedIndoor air media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedBuilding material media cleaned up:
                              Not reportedMedia affected indoor air:
                              Not reportedMedia affected Bluiding Material:
                              Not reportedFuture Use: Multistory
                              Not reportedUnknown contaminant found:
                              Not reportedSVOCs contaminant found:
                              Not reportedSelenium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedPesticides contaminant found:
                              Not reportedNo contaminant found:
                              Not reportedNickel contaminant found:
                              Not reportedMercury contaminant found:
                              Not reportedIron contaminant found:
                              Not reportedCopper contaminant found:
                              Not reportedChromium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedCadmium contaminant found:
                              Not reportedArsenic contaminant found:
                              Not reportedUnknown clean up:
                              Not reportedSVOCs cleaned up:
                              Not reportedSelenium cleaned up:
                              Not reportedPesticides cleaned up:
                              Not reportedNo clean up:
                              Not reportednickel cleaned up:
                              Not reportedmercury cleaned up:
                              Not reportedIron cleaned up:
                              Not reportedCopper cleaned up:
                              Not reportedChromium cleaned up:

SOUNDS EASY VIDEO  (Continued) 1016360493

44.10073400 / -70.19269600Lat/Long:
BROWNFIELDS-104KProgram Type:
INVESTIGATION STAGE PHASE II (SI/ESI/HRS)Facility Status:
REM02140Facility ID:

BROWNFIELDS:

FALSEIC:
44.10073400 / -70.19269600Lat/Long:
BROWNFIELDS-104KProgram Type:
INVESTIGATION STAGE PHASE II (SI/ESI/HRS)Status:

ALLSITES:

967 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H
0.183 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
254 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
ESE ME BROWNFIELDS449 SABATTUS STREET    N/A
H32 ME ALLSITES449 SABATTUS STREET S112056943
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FALSEInst Controls:

449 SABATTUS STREET  (Continued) S112056943

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              ABANDONED IN PLACEPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              01-AUG-90Pipe Status Date:
                              ABANDONED_IN_PLACEPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              03-FEB-87Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              1000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              01-AUG-90Tank Status Date:
                              ABANDONED IN PLACETank Status Label:
                              ABANDONED_IN_PLACETank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              2077839141Owner Telephone:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Owner City/State/Zip:
                              106 CAMPUS AVEOwner Delivery Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              TRI COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH SVCOwner Name:
                              NoFed Reg Ind:
                              PUBLIC FACILITYFacility Code:
                              LEWISTONFacility Location2:
                              11835Facility ID:

UST:

1021 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster I
0.193 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
256 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
WNW 106 CAMPUS AVE    N/A
I33 ME USTTRI COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH SVC U003099086
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                              01-APR-93Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              01-APR-91Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              20-JUN-86Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              4000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #1 FUEL OIL - KEROSENEProduct Type:
                              01-JUL-75Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              01-APR-91Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              2077862901Owner Telephone:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Owner City/State/Zip:
                              45 GOLDER STOwner Delivery Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              ST MARYS GENERAL HOSPITALOwner Name:
                              NoFed Reg Ind:
                              INDUSTRIALFacility Code:
                              LEWISTONFacility Location2:
                              1295Facility ID:

UST:

1051 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J
0.199 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
258 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
West 45 GOLDER ST    N/A
J34 ME USTPLANT OPERATIONS U003559787
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                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              OTHERPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              08-FEB-94Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              23-MAY-90Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              4000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              08-FEB-94Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              2Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              GALVANIZED STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              01-APR-93Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              23-MAY-90Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              1200Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:

PLANT OPERATIONS  (Continued) U003559787
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                    1996Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 6]Chemical Name:

                    1996Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    OXYGEN, [REFRIGERATED LIQUID]Chemical Name:

                    1996Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    OXYGEN, [REFRIGERATED LIQUID]Chemical Name:

                    Not reportedLat/Long:
                    Not reportedMail Zip:
                    Not reportedMail State:
                    Not reportedMail City:
                    Not reportedMail Address:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Container:
                    Not reportedMax Container is Holding:
                    Not reportedSubmitted By:
                    Not reportedCAS Number:
                    1000003276Record Id:
                    Not reportedFacility Dept:
                    2077778100Facility Phone:
                    OUTSIDEFacility Status:
                    Not reportedFacility ID:

AST:

1059 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster J
0.201 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
258 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
West 46 GOLDER ST    N/A
J35 ME ASTST MARY’S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER A100098250
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                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 6]Chemical Name:

                    1995Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    OXYGEN, [REFRIGERATED LIQUID]Chemical Name:

                    1995Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    OXYGEN, [REFRIGERATED LIQUID]Chemical Name:

                    1995Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 6]Chemical Name:

                    1996Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 6]Chemical Name:

ST MARY’S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER  (Continued) A100098250
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                    1994Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 6]Chemical Name:

                    1994Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 6]Chemical Name:

                    1994Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    OXYGEN, [REFRIGERATED LIQUID]Chemical Name:

                    1994Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    OXYGEN, [REFRIGERATED LIQUID]Chemical Name:

                    1995Report Year:

ST MARY’S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER  (Continued) A100098250
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                    1995Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Chemical Name:

                    1996Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    OXYGEN, [REFRIGERATED LIQUID]Chemical Name:

                    1996Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Chemical Name:

                    Not reportedLat/Long:
                    Not reportedMail Zip:
                    Not reportedMail State:
                    Not reportedMail City:
                    Not reportedMail Address:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Container:
                    Not reportedMax Container is Holding:
                    Not reportedSubmitted By:
                    Not reportedCAS Number:
                    1000000802Record Id:
                    Not reportedFacility Dept:
                    2077774200Facility Phone:
                    OUTSIDEFacility Status:
                    Not reportedFacility ID:

AST:

1097 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster I
0.208 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
254 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
WNW 102 CAMPUS AVE    N/A
I36 ME ASTD’YOUVILLE PAVILION A100098119
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                    1994Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    OXYGEN, [REFRIGERATED LIQUID]Chemical Name:

                    1994Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Chemical Name:

                    1995Report Year:
                    Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
                    Not reportedDays On Site:
                    Not reportedMax Amount Code:
                    Not reportedTemperature Code:
                    Not reportedPressure Code:
                    Not reportedType Code:
                    Not reportedAmount Unit:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    OXYGEN, [REFRIGERATED LIQUID]Chemical Name:

D’YOUVILLE PAVILION  (Continued) A100098119

                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              2077831471Owner Telephone:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Owner City/State/Zip:
                              102 CAMPUS AVEOwner Delivery Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              D’YOUVILLE PAVILIONOwner Name:
                              NoFed Reg Ind:
                              PUBLIC FACILITYFacility Code:
                              LEWISTONFacility Location2:
                              2359Facility ID:

UST:

1097 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster I
0.208 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
254 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
WNW 102 CAMPUS AVE    N/A
I37 ME USTDYOUVILLE PAVILION U003097129
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                              ELECTRONICOverfill Protection Label:
                              ELECTRONICOverfill:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              SEC_CONT_CONTIN_ELEC_MONPipe Leak Detection:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status Label:
                              FLEXIBLE DOUBLE-WALLED PIPINGPipe Material Label:
                              12/08/1998Pipe Date Installed:
                              08-DEC-98Pipe Status Date:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status:
                              SUCTION & RETURNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              SUCTION & RETURNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONTank Leak Detection Label:
                              14-JUL-86Reg Date:
                              JACKETED TANK - DOUBLE-WALLEDTank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              20000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              08-DEC-98Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              08-DEC-98Tank Status Date:
                              ACTIVETank Status Label:
                              ACTIVETank Status:
                              2Tank Number:

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              UNKNOWNPipe Leak Detection:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status Label:
                              BLACK STEELPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              19-JUN-98Pipe Status Date:
                              REMOVEDPipe Status:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              UNKNOWNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              UNKNOWNTank Leak Detection Label:
                              14-JUL-86Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              20000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-82Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              19-JUN-98Tank Status Date:
                              REMOVEDTank Status Label:
                              REMOVEDTank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:

DYOUVILLE PAVILION  (Continued) U003097129
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               04/11/2002Date Created:
               P-871-1999Spill Id:

File:

               LINDA  DORANName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               eipcolliChanged By:
               02/22/2002Date Change:
               Not reportedDescription:

               SPILLSChanged By:
               12/07/2001Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

               Heutz oilMaterial Disposal Info:
               OverfillSpill Cause:
               09Spill Cause Code:
               Not reportedInc Source:
               Not reportedInc Source Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               12/21/1999Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               12/07/2001Modify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreate By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-871-1999Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

1222 ft.
0.231 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
240 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
NE 227 RUSSELL STREET    N/A
38 ME LASTTHERRIAULT RESIDENCE S105002939
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               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               5Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               5Material Amount:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               Not reportedNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               Not reportedLocation:
               LINDA DORANLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               12/21/1999Log Rep Dt Tm:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               12/21/1999Log Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               SPILLSModify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               1999Spill Year:
               871Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               LandMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               04/11/2002Reconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 25-SEP-08.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               09/25/2008Date Modified:
               EICSTULTCreated By:

THERRIAULT RESIDENCE  (Continued) S105002939
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                              12-SEP-03Tank Status Date:
                              ACTIVETank Status Label:
                              ACTIVETank Status:
                              2Tank Number:

                              DROP TUBEOverfill Protection Label:
                              DROP_TUBEOverfill:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              SEC_CONT_CONTIN_ELEC_MONPipe Leak Detection:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status Label:
                              FLEXIBLE DOUBLE-WALLED PIPINGPipe Material Label:
                              01/26/1999Pipe Date Installed:
                              29-OCT-99Pipe Status Date:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status:
                              SUCTIONChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              SUCTIONChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONTank Leak Detection Label:
                              27-OCT-99Reg Date:
                              F/GLASS - SEC CONTAIN - PETRO & ALCOHOLTank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              12000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              DIESELProduct Type:
                              26-OCT-99Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04243Tank Sub Status:
                              12-SEP-03Tank Status Date:
                              ACTIVETank Status Label:
                              ACTIVETank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              -70.20094Longitude:
                              44.10135Latitude:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:
                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              2077778100Owner Telephone:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04243Owner City/State/Zip:
                              PO BOX 291Owner Delivery Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              ST MARYS REGIONAL MEDICAL CTROwner Name:
                              YesFed Reg Ind:
                              PUBLIC FACILITYFacility Code:
                              LEWISTONFacility Location2:
                              20231Facility ID:

UST:

1254 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster K
0.237 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
251 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
WNW 95 CAMPUS AVE    N/A
K39 ME USTST MARYS REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR U003697548
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                              DROP TUBEOverfill Protection Label:
                              DROP_TUBEOverfill:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              SEC_CONT_CONTIN_ELEC_MONPipe Leak Detection:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status Label:
                              FLEXIBLE DOUBLE-WALLED PIPINGPipe Material Label:
                              10/26/1999Pipe Date Installed:
                              29-OCT-99Pipe Status Date:
                              ACTIVEPipe Status:
                              SUCTIONChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              SUCTIONChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              SECONDARY CONTAINMENT / CONT ELEC MONTank Leak Detection Label:
                              27-OCT-99Reg Date:
                              F/GLASS - SEC CONTAIN - PETRO & ALCOHOLTank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              12000Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              DIESELProduct Type:
                              26-OCT-99Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04243Tank Sub Status:

ST MARYS REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR  (Continued) U003697548

                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    01EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (207) 777-8347Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LEWISTON, ME 04240
                    CAMPUS AVEContact address:
                    MIKE  GRIMMERContact:
                    MED071743694EPA ID:
                    LEWISTON, ME 04240
                    CAMPUS AVEFacility address:
                    ST MARYS REGIONAL MED CENTERFacility name:
                    08/14/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1254 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster K
0.237 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
251 ft.

1/8-1/4 US AIRSLEWISTON, ME  04240
WNW NJ MANIFESTCAMPUS AVE MED071743694
K40 RCRA-SQGST MARYS REGIONAL MED CENTER 1000296189
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                              05/10/2005Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
                              04/25/2005Date Trans1 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedTransporter 10 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 8 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 7 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 6 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 5 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 4 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 3 EPA ID:
                              NJ0000027193Transporter 2 EPA ID:
                              MER000503375Transporter EPA ID:
                              NJD002200046TSDF EPA ID:
                              04/25/2005Date Shipped:
                              MED071743694EPA ID:
                              NJA5111366Manifest Number:

Manifest:

                              Not reportedDate Change:
                              Not reportedName Change:
                              Not reportedTSDF Flag:
                              Not reportedTrans Flag:
                              Not reportedGen Flag:
                              Not reportedPrevious EPA Id:
                              Not reportedMunicipal:
                              ME001County:
                              Not reportedSIC Code:
                              Not reportedComments:
                              MIKE GRIMMERContact:
                              Not reportedEmergency Phone:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Mail City/State/Zip:
                              CAMPUS AVEMail Address:
                              MED071743694EPA Id:

NJ MANIFEST:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/29/2004Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/18/2014Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:

ST MARYS REGIONAL MED CENTER  (Continued) 1000296189
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                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 4:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 3:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 2:
                              Not reportedWaste SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter-1 Date:
                              Not reportedTransporter SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedQTY Units:
                              Not reportedTSDF EPA Facility Name:
                              11/10/2005Date TSDF Received Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans10 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans9 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans8 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans7 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans6 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans5 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans4 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans3 Transported Waste:
                              11/09/2005Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
                              10/25/2005Date Trans1 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedTransporter 10 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 8 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 7 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 6 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 5 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 4 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 3 EPA ID:
                              NJ0000027193Transporter 2 EPA ID:
                              MER000503375Transporter EPA ID:
                              NJD002200046TSDF EPA ID:
                              10/25/2005Date Shipped:
                              MED071743694EPA ID:
                              NJA5243121Manifest Number:

                              Not reportedReason Load Was Rejected:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Was Load Rejected:
                              06220521Data Entry Number:
                              Not reportedManifest Discrepancy Type:
                              Not reportedDate Accepted:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 6:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 5:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 4:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 3:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 2:
                              Not reportedWaste SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter-1 Date:
                              Not reportedTransporter SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedQTY Units:
                              Not reportedTSDF EPA Facility Name:
                              05/12/2005Date TSDF Received Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans10 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans9 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans8 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans7 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans6 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans5 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans4 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans3 Transported Waste:

ST MARYS REGIONAL MED CENTER  (Continued) 1000296189

TC4251049.2s   Page 167



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              12/23/2008Date Shipped:
                              MED071743694EPA ID:
                              003975171JJKManifest Number:

                              80 PQuantity:
                              H14Hand Code:
                              U010Waste Code:
                              2007 New Jersey Manifest DataManifest Year:

Waste:

                              Not reportedReason Load Was Rejected:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Was Load Rejected:
                              Not reportedData Entry Number:
                              Not reportedManifest Discrepancy Type:
                              Not reportedDate Accepted:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 6:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 5:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 4:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 3:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 2:
                              Not reportedWaste SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter-1 Date:
                              Not reportedTransporter SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedQTY Units:
                              Not reportedTSDF EPA Facility Name:
                              08/24/2007Date TSDF Received Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans10 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans9 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans8 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans7 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans6 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans5 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans4 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans3 Transported Waste:
                              08/22/2007Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
                              08/14/2007Date Trans1 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedTransporter 10 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 8 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 7 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 6 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 5 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 4 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 3 EPA ID:
                              NJ0000027193Transporter 2 EPA ID:
                              MER000504191Transporter EPA ID:
                              NJD002200046TSDF EPA ID:
                              08/14/2007Date Shipped:
                              MED071743694EPA ID:
                              001308434JJKManifest Number:

                              Not reportedReason Load Was Rejected:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Was Load Rejected:
                              01180625Data Entry Number:
                              Not reportedManifest Discrepancy Type:
                              Not reportedDate Accepted:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 6:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 5:

ST MARYS REGIONAL MED CENTER  (Continued) 1000296189
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                              06/16/2008Date Trans1 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedTransporter 10 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 8 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 7 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 6 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 5 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 4 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 3 EPA ID:
                              NJ0000027193Transporter 2 EPA ID:
                              MER000504191Transporter EPA ID:
                              NJD002200046TSDF EPA ID:
                              06/16/2008Date Shipped:
                              MED071743694EPA ID:
                              003973902JJKManifest Number:

                              84 PQuantity:
                              H141Hand Code:
                              U010Waste Code:
                              2008 New Jersey Manifest DataManifest Year:

Waste:

                              Not reportedReason Load Was Rejected:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Was Load Rejected:
                              Not reportedData Entry Number:
                              Not reportedManifest Discrepancy Type:
                              Not reportedDate Accepted:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 6:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 5:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 4:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 3:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 2:
                              Not reportedWaste SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter-1 Date:
                              Not reportedTransporter SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedQTY Units:
                              Not reportedTSDF EPA Facility Name:
                              01/07/2009Date TSDF Received Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans10 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans9 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans8 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans7 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans6 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans5 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans4 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans3 Transported Waste:
                              12/24/2008Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
                              12/23/2008Date Trans1 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedTransporter 10 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 8 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 7 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 6 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 5 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 4 EPA ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter 3 EPA ID:
                              NJ0000027193Transporter 2 EPA ID:
                              MER000504191Transporter EPA ID:
                              NJD002200046TSDF EPA ID:
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                    Not reportedSic code desc:
                    8062Sic code:
                    107Air quality cntrl region:
                    071743694Dunn & Bradst #:
                    01Region code:
                    ANDROSCOGGINCounty:
                    LEWISTON, ME 04240
                    CAMPUS AVEPlant address:
                    ST. MARYS GENERAL HOSPITAPlant name:
                    110001838968EPA plant ID:

Compliance and Violation Data Major Sources:

AIRS (AFS):

                              250 PQuantity:
                              H061Hand Code:
                              D001Waste Code:
                              2008 New Jersey Manifest DataManifest Year:

                              5 PQuantity:
                              H141Hand Code:
                              D001Waste Code:
                              2008 New Jersey Manifest DataManifest Year:

                              100 PQuantity:
                              H141Hand Code:
                              U010Waste Code:
                              2008 New Jersey Manifest DataManifest Year:

Waste:

                              Not reportedReason Load Was Rejected:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Was Load Rejected:
                              Not reportedData Entry Number:
                              Not reportedManifest Discrepancy Type:
                              Not reportedDate Accepted:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 6:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 5:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 4:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 3:
                              Not reportedWaste Type Code 2:
                              Not reportedWaste SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedTransporter-1 Date:
                              Not reportedTransporter SEQ ID:
                              Not reportedQTY Units:
                              Not reportedTSDF EPA Facility Name:
                              07/02/2008Date TSDF Received Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans10 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans9 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans8 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans7 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans6 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans5 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans4 Transported Waste:
                              Not reportedDate Trans3 Transported Waste:
                              06/30/2008Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
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                    1203Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:
                    1301Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:
                    1302Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:
                    1304Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:
                    1402Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

Historical Compliance Minor Sources:

                    Not reportedPenalty amount:
                    00000Date achieved:
                    Not reportedNational action type:
                    SIP SOURCEAir program:

Compliance and Enforcement Major Issues:

                    Not reportedCurrent HPV:
                    LOCAL GOVERNMENT
                    ALL OTHER FACILITIES NOT OWNED OR OPERATED BY A FEDERAL, STATE, ORGovt facility:
                    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEARDefault classification:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONDefault compliance status:
                    Not reportedNAIC code description:
                    Not reportedNorth Am. industrial classf:
                    Not reportedSic code desc:
                    8062Sic code:
                    107Air quality cntrl region:
                    Not reportedDunn & Bradst #:
                    01Region code:
                    ANDROSCOGGINCounty:
                    LEWISTON, ME 042430291
                    BOX 291 CAMPUS AVEPlant address:
                    ST MARY’S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTERPlant name:
                    110001838968EPA plant ID:

Airs Minor Details:

                    Not reportedCurrent HPV:
                    LOCAL GOVERNMENT
                    ALL OTHER FACILITIES NOT OWNED OR OPERATED BY A FEDERAL, STATE, ORGovt facility:
                    REGULATIONS OR LIMITATIONS.
                    IF AND ONLY IF THE SOURCE COMPLIES WITH FEDERALLY ENFORCEABLE
                    POTENTIAL EMISSIONS ARE BELOW ALL APPLICABLE MAJOR SOURCE THRESHOLDSDefault classification:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATIONDefault compliance status:
                    General Medical and Surgical HospitalsNAIC code description:
                    622110North Am. industrial classf:
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                    Not reportedTurnover compliance:
                    Not reportedRepeat violator date:
                    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANTDef. attainment/non attnmnt:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONDef. poll. compliance status:
                    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEARDefault pollutant classification:
                    SULFUR DIOXIDEPlant air program pollutant:
                    SIP SOURCEAir program code:

Compliance & Violation Data by Minor Sources:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:
                    1202Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:
                    1204Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:
                    1303Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:
                    1401Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:
                    1403Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:
                    1104Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:
                    1201Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    SIP SOURCEAir prog code hist file:

ST MARYS REGIONAL MED CENTER  (Continued) 1000296189

                    08/11/2005Modify Date:
                    EICPAQUECreate By:
                    05/13/2004Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Piping/HoseSpill Cause:
                    P-390-2004Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

1254 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster K
0.237 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
251 ft.

1/8-1/4 LEWISTON, ME  
WNW ME SPILLS95 CAMPUS AVE    N/A
K41 ME LUSTST MARYS REG MED CTR S107446949
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                    Engineered ContainmentMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 23-AUG-05.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    08/23/2005Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGCreated By:
                    08/23/2005Date Created:
                    P-390-2004Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    EITGALLAChanged By:
                    04/22/2005Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to PDescription:

                    eitgallaChanged By:
                    08/16/2005Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

                    EITGALLAChanged By:
                    08/11/2005Date Change:
                    Report Status change from P to FRDescription:

                    EICPAQUEChanged By:
                    05/13/2004Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    12/30/2004Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    12/28/2004Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

Change:

                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Business - CommercialInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping TestingDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
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Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    12463GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    403879.19UTM East:
                    4883831.3799999999UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    SorbentsRecovery Method:

                    PumpsRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    13Material Amount:
                    Spilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
                    SPMaterial Recovered Type:

                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
                    OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Sump leakNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    St. Mary’s Hospital Sabattus  StreetLocation:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
                    02Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    05/06/2004Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EICPAQUEModify By:
                    05/13/2004Modify Date:
                    EICPAQUECreated By:
                    05/13/2004Create Date:
                    2004Spill Year:
                    390Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:
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                         Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                         2Reporter Type Code:
                         Hazardous Material IncidentSpill Type:
                         HSpill Type Code:
                         FalseFurther Response Action:
                         1050MCD Value:
                         FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                         Not reportedNumber Wells Impacted:
                         0Number Wells At Risk:
                         FalseActual Spill Time Unknown:
                         FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                         07/14/2010Actual Spill Datetime:
                         Final ReportReport Status:
                         FRReport Status:
                         EIELEIGHModify By:
                         10/23/2012Modify Date:
                         EISCYRCreate By:
                         07/15/2010Create Date:
                         FalseAst Inside Flag:
                         TrueUst Registered Flag:
                         FalseRemoval Flag:
                         NoneInc Tank:
                         NInc Tank Code:
                         P-552-2010Spill Number:

Event:

SPILLS:

                    12/28/2004File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    referral to Rector & ScharfDescription:

                    12/28/2004File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    UST reg. info.Description:

                    12/28/2004File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Electronic FormAttach Type:
                    Referral to EDWARD K SCHARFDescription:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          14Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:
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                         NoneLog Tank Involved:
                         LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                         St. Mary’s HospitalLocation:
                         SCOTT R CYRLog Emp Name:
                         Hazardous Chemical - Specified in reportLog Rep Prod:
                         79Log Rep Prod Cd:
                         07/14/2010Log Rep Dt Tm:
                         TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                         TrueSpill Time Unk:
                         Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                         Hazardous Material IncidentLog Spill Type:
                         EISCYRModify By:
                         07/15/2010Modify Date:
                         EISCYRCreated By:
                         07/15/2010Create Date:
                         2010Spill Year:
                         552Spill Off Sequence:
                         PortlandSpill Office:
                         FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                         AtmosphereMedium:

                         Interior SurfaceMedium:
Media Affected:

                         SCOTT R CYRName:
                         TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                         EIJWOODAChanged By:
                         08/25/2010Date Change:
                         Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

                         EISCYRChanged By:
                         07/15/2010Date Change:
                         Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                         EISCYRChanged By:
                         07/15/2010Date Change:
                         Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                         EIELEIGHChanged By:
                         10/23/2012Date Change:
                         Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

Change:

                         St Mary’s staff to manage in routine waste streamMaterial Disposal Info:
                         Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
                         08Spill Cause Code:
                         Other SourceInc Source:
                         OSInc Source Code:
                         Business - OtherInc Location:
                         OBInc Location Code:
                         Visual ProductDetection Method:
                         LDetection Method Code:
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                         TruePrimary Product:
                         ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
                         gals.Product Amt Unit:
                         .25Product Amt:
                         Not reportedProduct Other:
                         Hazardous Chemical - Specified in reportProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                         SorbentsRecovery Method:

                         ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                         lbs.Material Units:
                         2Material Amount:
                         Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
                         OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                         small lab spill of HistosolveNotes:

ST MARYS REG MED CTR  (Continued) S107446949

               SFInc Location Code:
               AST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
               NDetection Method Code:
               Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
               6Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               01/23/1996Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               12/07/2001Modify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreate By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-56-1996Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

1352 ft.
0.256 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
253 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
East 9 SPOFFORD ST.    N/A
42 ME LASTDUBOIS, FLORIDA S104220569
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               Not reportedNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               Not reportedLocation:
               NATHAN THOMPSONLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               01/23/1996Log Rep Dt Tm:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               01/23/1996Log Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               SPILLSModify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               1996Spill Year:
               56Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               LandMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 06-FEB-06.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               02/06/2006Date Modified:
               IMAGINGCreated By:
               02/06/2006Date Created:
               P-56-1996Spill Id:

File:

               NATHAN  THOMPSONName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               SPILLSChanged By:
               12/07/2001Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

               Pav, Scarborough, ME
               into their waste stream/ clean hrb. vactor contam. soil to Commercial
               clay) with sorbent pads and ringed them out and entered oil and pads
               Dead Riv.Co. recovered free product from the basement floor(dirt, hardMaterial Disposal Info:
               Corrosion - TankSpill Cause:
               01Spill Cause Code:
               Not reportedInc Source:
               Not reportedInc Source Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
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               FalsePrimary Product:
               ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               200Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               Vacuum TrucksRecovery Method:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               100Material Amount:
               Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
               MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

DUBOIS, FLORIDA  (Continued) S104220569

               SFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               10/01/2004Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               07/06/2005Modify By:
               07/06/2005Modify Date:
               EIGOBRIECreate By:
               10/05/2004Create Date:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-855-2004Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

1481 ft.
0.280 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
254 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
SSW 78 TAMPA ST    N/A
43 ME LASTGERALD BOUCHARD S107026924
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               10/01/2004Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EIGOBRIEModify By:
               10/05/2004Modify Date:
               EIGOBRIECreated By:
               10/05/2004Create Date:
               2004Spill Year:
               855Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               Interior SurfaceMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 21-JUL-05.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               07/21/2005Date Modified:
               IMAGINGCreated By:
               07/21/2005Date Created:
               P-855-2004Spill Id:

File:

               GREGORY B O’BRIENName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               10/07/2004Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

               EIGOBRIEChanged By:
               10/05/2004Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EIGOBRIEChanged By:
               10/05/2004Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

               EITGALLAChanged By:
               07/06/2005Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

Change:

               Contaminated materials to be disposed of appropriately.Material Disposal Info:
               OverfillSpill Cause:
               09Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
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               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               5Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               5Material Amount:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               overfillNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               78 Tampa StLocation:
               GREGORY B O’BRIENLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:

GERALD BOUCHARD  (Continued) S107026924

                    Business - CommercialInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    Not reportedNumber Wells Impacted:
                    Not reportedNumber Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    OverfillSpill Cause:
                    P-754-1994Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

1623 ft.
0.307 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
243 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
North 181 RUSSELL STREET    N/A
44 ME LUSTCENTRAL EYE CLINIC S104878006
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                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    20Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
                    02Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    11/29/1994Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1994Spill Year:
                    754Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 23-MAY-07.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    05/23/2007Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/03/1995Date Created:
                    P-754-1994Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    SOIL TO COMMERCIAL RECYCLING.Material Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:

CENTRAL EYE CLINIC  (Continued) S104878006
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          FalsePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          40Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    2308GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    UnknownGPS Unit:
                    404431UTM East:
                    4884148UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    9/5/2008Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/10/2001Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

CENTRAL EYE CLINIC  (Continued) S104878006

                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping TestingDetection Method:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    03/08/1990Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
                    P-131-1990Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

1676 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster L
0.317 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
249 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
East SABATTUS ST.    N/A
L45 ME LUSTGETTY GAS STA. S106792705
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                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    5Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    JOHN GORDONLog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    03/09/1990Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    03/08/1990Log Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1990Spill Year:
                    131Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 14-OCT-08.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/14/2008Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    07/26/1993Date Created:
                    P-131-1990Spill Id:

File:

                    JOHN  GORDONName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:

GETTY GAS STA.  (Continued) S106792705
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          FalsePrimary Product:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          10Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

GETTY GAS STA.  (Continued) S106792705

                    10/29/2010Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

                    EIKWALKEChanged By:
                    07/25/2012Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                    EISBERNAChanged By:
                    11/10/2009Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    06/10/2010Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

Change:

                    n/aMaterial Disposal Info:
                    No Source Found By ResponderInc Source:
                    Business - CommercialInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EIKWALKEModify By:
                    07/25/2012Modify Date:
                    EISBERNACreate By:
                    11/10/2009Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    TrueRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-790-2009Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

1720 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster M
0.326 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
249 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
SW 26 ORANGE ST    N/A
M46 ME LUSTDIONNE PROPERTY S112132346
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                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    MDEP Waiver of 30-day Notification formDescription:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    NoneMaterial Recovered:
                    NOMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    UST removalNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Dionne 25 Orange St.Location:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
                    02Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    10/05/2009Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBERNAModify By:
                    11/10/2009Modify Date:
                    EISBERNACreated By:
                    11/10/2009Create Date:
                    2009Spill Year:
                    790Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    NoneMedium:
Media Affected:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:

DIONNE PROPERTY  (Continued) S112132346
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                    06/10/2010File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    MDEP photosDescription:

                    06/10/2010File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Location map & field notesDescription:

                    06/10/2010File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:

DIONNE PROPERTY  (Continued) S112132346

               09Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Residential - Multi FamilyInc Location:
               MFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               10/14/2009Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               07/25/2012Modify By:
               07/25/2012Modify Date:
               EISBERNACreate By:
               11/10/2009Create Date:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-799-2009Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

1758 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster M
0.333 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
250 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
SW 20 ORANGE ST    N/A
M47 ME LASTAPARTMENT BLDG, D SULLIVAN PROPERTY S112132268
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               cu. yds.Material Units:
               .1Material Amount:
               Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
               CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               1/2 gal., Webber E spillNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               20 Orange St.Location:
               STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               10/14/2009Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EISBREZIModify By:
               08/03/2010Modify Date:
               EISBERNACreated By:
               11/10/2009Create Date:
               2009Spill Year:
               799Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               LandMedium:
Media Affected:

               STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EIKWALKEChanged By:
               07/25/2012Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               08/26/2010Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

               EISBREZIChanged By:
               08/03/2010Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EISBERNAChanged By:
               11/10/2009Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

Change:

               waste managed by WebberMaterial Disposal Info:
               OverfillSpill Cause:

APARTMENT BLDG, D SULLIVAN PROPERTY  (Continued) S112132268
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               08/03/2010File Modify Date:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Site sketch & notesDescription:

Attachments:

               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               1Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               ExcavationRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

APARTMENT BLDG, D SULLIVAN PROPERTY  (Continued) S112132268

                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    OverfillSpill Cause:
                    P-466-1996Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110022259447Registry ID:

FINDS:

1787 ft.
0.338 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
239 ft.

1/4-1/2 ME TIER 2LEWISTON, ME  04240
West ME LUST75 CENTRAL AVENUE    N/A
48 FINDSLEWISTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1008330620
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                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1996Spill Year:
                    466Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-MAR-06.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    03/20/2006Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    04/02/1997Date Created:
                    P-466-1996Spill Id:

File:

                    JON  WOODARDName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    A.R.C. ELIOT, MAINEMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Government - LocalInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:

LEWISTON MIDDLE SCHOOL  (Continued) 1008330620

TC4251049.2s   Page 190



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedChronic:
                         Not reportedChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Joseph C Perryman Director of FacilitiesSubmitted By:
                         2011Report Year:
                         USAFacility Mailing Country:
                         lewiston, ME 04240Facility Mailing City/State/Zip:
                         36 Oak stFacility Mailing Address:

TIER 2:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    12161GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    403786.26000000001UTM East:
                    4883960.0599999996UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    JON WOODARDLog Emp Name:
                    #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
                    02Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    08/01/1996Log Rep Dt Tm:

LEWISTON MIDDLE SCHOOL  (Continued) 1008330620
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               4Avg Amt Code:
               Not reportedAcute:
               05/25/2012Date Last Modified:
               Not reportedSolid:
               Not reportedReactive:
               Not reportedPure:
               Not reportedPressure:
               TMixture:
               32500Max Amt Container:
               32500Max Amount:
               TLiquid:
               Not reportedGas:
               TFire:
               FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Entered Chem Name:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               Not reportedCICAS:
               TChronic:
               CVTR20117PGRPD00NMYYChem Inv Record Id:
               FATR20117PGRHH00JKR8CFacilityRouteRecordId:
               16000Ave Amount:
               TChemical same as last yr?:
               2011Year:

Chemical Inventory:

               Not reportedValidation Report:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedLat/Long Method:
               Not reportedLat/Long Location Descr:
               Not reportedLongitude:
               Not reportedLatitude:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               11/02/2012Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               FATR20117PGRHH00JKR8Facility Id:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               5/25/2012Date Signed:
                         Not reportedSolid:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCICAS:

LEWISTON MIDDLE SCHOOL  (Continued) 1008330620
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               Not reportedGas:
               TFire:
               FUEL OIL, [NO. 2]Entered Chem Name:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               Not reportedCICAS:
               TChronic:
               CVTR20127PGRPD00NMYYChem Inv Record Id:
               FATR20127PGRHH00JKR8CFacilityRouteRecordId:
               16000Ave Amount:
               TChemical same as last yr?:
               2012Year:

Chemical Inventory:

               Not reportedValidation Report:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedLat/Long Method:
               Not reportedLat/Long Location Descr:
               Not reportedLongitude:
               Not reportedLatitude:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               08/14/2013Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               FATR20127PGRHH00JKR8Facility Id:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               5/20/2013Date Signed:
                         Not reportedSolid:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         Not reportedChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Joseph C Perryman Director of FacilitiesSubmitted By:
                         2012Report Year:

               4Max Amt Code:

LEWISTON MIDDLE SCHOOL  (Continued) 1008330620
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               Not reportedValidation Report:
               Not reportedNotes:
               Not reportedLat/Long Method:
               Not reportedLat/Long Location Descr:
               Not reportedLongitude:
               Not reportedLatitude:
               Not reportedMail Country:
               Not reportedMail City/State/Zip:
               Not reportedFacility Mail Address:
               09/12/2011Facility Date Modified:
               Not reportedFailed Validation:
               FATR20107PGRHH00JKR8Facility Id:
               Not reportedFacility Dept:
               Not reportedDate TierII Received:
               1/31/2011Date Signed:
                         Not reportedSolid:
                         Not reportedReactive:
                         Not reportedPure:
                         Not reportedPressure:
                         Not reportedMixture:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Container:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount Code:
                         Not reportedMaximum Amount:
                         Not reportedLiquid:
                         Not reportedGas:
                         Not reportedFire:
                         Not reportedEntered Chemical Name:
                         Not reportedDays On Site:
                         Not reportedCI Notes:
                         Not reportedMSDS Number For Chemical:
                         Not reportedCI Last Modified:
                         Not reportedCI EHS Chemical:
                         Not reportedCICAS:
                         Not reportedChronic:
                         Not reportedChemical Same As Last Year:
                         Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                         Not reportedFacility Router Record ID:
                         Not reportedRecord ID:
                         Not reportedAverage Amount:
                         Not reportedAcute/Chronic:
                         Joseph C Perryman Director of FacilitiesSubmitted By:
                         2010Report Year:

               4Max Amt Code:
               4Avg Amt Code:
               Not reportedAcute:
               05/20/2013Date Last Modified:
               Not reportedSolid:
               Not reportedReactive:
               Not reportedPure:
               Not reportedPressure:
               TMixture:
               32500Max Amt Container:
               32500Max Amount:
               TLiquid:

LEWISTON MIDDLE SCHOOL  (Continued) 1008330620
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               4Max Amt Code:
               4Avg Amt Code:
               TAcute:
               02/03/2011Date Last Modified:
               Not reportedSolid:
               Not reportedReactive:
               TPure:
               Not reportedPressure:
               Not reportedMixture:
               32500Max Amt Container:
               32500Max Amount:
               TLiquid:
               Not reportedGas:
               TFire:
               HEATING OIL, LIGHTEntered Chem Name:
               Not reportedCIEHS Chemical:
               Not reportedCICAS:
               Not reportedChronic:
               CVTR20107PGRPD00NMYYChem Inv Record Id:
               FATR20107PGRHH00JKR8CFacilityRouteRecordId:
               16000Ave Amount:
               Not reportedChemical same as last yr?:
               2010Year:

Chemical Inventory:

LEWISTON MIDDLE SCHOOL  (Continued) 1008330620

                    Premium product removed (by Tyree?)Material Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EIDDAVISModify By:
                    11/20/2013Modify Date:
                    EISBERNACreate By:
                    01/04/2011Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - Known CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-906-2010Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

1789 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster L
0.339 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
245 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
East 510 SABATTUS ST & RUSSELL ST    N/A
L49 ME LUSTGETTY (GREEN VALLEY OIL) S115779129
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                    WATER IN USTNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    GETTY 510 SABATTUSLocation:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    NoneLog Rep Prod:
                    00Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    11/05/2010Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    01/26/2011Modify Date:
                    EIAHIGHTCreated By:
                    11/19/2010Create Date:
                    2010Spill Year:
                    906Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    Engineered ContainmentMedium:
Media Affected:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

                    GEORGE J SEELName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

                    WAYNE M PARADISName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    EIDDAVISChanged By:
                    11/20/2013Date Change:
                    Report Status change from P to FRDescription:

                    EIELEIGHChanged By:
                    11/07/2012Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to PDescription:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    01/26/2011Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                    EISBERNAChanged By:
                    01/04/2011Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    11/02/2011Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

Change:

GETTY (GREEN VALLEY OIL)  (Continued) S115779129
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                    MDEP photosDescription:

                    01/26/2011File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Response Spill location mapDescription:

                    01/26/2011File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    MDEP Field NotesDescription:

                    01/26/2011File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    MDEP e-mail memos 11/18 - 11/30/10Description:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    42754GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    DIGITIZEDGPS Unit:
                    404810.56UTM East:
                    4883871.8700000001UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    1/27/2011Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    1/27/2011Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    PumpsRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    1039Material Amount:
                    Unspilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
                    VPMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

GETTY (GREEN VALLEY OIL)  (Continued) S115779129
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                    01/26/2011File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:

GETTY (GREEN VALLEY OIL)  (Continued) S115779129

                    TruePrimary Employee:

                    DIANA  MCLAUGHLINName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    EISBREZIChanged By:
                    01/10/2013Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

                    EIGOBRIEChanged By:
                    12/11/2012Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    03/19/2013Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DRV to FRDescription:

Change:

                    see narrativeMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping TestingDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EIJWOODAModify By:
                    03/19/2013Modify Date:
                    EIGOBRIECreate By:
                    12/11/2012Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - UnknownSpill Cause:
                    P-939-2012Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

1789 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster L
0.339 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
245 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
East 510 SABATTUS ST    N/A
L50 ME LUSTLEHIGH GAS GULF (GETTY) S113450933
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          FalsePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Gasoline UnspecifiedProduct Code:

          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    NoneMaterial Recovered:
                    NOMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Failed P-testNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Lehigh Gas (Gulf, Getty stattion) 510 Sabattus StLocation:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    11/30/2012Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    FalseSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    12/18/2012Modify Date:
                    EIGOBRIECreated By:
                    12/11/2012Create Date:
                    2012Spill Year:
                    939Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    LandMedium:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:

LEHIGH GAS GULF (GETTY)  (Continued) S113450933
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                    02/20/2013File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Location map & field notesDescription:

                    12/18/2012File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    MDEP photosDescription:

                    12/18/2012File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    MDEP e-mail communicationsDescription:

                    01/17/2013File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    MDEP letter 1/17/13Description:

Attachments:

LEHIGH GAS GULF (GETTY)  (Continued) S113450933

               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               11/20/2013Modify By:
               11/20/2013Modify Date:
               EISBERNACreate By:
               01/04/2011Create Date:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-906-2010Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

1789 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster L
0.339 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
245 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
East 510 SABATTUS ST & RUSSELL ST    N/A
L51 ME LASTGETTY (GREEN VALLEY OIL) S115779030
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               EIAHIGHTCreated By:
               11/19/2010Create Date:
               2010Spill Year:
               906Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               Engineered ContainmentMedium:
Media Affected:

               STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

               GEORGE J SEELName:
               FalsePrimary Employee:

               WAYNE M PARADISName:
               FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EIDDAVISChanged By:
               11/20/2013Date Change:
               Report Status change from P to FRDescription:

               EIELEIGHChanged By:
               11/07/2012Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to PDescription:

               EISBREZIChanged By:
               01/26/2011Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EISBERNAChanged By:
               01/04/2011Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               11/02/2011Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

Change:

               Premium product removed (by Tyree?)Material Disposal Info:
               Other - Known CauseSpill Cause:
               30Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
               TUInc Source Code:
               Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
               SSInc Location Code:
               UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
               ADetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
               ISpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:

GETTY (GREEN VALLEY OIL)  (Continued) S115779030
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               01/26/2011File Modify Date:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               MDEP e-mail memos 11/18 - 11/30/10Description:

Attachments:

               TruePrimary Product:
               Not reportedProduct Amt Qualifier:
               Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
               Not reportedProduct Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               NoneProduct Code:

Product:

               PumpsRecovery Method:

               TrueGIS Sync Flag:
               42754GIS Object Id:
               Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
               Not reportedGPS Time:
               Not reportedGPS Date:
               DIGITIZEDGPS Unit:
               404810.56UTM East:
               4883871.8700000001UTM North:
               ASPPoint Type Code:
               EICHALSTModify By:
               1/27/2011Modify Date:
               EICHALSTCreated By:
               1/27/2011Create Date:

Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               1039Material Amount:
               Unspilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
               VPMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               WATER IN USTNotes:
               Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               GETTY 510 SABATTUSLocation:
               STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
               NoneLog Rep Prod:
               00Log Rep Prod Cd:
               11/05/2010Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EISBREZIModify By:
               01/26/2011Modify Date:

GETTY (GREEN VALLEY OIL)  (Continued) S115779030
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               01/26/2011File Modify Date:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               MDEP photosDescription:

               01/26/2011File Modify Date:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Response Spill location mapDescription:

               01/26/2011File Modify Date:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               MDEP Field NotesDescription:

GETTY (GREEN VALLEY OIL)  (Continued) S115779030

                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
                    P-694-2008Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

                                             PROPERTY NO LONGER EXISTSComments:
                                             Not reportedDate they were returned to compliance:
                                             Not reportedWas enforcement notified?:
                                             Not reportedAre they a significant non-complier?:
                                             Not reportedHave they received a notice of violation?:
                                             FalseIs there an inventory of chemicals:
                                             UNKNOWNDo they store chemicals on site:
                                             UNKNOWNSeptic tank on site or connected to city sewer?:
                                             UNKNOWNWater Type:
                                             UNKNOWNIs the business on a sewer system w/ the city:
                                                                 UNKNOWNPublic drinking water available at business or on a well:
                                             Not reportedIs it on an aquifer?:
                                             Not reportedIs the business corporation or private:
                                             1050Town MCD:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone Extension:
                                             2077998518Phone Number:
                                             GAS/SERVICE STATIONBusiness Type:
                                             Out of BusinessBusiness Status:
                                             NOActive Drains:
                                             NOFloor Drains:
                                             LEWISTONVillage:
                                             200922Site Id:

UIC:

1789 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster L
0.339 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
245 ft.

1/4-1/2 ME SPILLSLEWISTON, ME  04240
East ME LUST510 SABATTUS ST    N/A
L52 ME UICGETTY PROPERTY #28223 S109068747
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                    LandMedium:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 29-JUL-10.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    07/29/2010Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGCreated By:
                    07/29/2010Date Created:
                    P-694-2008Spill Id:

File:

                    JON L WOODARDName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

                    JAMES  HYNSONName:
                    FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    EIESNOOKChanged By:
                    07/27/2010Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                    EIVCRAIGChanged By:
                    08/07/2008Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    04/08/2009Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DR to DQADescription:

Change:

                    None.Material Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    08/17/2008Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EIESNOOKModify By:
                    07/27/2010Modify Date:
                    EIVCRAIGCreate By:
                    08/07/2008Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:

GETTY PROPERTY #28223  (Continued) S109068747
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          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          0Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:

Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    28863GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    DIGITIZEDGPS Unit:
                    404806.53999999998UTM East:
                    4883871.8899999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/29/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    7/29/2009Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    NoneMaterial Recovered:
                    NOMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    510 Sabattus St. GettyLocation:
                    JON L WOODARDLog Emp Name:
                    Gasoline UnspecifiedLog Rep Prod:
                    20Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    08/17/2008Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EIVCRAIGModify By:
                    08/07/2008Modify Date:
                    EIVCRAIGCreated By:
                    08/07/2008Create Date:
                    2008Spill Year:
                    694Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

GETTY PROPERTY #28223  (Continued) S109068747
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                         SPILLSChanged By:
                         12/07/2001Date Change:
                         Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                         Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                         Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                         00Spill Cause Code:
                         Not reportedInc Source:
                         Not reportedInc Source Code:
                         Business - CommercialInc Location:
                         CMInc Location Code:
                         UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                         ADetection Method Code:
                         DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                         1Reporter Type Code:
                         Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                         OSpill Type Code:
                         FalseFurther Response Action:
                         1050MCD Value:
                         FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                         Not reportedNumber Wells Impacted:
                         Not reportedNumber Wells At Risk:
                         TrueActual Spill Time Unknown:
                         TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                         Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                         Final ReportReport Status:
                         FRReport Status:
                         SPILLSModify By:
                         12/07/2001Modify Date:
                         SPILLSCreate By:
                         12/07/2001Create Date:
                         Not reportedAst Inside Flag:
                         Not reportedUst Registered Flag:
                         Not reportedRemoval Flag:
                         Not reportedInc Tank:
                         Not reportedInc Tank Code:
                         P-513-1994Spill Number:

Event:

SPILLS:

                    04/08/2009File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Letter dated August 5, 2007Description:

                    04/08/2009File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    TYREE Subsurface Investigation SummaryDescription:

Attachments:

GETTY PROPERTY #28223  (Continued) S109068747

TC4251049.2s   Page 206



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedProduct Amt:
                         Not reportedProduct Other:
                         NoneProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                         Not reportedRecovery Method:

                         Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                         Not reportedMaterial Units:
                         Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                         Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                         Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                         Not reportedNotes:
                         Unknown/UnspecifiedLog Tank Involved:
                         LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                         Not reportedLocation:
                         JOHN DUNLAPLog Emp Name:
                         Not reportedLog Rep Prod:
                         Not reportedLog Rep Prod Cd:
                         07/27/1994Log Rep Dt Tm:
                         TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                         TrueSpill Time Unk:
                         Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                         Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                         SPILLSModify By:
                         12/07/2001Modify Date:
                         SPILLSCreated By:
                         12/07/2001Create Date:
                         1994Spill Year:
                         513Spill Off Sequence:
                         PortlandSpill Office:
                         FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                         LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                         Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                         Not reportedReconcile Date:
                         Report scanned into the imaging system on 31-JAN-07.Notes:
                         0File Num Sheets:
                         IMAGINGModified By:
                         01/31/2007Date Modified:
                         SPILLSCreated By:
                         02/27/1995Date Created:
                         P-513-1994Spill Id:

File:

                         JOHN  DUNLAPName:
                         TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

GETTY PROPERTY #28223  (Continued) S109068747

TC4251049.2s   Page 207



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         FalsePrimary Product:
                         Not reportedProduct Amt Qualifier:
                         Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:

GETTY PROPERTY #28223  (Continued) S109068747

               12/29/2005Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EICPAQUEChanged By:
               11/01/2005Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

               EITGALLAChanged By:
               11/02/2006Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

Change:

               Contaminated soil to CPRC.Material Disposal Info:
               Mechanical Failure - Gasket/SealSpill Cause:
               22Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               11/02/2006Modify By:
               11/02/2006Modify Date:
               EICPAQUECreate By:
               11/01/2005Create Date:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-880-2005Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

1860 ft.
0.352 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
279 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
SSE 78 WARREN AVE    N/A
53 ME LASTJOHN ROBITAILLE S108229064
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               ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               tonsMaterial Units:
               .13Material Amount:
               Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
               CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               Leaking ASTNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               78 Warren AvenueLocation:
               GREGORY B O’BRIENLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               10/28/2005Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EIGOBRIEModify By:
               12/29/2005Modify Date:
               EICPAQUECreated By:
               11/01/2005Create Date:
               2005Spill Year:
               880Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               LandMedium:

               Interior SurfaceMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 03-NOV-06.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               11/03/2006Date Modified:
               IMAGINGCreated By:
               11/03/2006Date Created:
               P-880-2005Spill Id:

File:

               GREGORY B O’BRIENName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               01/10/2006Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

               EIGOBRIEChanged By:

JOHN ROBITAILLE  (Continued) S108229064
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               12/29/2005File Modify Date:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Waste Processing InformationDescription:

               12/29/2005File Modify Date:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Electronic FormAttach Type:
               Spill DebrisDescription:

Attachments:

               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               .25Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               ExcavationRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

JOHN ROBITAILLE  (Continued) S108229064

               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               01/10/2007Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               06/29/2010Modify By:
               06/29/2010Modify Date:
               EISCYRCreate By:
               01/11/2007Create Date:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-22-2007Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

1881 ft.
0.356 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
252 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
SW 99 WEBSTER STREET    N/A
54 ME LASTBOUCHER S110475268
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               01/11/2007Modify Date:
               EISCYRCreated By:
               01/11/2007Create Date:
               2007Spill Year:
               22Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               LandMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 30-JUN-10.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               06/30/2010Date Modified:
               IMAGINGCreated By:
               06/30/2010Date Created:
               P-22-2007Spill Id:

File:

               SCOTT R CYRName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EIESNOOKChanged By:
               06/29/2010Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

               EISCYRChanged By:
               03/16/2010Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               04/21/2010Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

               EISCYRChanged By:
               01/11/2007Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

Change:

               Disposal by Commercial Paving Recycling Co.Material Disposal Info:
               OverfillSpill Cause:
               09Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Residential - Multi FamilyInc Location:
               MFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:

BOUCHER  (Continued) S110475268
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               03/16/2010File Modify Date:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Photographs of spill scene P-22-2007Description:

Attachments:

               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               0Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               ExcavationRecovery Method:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               cu. yds.Material Units:
               0Material Amount:
               Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
               CSMaterial Recovered Type:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               0Material Amount:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               building and adjacent soil/lawn/shrub roots etc. stain 2’x20’
               the wrong whistle when the oil discharged from the vent pipe onto the
               driver observed two fills & two whistles/vents and was listening toNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               property @ 99 Webster LewistonLocation:
               SCOTT R CYRLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               01/10/2007Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EISCYRModify By:

BOUCHER  (Continued) S110475268
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               03/07/2002Date Created:
               P-44-2000Spill Id:

File:

               STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               eitgallaChanged By:
               01/30/2002Date Change:
               Not reportedDescription:

               SPILLSChanged By:
               12/07/2001Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

               Waste to Dead River Co.Material Disposal Info:
               Mechanical Failure - Piping/HoseSpill Cause:
               06Spill Cause Code:
               Not reportedInc Source:
               Not reportedInc Source Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
               6Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               01/16/2000Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               12/07/2001Modify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreate By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-44-2000Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

1900 ft.
0.360 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
251 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
SW 82 WEBSTER ST.    N/A
55 ME LASTWOICCAK RESIDENCE S105110090
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               TruePrimary Product:
               ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               10Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               Not reportedMaterial Amount:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               Not reportedNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               Not reportedLocation:
               STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               01/18/2000Log Rep Dt Tm:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               01/16/2000Log Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               SPILLSModify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               2000Spill Year:
               44Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               LandMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               03/07/2002Reconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 05-NOV-08.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               11/05/2008Date Modified:
               EICSTULTCreated By:

WOICCAK RESIDENCE  (Continued) S105110090
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               EICPAQUEChanged By:
               09/03/2002Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

               EITGALLAChanged By:
               07/28/2003Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               03/13/2003Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

               EIAHEMENChanged By:
               02/19/2003Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

Change:

               Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
               Mechanical Failure - Piping/HoseSpill Cause:
               06Spill Cause Code:
               Land Transportation - Tank TruckInc Source:
               TTInc Source Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               02/07/2000Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               07/28/2003Modify By:
               07/28/2003Modify Date:
               EICPAQUECreate By:
               09/03/2002Create Date:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               Not reportedUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-76-2000Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

1938 ft.
0.367 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
266 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
SSW 143 WEBSTER ST    N/A
56 ME LASTRESIDENCE S106073534
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               15Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               Not reportedMaterial Units:
               Not reportedMaterial Amount:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               HOSE BLEW WHILE FILLINGNotes:
               NoneLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               UNION OIL 143 WEBSTERLocation:
               ANN E HEMENWAYLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               02/07/2000Log Rep Dt Tm:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               FalseSpill Time Unk:
               02/07/2000Log Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EIAHEMENModify By:
               02/19/2003Modify Date:
               EIMBARTOCreated By:
               02/22/2002Create Date:
               2000Spill Year:
               76Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               LandMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               07/29/2003Reconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 07-NOV-08.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               11/07/2008Date Modified:
               EILMOORECreated By:
               07/29/2003Date Created:
               P-76-2000Spill Id:

File:

               ANN E HEMENWAYName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

RESIDENCE  (Continued) S106073534
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               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:

RESIDENCE  (Continued) S106073534

                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    07/23/2007Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    02/17/1994Date Created:
                    P-670-1993Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    07/17/2008Date Change:
                    Not reportedDescription:

Change:

                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Terminal - Service StationInc Location:
                    UST Tank AnomalyDetection Method:
                    DEP PersonnelReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    07/17/2008Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - Known CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-670-1993Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

1982 ft.
0.375 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
244 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
East SABATTUS STREET    N/A
57 ME LUSTGETTY MART (REG. # 14572) S106787926
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          Unleaded GasolineProduct Code:
Product:

                    TrueGIS Sync Flag:
                    11929GIS Object Id:
                    Response_Spill_PointsGIS Feature Class:
                    Not reportedGPS Time:
                    Not reportedGPS Date:
                    TANKSGPS Unit:
                    404810.04999999999UTM East:
                    4883871.7199999997UTM North:
                    ASPPoint Type Code:
                    EICHALSTModify By:
                    7/15/2009Modify Date:
                    EICHALSTCreated By:
                    9/10/2008Create Date:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    Spilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
                    SPMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    Unleaded GasolineLog Rep Prod:
                    23Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    09/23/1993Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1993Spill Year:
                    670Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 23-JUL-07.Notes:

GETTY MART (REG. # 14572)  (Continued) S106787926
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          TruePrimary Product:
          UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:

GETTY MART (REG. # 14572)  (Continued) S106787926

               eipcolliChanged By:
               02/11/2002Date Change:
               Added PENSIERO, CEREIA ESTATE OF as a contact.Description:

               SPILLSChanged By:
               12/07/2001Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

               Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
               Corrosion - PipingSpill Cause:
               03Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
               6Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               10/18/2002Modify By:
               10/18/2002Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreate By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-602-2000Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

2041 ft.
0.387 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
229 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
NE 41 LEMONT AVENUE    N/A
58 ME LASTPENSIERO, CEREIA ESTATE OF S105794117
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               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               Not reportedLocation:
               JON WOODARDLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               10/05/2000Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               SPILLSModify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               2000Spill Year:
               602Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               LandMedium:

               Inland Surface WaterMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               12/26/2002Reconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 02-DEC-08.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               12/02/2008Date Modified:
               EIPLAMBECreated By:
               12/26/2002Date Created:
               P-602-2000Spill Id:

File:

               JON  WOODARDName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               eitgallaChanged By:
               03/12/2002Date Change:
               Not reportedDescription:

               eitgallaChanged By:
               03/12/2002Date Change:
               Not reportedDescription:

               eijwoodaChanged By:
               10/18/2002Date Change:
               Not reportedDescription:

               eipcolliChanged By:
               02/11/2002Date Change:
               Not reportedDescription:

PENSIERO, CEREIA ESTATE OF  (Continued) S105794117
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               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               100Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:

               Vacuum TrucksRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               10Material Amount:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:

               UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               Not reportedMaterial Units:
               Not reportedMaterial Amount:
               Spilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
               SPMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               Not reportedNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:

PENSIERO, CEREIA ESTATE OF  (Continued) S105794117

                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    FalseActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    11/08/1989Actual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-726-1989Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

2218 ft.
0.420 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
238 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
WSW    N/A
59 ME LUST S109802106
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                    0Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    BRADFORD HAHNLog Emp Name:
                    NoneLog Rep Prod:
                    00Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    11/08/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    11/08/1989Log Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    726Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    NoneMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 23-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/23/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-726-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    BRADFORD  HAHNName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Other - None specifiedInc Location:
                    Visual ProductDetection Method:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:

  (Continued) S109802106
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          FalsePrimary Product:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          0Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    Not reportedRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:

  (Continued) S109802106

               Contaminated materials to be disposed of appropriately.Material Disposal Info:
               Mechanical Failure - ValveSpill Cause:
               07Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               School - PrivateInc Location:
               ISInc Location Code:
               Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
               HDetection Method Code:
               Public OfficialReporter Type:
               4Reporter Type Code:
               Hazardous Material IncidentSpill Type:
               HSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               FalseSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               01/02/2006Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               02/13/2007Modify By:
               02/13/2007Modify Date:
               EIGOBRIECreate By:
               01/10/2006Create Date:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-2-2006Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

2242 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster N
0.425 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
257 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
NNW RUSSELL ST    N/A
N60 ME LASTBATES COLLEGE S108393207
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               Valve failureNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               Bates College Russell StLocation:
               GREGORY B O’BRIENLog Emp Name:
               AmmoniaLog Rep Prod:
               76Log Rep Prod Cd:
               01/02/2006Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Hazardous Material IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EIGOBRIEModify By:
               01/10/2006Modify Date:
               EIGOBRIECreated By:
               01/10/2006Create Date:
               2006Spill Year:
               2Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               AtmosphereMedium:

               Interior SurfaceMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 14-FEB-07.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               02/14/2007Date Modified:
               IMAGINGCreated By:
               02/14/2007Date Created:
               P-2-2006Spill Id:

File:

               GREGORY B O’BRIENName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EIGOBRIEChanged By:
               01/10/2006Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

               EIGOBRIEChanged By:
               02/24/2006Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EITGALLAChanged By:
               02/13/2007Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to FRDescription:

Change:

BATES COLLEGE  (Continued) S108393207
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               02/24/2006File Modify Date:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               Bates College Incident ReportDescription:

Attachments:

               TruePrimary Product:
               ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
               lbs.Product Amt Unit:
               275Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               AmmoniaProduct Code:

               FalsePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               3Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               Hydraulic OilProduct Code:

Product:

               OtherRecovery Method:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               3Material Amount:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

BATES COLLEGE  (Continued) S108393207

               FRReport Status Code:
               07/01/2009Modify By:
               07/01/2009Modify Date:
               EISBERNACreate By:
               09/20/2007Create Date:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-643-2007Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

2295 ft.
0.435 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
239 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
West 74 FRANKLIN ST    N/A
61 ME LASTJOHN MORRISON S109799049
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Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 08-JUL-09.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               07/08/2009Date Modified:
               IMAGINGCreated By:
               07/08/2009Date Created:
               P-643-2007Spill Id:

File:

               SHERYL J BERNARDName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EISBERNAChanged By:
               11/27/2007Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EIJLYONSChanged By:
               07/01/2009Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               11/26/2008Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

               EISBERNAChanged By:
               09/20/2007Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

Change:

               Clean up and disposal by Clean HarborsMaterial Disposal Info:
               Accident - OtherSpill Cause:
               14Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:

JOHN MORRISON  (Continued) S109799049
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               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               25Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               RemoveRecovery Method:

               OtherRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               Not reportedMaterial Units:
               Not reportedMaterial Amount:
               Other MaterialMaterial Recovered:
               OMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               AST leak in garage basementNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               John Morrison 74 Franklin St.Location:
               SHERYL J BERNARDLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               09/04/2007Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EISBERNAModify By:
               09/20/2007Modify Date:
               EISBERNACreated By:
               09/20/2007Create Date:
               2007Spill Year:
               643Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               Interior SurfaceMedium:

JOHN MORRISON  (Continued) S109799049

               AInc Tank Code:
               P-868-2007Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

2304 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster N
0.436 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
256 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
NNW 143 RUSSELL ST    N/A
N62 ME LASTUNDERHILL ARENA/BATES COLLEGE S110713796
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               AtmosphereMedium:
Media Affected:

               ANN E HEMENWAYName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               08/23/2010Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

               EIAHEMENChanged By:
               12/20/2009Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EIKWALKEChanged By:
               12/15/2010Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

               EIGOBRIEChanged By:
               01/23/2008Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

Change:

               N/AMaterial Disposal Info:
               Mechanical Failure - Loose FittingSpill Cause:
               08Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               School - PrivateInc Location:
               ISInc Location Code:
               Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
               HDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Hazardous Material IncidentSpill Type:
               HSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               12/15/2010Modify By:
               12/15/2010Modify Date:
               EIGOBRIECreate By:
               01/23/2008Create Date:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               TrueUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:

UNDERHILL ARENA/BATES COLLEGE  (Continued) S110713796
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               12/20/2009File Modify Date:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               After Incident Report - Bates CollegeDescription:

               12/20/2009File Modify Date:
               Not reportedFile Size:
               Not reportedFile Code:
               Not reportedFile Name:
               Paper AttachAttach Type:
               EmailsDescription:

Attachments:

               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               lbs.Product Amt Unit:
               75Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               AmmoniaProduct Code:

Product:

               NoneRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               0Material Amount:
               NoneMaterial Recovered:
               NOMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               Loose fitting on compressorNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               Bates College Ice Arena 143 Russell StreetLocation:
               ANN E HEMENWAYLog Emp Name:
               AmmoniaLog Rep Prod:
               76Log Rep Prod Cd:
               10/05/2007Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Hazardous Material IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EIAHEMENModify By:
               12/20/2009Modify Date:
               EIVCRAIGCreated By:
               01/15/2008Create Date:
               2007Spill Year:
               868Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

UNDERHILL ARENA/BATES COLLEGE  (Continued) S110713796
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                    FalseSpill Void Flag:
Log:

                    NoneMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 20-MAR-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    03/20/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    11/30/2001Date Created:
                    P-399-2001Spill Id:

File:

                    JON  WOODARDName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-399-2001Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

2368 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster O
0.448 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
225 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
North ME UST52 ROBINSON GARDENS    N/A
O63 ME LUSTCUMMINGS, PAUL U003766052
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoNear Private Water:
                              Not reportedNear Public Water Label:
                              NoNear Public Water:
                              Not reportedOn Aquifer Label:
                              NoOn Aquifer:
                              Not reportedOperator Contact:
                              2077863904Owner Telephone:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Owner City/State/Zip:
                              52 ROBINSON GARDENSOwner Delivery Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Contact:
                              CUMMINGS, PAULOwner Name:
                              NoFed Reg Ind:
                              SINGLE RESIDENCEFacility Code:
                              LEWISTONFacility Location2:
                              20429Facility ID:

UST:

          FalsePrimary Product:
          ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          0Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    0Material Amount:
                    Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
                    MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    JON WOODARDLog Emp Name:
                    #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
                    02Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    04/27/2001Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    2001Spill Year:
                    399Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:

CUMMINGS, PAUL  (Continued) U003766052
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              UNKNOWNOverfill Protection Label:
                              UNKNOWNOverfill:
                              NONEPipe Leak Detection Label:
                              NONEPipe Leak Detection:
                              ABANDONED IN PLACEPipe Status Label:
                              COPPERPipe Material Label:
                              Not reportedPipe Date Installed:
                              03-MAY-01Pipe Status Date:
                              ABANDONED_IN_PLACEPipe Status:
                              SUCTION & RETURNChamber Pump Type Desc:
                              SUCTION & RETURNChamber Pump Type Label:
                              1Chamber ID:
                              NONETank Leak Detection Label:
                              03-MAY-01Reg Date:
                              STEEL - BARE OR ASPHALT COATED.Tank Material:
                              BELOWGROUNDTank Above/Below:
                              500Tank Volume in Gallons:
                              #2 FUEL OILProduct Type:
                              01-OCT-69Installation Date:
                              Not reportedTank Sub Status Label:
                              LEWISTON, ME 04240Tank Sub Status:
                              03-MAY-01Tank Status Date:
                              ABANDONED IN PLACETank Status Label:
                              ABANDONED_IN_PLACETank Status:
                              1Tank Number:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedNearby Water Other Owner Label:
                              NoNear Other Water:
                              Not reportedNear Private Water Label:

CUMMINGS, PAUL  (Continued) U003766052

                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    Not reportedNumber Wells Impacted:
                    Not reportedNumber Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-384-1993Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

2371 ft.
0.449 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
255 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
NNW 140 RUSSELL ST.    N/A
64 ME LUSTMORRISSETTE, GEORGE & CLAIRE S104215969
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
                    02Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    06/22/1993Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1993Spill Year:
                    384Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    LISA M. MOOREFile Reconciled By:
                    04/08/2003Reconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 12-JUL-07.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    07/12/2007Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    02/16/1994Date Created:
                    P-384-1993Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    none, see textMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:

MORRISSETTE, GEORGE & CLAIRE  (Continued) S104215969
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          FalsePrimary Product:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:

MORRISSETTE, GEORGE & CLAIRE  (Continued) S104215969

               Accident - Poor WorkmanshipSpill Cause:
               16Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Residential - Multi FamilyInc Location:
               MFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Public OfficialReporter Type:
               4Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               02/22/2007Modify By:
               02/22/2007Modify Date:
               EICPAQUECreate By:
               03/01/2006Create Date:
               TrueAST inside flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-143-2006Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

2403 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster P
0.455 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
224 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
WSW 287 PINE ST    N/A
P65 ME LASTABANDONED BLDG S108393170
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               287 Pine StreetLocation:
               SHERYL J BERNARDLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               02/25/2006Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EICPAQUEModify By:
               03/01/2006Modify Date:
               EICPAQUECreated By:
               03/01/2006Create Date:
               2006Spill Year:
               143Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               Inland Surface WaterMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 26-FEB-07.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               02/26/2007Date Modified:
               IMAGINGCreated By:
               02/26/2007Date Created:
               P-143-2006Spill Id:

File:

               SHERYL J BERNARDName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EICPAQUEChanged By:
               03/01/2006Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               06/27/2006Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

               EISBERNAChanged By:
               05/25/2006Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EITGALLAChanged By:
               02/22/2007Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

Change:

               Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:

ABANDONED BLDG  (Continued) S108393170
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               TruePrimary Product:
               UNKNOWNProduct Amt Qualifier:
               Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
               Not reportedProduct Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               NoneRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               0Material Amount:
               NoneMaterial Recovered:
               NOMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               Leak from tank in abandoned buildingNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:

ABANDONED BLDG  (Continued) S108393170

                    Report Status change from DR to DQADescription:
Change:

                    n/aMaterial Disposal Info:
                    No SourceInc Source:
                    Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EITGALLAModify By:
                    02/01/2005Modify Date:
                    EICPAQUECreate By:
                    05/13/2004Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    TrueRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Non-Oil, Non-Hazardous IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-413-2004Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

2407 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster O
0.456 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
225 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
North 56 ROBINSON GARDENS    N/A
O66 ME LUSTFRANCIS & THELMA PATRY S106795529
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    UST ab. in placeNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Francis Patry residence, 56 Robinson GardensLocation:
                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
                    02Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    04/14/2004Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    09/22/2004Modify Date:
                    EICPAQUECreated By:
                    05/13/2004Create Date:
                    2004Spill Year:
                    413Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    NoneMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 23-FEB-05.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    02/23/2005Date Modified:
                    IMAGINGCreated By:
                    02/23/2005Date Created:
                    P-413-2004Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN G BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    EITGALLAChanged By:
                    02/01/2005Date Change:
                    Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

                    EICPAQUEChanged By:
                    05/13/2004Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

                    EIJWOODAChanged By:
                    11/01/2004Date Change:

FRANCIS & THELMA PATRY  (Continued) S106795529
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    09/22/2004File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Removal noticeDescription:

                    09/22/2004File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    notes & site sketchDescription:

                    02/01/2005File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    30-day waiverDescription:

                    02/01/2005File Modify Date:
                    Not reportedFile Size:
                    Not reportedFile Code:
                    Not reportedFile Name:
                    Paper AttachAttach Type:
                    Abandonment in Place RequestDescription:

Attachments:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          0Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:

FRANCIS & THELMA PATRY  (Continued) S106795529

                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    OverfillSpill Cause:
                    P-378-1989Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

2414 ft.
0.457 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
245 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
NW MAINTENANCE BUILDING    N/A
67 ME LUSTBATES COLLEGE CAMPUS S104207132
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 13-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/13/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-378-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    10/31/2003Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    10/31/2003Date Change:
                    Added BATES COLLEGE as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    10/31/2003Date Change:
                    Added WARREN KINSMAN as a contact.Description:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Business - CommercialInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    10/31/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    TrueRemoval Flag:

BATES COLLEGE CAMPUS  (Continued) S104207132
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    EISBREZIModify By:
                    10/31/2003Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1050MCD Value:
                    TrueUST Registered Flag:
                    TrueRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    OverfillSpill Cause:
                    P-378-1989Spill Number:

Event:

          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          10Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          #4 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    10.9Material Amount:
                    Spilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
                    SPMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    #4 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
                    04Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    06/28/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    378Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

BATES COLLEGE CAMPUS  (Continued) S104207132
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1989Spill Year:
                    378Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:

                    LandMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 13-OCT-09.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/13/2009Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    08/11/1993Date Created:
                    P-378-1989Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    10/31/2003Date Change:
                    updateDescription:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    10/31/2003Date Change:
                    Added BATES COLLEGE as a contact.Description:

                    eisbreziChanged By:
                    10/31/2003Date Change:
                    Added WARREN KINSMAN as a contact.Description:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Storage Unit - Underground Storage TankInc Source:
                    Business - CommercialInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:

BATES COLLEGE CAMPUS  (Continued) S104207132
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          TruePrimary Product:
          ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
          gals.Product Amt Unit:
          10Product Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          #4 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    ExcavationRecovery Method:

                    ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    gals.Material Units:
                    10.9Material Amount:
                    Spilled ProductMaterial Recovered:
                    SPMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:
                    #4 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
                    04Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    06/28/1989Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:

BATES COLLEGE CAMPUS  (Continued) S104207132

               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:
               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               06/03/2002Modify By:
               06/03/2002Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreate By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               Not reportedUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-744-2000Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

2451 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster P
0.464 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
224 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
WSW 10 LEEDS STREET    N/A
P68 ME LASTAPARTMENT BUILDING S105109687
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               12/07/2001Create Date:
               2000Spill Year:
               744Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

               LandMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               06/14/2002Reconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 08-DEC-08.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               12/08/2008Date Modified:
               EICSTULTCreated By:
               06/14/2002Date Created:
               P-744-2000Spill Id:

File:

               JON  WOODARDName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               04/05/2002Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DQADescription:

               EIPCOLLIChanged By:
               06/03/2002Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

               SPILLSChanged By:
               12/07/2001Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

Change:

               Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
               Corrosion - TankSpill Cause:
               01Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Aboveground Storage TankInc Source:
               TAInc Source Code:
               Residential - Multi FamilyInc Location:
               MFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Contractor/ConsultantReporter Type:
               6Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               Not reportedNumber of wells impacted:
               Not reportedNumber of wells at risk:

APARTMENT BUILDING  (Continued) S105109687
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               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               0Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               ExcavationRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ESTIMATEMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               lbs.Material Units:
               20Material Amount:
               Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
               CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               Not reportedNotes:
               Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               Not reportedLocation:
               JON WOODARDLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               11/01/2000Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               SPILLSModify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreated By:

APARTMENT BUILDING  (Continued) S105109687

               Not reportedSpill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               06/01/2005Modify By:
               06/01/2005Modify Date:
               EISCYRCreate By:
               02/03/2004Create Date:
               FalseAST inside flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-109-2004Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

2462 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster P
0.466 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
223 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
WSW 279 PINE ST    N/A
P69 ME LASTTOM BEGLEY S106893954
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               LandMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 06-JUN-05.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               06/06/2005Date Modified:
               IMAGINGCreated By:
               06/06/2005Date Created:
               P-109-2004Spill Id:

File:

               SCOTT R CYRName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               EITGALLAChanged By:
               06/01/2005Date Change:
               Report Status change from DQA to FRDescription:

               EIJWOODAChanged By:
               02/09/2005Date Change:
               Report Status change from DRV to DQADescription:

               EISCYRChanged By:
               01/20/2005Date Change:
               Report Status change from DR to DRVDescription:

               EISCYRChanged By:
               02/03/2004Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = DRDescription:

Change:

               Dead River to manage all spill clean up materials and debrisMaterial Disposal Info:
               Accident - Human ErrorSpill Cause:
               17Spill Cause Code:
               Storage Unit - Box or Other General Use ContainerInc Source:
               TXInc Source Code:
               Residential - Multi FamilyInc Location:
               MFInc Location Code:
               Visual ProductDetection Method:
               LDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               TrueSpill Date Unknown:

TOM BEGLEY  (Continued) S106893954
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               TruePrimary Product:
               ESTIMATEProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               2Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               ExcavationRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               UNKNOWNMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               Not reportedMaterial Units:
               Not reportedMaterial Amount:
               Contaminated SoilMaterial Recovered:
               CSMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               Dead River spillage at outside ASTNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               279 Pine streetLocation:
               SCOTT R CYRLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               02/03/2004Log Rep Dt Tm:
               TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               EISCYRModify By:
               02/03/2004Modify Date:
               EISCYRCreated By:
               02/03/2004Create Date:
               2004Spill Year:
               109Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:
               FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

TOM BEGLEY  (Continued) S106893954

               FalseAST inside flag:
               FalseUST registered flag:
               FalseRemoval Flag:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
               AInc Tank Code:
               P-175-1995Spill Number:

Event:

LAST:

2463 ft.
0.466 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
239 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
West 63 BARDWELL STREET    N/A
70 ME LASTGILBERT RESIDENCE S104219158
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               FalseSpill Void Flag:
Log:

               LandMedium:
Media Affected:

               Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
               Not reportedReconcile Date:
               Report scanned into the imaging system on 22-JUN-06.Notes:
               0File Num Sheets:
               IMAGINGModified By:
               06/22/2006Date Modified:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               08/29/1995Date Created:
               P-175-1995Spill Id:

File:

               JON  WOODARDName:
               TruePrimary Employee:

               JOHN  DUNLAPName:
               FalsePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

               SPILLSChanged By:
               12/07/2001Date Change:
               Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

               Not reportedMaterial Disposal Info:
               Corrosion - PipingSpill Cause:
               03Spill Cause Code:
               Not reportedInc Source:
               Not reportedInc Source Code:
               Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
               SFInc Location Code:
               Odor/Vapor/MistDetection Method:
               HDetection Method Code:
               Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
               2Reporter Type Code:
               Oil IncidentSpill Type:
               OSpill Type Code:
               FalseFurther response action:
               1050MCD Value:
               FalseDTREE completed flag:
               0Number of wells impacted:
               0Number of wells at risk:
               TrueSpill Time Unknown:
               FalseSpill Date Unknown:
               04/02/1995Spill Datetime:
               Final ReportReport Status:
               FRReport Status Code:
               12/07/2001Modify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreate By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:

GILBERT RESIDENCE  (Continued) S104219158
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               FalsePrimary Product:
               ACTUALProduct Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Product Amt Unit:
               75Product Amt:
               Not reportedProduct Other:
               #2 Fuel OilProduct Code:

Product:

               Vacuum TrucksRecovery Method:

               SorbentsRecovery Method:
Spill Point:

               ACTUALMaterial Amt Qualifier:
               gals.Material Units:
               50Material Amount:
               Mixed Liquid MediaMaterial Recovered:
               MMMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

               Not reportedNotes:
               Above Ground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
               LEWISTONLog Location Town:
               Not reportedLocation:
               JON WOODARDLog Emp Name:
               #2 Fuel OilLog Rep Prod:
               02Log Rep Prod Cd:
               04/03/1995Log Rep Dt Tm:
               FalseSpill Dt Unknown:
               TrueSpill Time Unk:
               04/02/1995Log Spill Datetime:
               Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
               SPILLSModify By:
               12/07/2001Modify Date:
               SPILLSCreated By:
               12/07/2001Create Date:
               1995Spill Year:
               175Spill Off Sequence:
               PortlandSpill Office:

GILBERT RESIDENCE  (Continued) S104219158

                    1050MCD Value:
                    FalseUST Registered Flag:
                    FalseRemoval Flag:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedInc Tank:
                    Oil IncidentSpill Type:
                    Other - No CauseSpill Cause:
                    P-232-1991Spill Number:

Event:

LUST:

2571 ft.
0.487 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
240 ft.

1/4-1/2 LEWISTON, ME  
West 49 BARDWELL ST.    N/A
71 ME LUSTBENDTSEN RESIDENCE S104211353
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                    NoneLog Rep Prod:
                    00Log Rep Prod Cd:
                    04/24/1991Log Rep Dt Tm:
                    TrueSpill Dt Unknown:
                    TrueSpill Time Unk:
                    Not reportedLog Spill Datetime:
                    Oil IncidentLog Spill Type:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:
                    1991Spill Year:
                    232Spill Off Sequence:
                    PortlandSpill Office:
                    FalseSpill Void Flag:

Log:

                    GroundwaterMedium:
Media Affected:

                    Not reportedFile Reconciled By:
                    Not reportedReconcile Date:
                    Report scanned into the imaging system on 26-OCT-07.Notes:
                    0File Num Sheets:
                    IMAGINGModified By:
                    10/26/2007Date Modified:
                    SPILLSCreated By:
                    05/04/1993Date Created:
                    P-232-1991Spill Id:

File:

                    STEPHEN  BREZINSKIName:
                    TruePrimary Employee:

Primary Employee:

                    SPILLSChanged By:
                    12/07/2001Date Change:
                    Report Created with Report Status = FRDescription:

Change:

                    NONEMaterial Disposal Info:
                    Not reportedInc Source:
                    Residential - Single FamilyInc Location:
                    Tank and/or Piping RemovalDetection Method:
                    Subject/SpillerReporter Type:
                    FalseFurther Response Action:
                    FalseDtree Completed Flag:
                    0Number Wells Impacted:
                    0Number Wells At Risk:
                    TrueActual Spill Date Unknown:
                    Not reportedActual Spill Datetime:
                    Final ReportReport Status:
                    SPILLSModify By:
                    12/07/2001Modify Date:
                    SPILLSCreate By:
                    12/07/2001Create Date:

BENDTSEN RESIDENCE  (Continued) S104211353
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          FalsePrimary Product:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Qualifier:
          Not reportedProduct Amt Unit:
          Not reportedProduct Amt:
          Not reportedProduct Other:
          NoneProduct Code:

Product:

Spill Point:

                    NoneRecovery Method:

                    Not reportedMaterial Amt Qualifier:
                    Not reportedMaterial Units:
                    Not reportedMaterial Amount:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered:
                    Not reportedMaterial Recovered Type:

Material Recovered:

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Underground Tank(s) InvolvedLog Tank Involved:
                    LEWISTONLog Location Town:
                    Not reportedLocation:
                    STEPHEN BREZINSKILog Emp Name:

BENDTSEN RESIDENCE  (Continued) S104211353

                                             INDIVIDUAL OWNERIs the business corporation or private:
                                             1050Town MCD:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone Extension:
                                             2077849096Phone Number:
                                             DRY CLEANERSBusiness Type:
                                             In BusinessBusiness Status:
                                             NOActive Drains:
                                             NOFloor Drains:
                                             LEWISTONVillage:
                                             600068Site Id:

UIC:

FALSEIC:
44.10281400 / -70.21258700Lat/Long:
UNCONTROLLED SITESProgram Type:
INVESTIGATION STAGE -INVESTIGATION STAGE COMPLETEStatus:

ALLSITES:

FALSEIC:
44.10281400 / -70.21258700Lat/Long:
Not reportedProgram Type:
INVESTIGATION STAGE -INVESTIGATION STAGE COMPLETEFacility Status:
REM01834Facility ID:

SHWS:

4116 ft.
0.780 mi. ME DRYCLEANERS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
241 ft.

1/2-1 ME UICLEWISTON, ME  04240
West ME ALLSITES355 MAIN STREET    N/A
72 ME SHWSJOHNS DRY CLEANING S110078121
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     LEWISTON, ME 04240Mailing City,St,Zip:
     355 MAIN STREETMailing Address:
     GREGORY KONTOSFacility Contact:
     2077849096Facility Telephone:
     144Facility ID:

                    06/12/2014Registration Received:
                    60Perc Gal:
                    2013Registration Year:
                    GACK, INC.Registration Owner:
                    A-RG125-000022Registration Number:
                    Not reportedContinuation of 1991-2003:
                    Not reportedContinuation of 1991-2003:
     Not reportedCapacity2:
     Not reportedCapacity:
     Not reportedType 2:
     Not reportedBrand 2:
     Dry Cleaning Machine #1Type:
     Not reportedBrand:
     1Mach Number:
     Not reported2012 Perc:
     Not reported2011 Perc:
     Not reported2010 Perc:
     Not reported2009 Perc:
     Not reported2008 Perc:
     Not reported2007 Perc:
     Not reported2006 Perc:
     Not reported2003 Perc:
     Not reported2002 Perc:
     Not reported2001 Perc:
     Not reported2000 Perc:
     Not reported1999 Perc:
     Not reported1998 Perc:
     Not reported1997 Perc:
     Not reported1996 Perc:
     Not reported1994 Perc:
     Not reported1993 Perc:
     Not reported1991 Perc:
     LEWISTON, ME 4240Mailing City,St,Zip:
     355 MAIN STMailing Address:
     GREGORY KONTOSFacility Contact:
     207-784-9096Facility Telephone:
     Not reportedFacility ID:

DRYCLEANERS:

                                             Dry well in ground, then pumped to sewer.Comments:
                                             Not reportedDate they were returned to compliance:
                                             Not reportedWas enforcement notified?:
                                             Not reportedAre they a significant non-complier?:
                                             Not reportedHave they received a notice of violation?:
                                             FalseIs there an inventory of chemicals:
                                             YESDo they store chemicals on site:
                                             UNKNOWNSeptic tank on site or connected to city sewer?:
                                             UNKNOWNWater Type:
                                             UNKNOWNIs the business on a sewer system w/ the city:
                                                                 UNKNOWNPublic drinking water available at business or on a well:
                                             Not reportedIs it on an aquifer?:

JOHNS DRY CLEANING  (Continued) S110078121
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                    Not reportedRegistration Received:
                    Not reportedPerc Gal:
                    Not reportedRegistration Year:
                    Not reportedRegistration Owner:
                    Not reportedRegistration Number:
                    60Continuation of 1991-2003:
                    60Continuation of 1991-2003:
     Not reportedCapacity2:
     Not reportedCapacity:
     NAType 2:
     NABrand 2:
     Dry-To-DryType:
     Refrig. Cond.Brand:
     1Mach Number:
     552012 Perc:
     602011 Perc:
     452010 Perc:
     602009 Perc:
     602008 Perc:
     1202007 Perc:
     752006 Perc:
     1102003 Perc:
     Not reported2002 Perc:
     Not reported2001 Perc:
     2002000 Perc:
     1201999 Perc:
     1201998 Perc:
     1201997 Perc:
     1501996 Perc:
     2151994 Perc:
     4501993 Perc:
     3221991 Perc:

JOHNS DRY CLEANING  (Continued) S110078121
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 5 records.

LEWISTON            S105111185 LEWISTON RACEWAY RT. 202      ME DEL SHWS, ME LAST
LEWISTON            S112198417 FERN CLOUTIER 81 EAST COTE ST      ME LAST
LEWISTON            S115779084 INTOWN MOTORS - OGRADY’S GARAGE 76-78 SABATTUS ST. & WOOD ST.      ME LUST
LEWISTON            S117323498 CUMBERLAND FARMS GULF 753-793 SABATTUS STREET & WILD      ME LUST
LEWISTON            S117323444 WILDWOOD CARWASH - CUMBERLAND FARM 753-793 SABATTUS STREET & WILD      ME LUST, ME LAST
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS:  Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 07/21/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERCLIS-NFRAP:  CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site. 

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.
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Date of Government Version: 12/09/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 09/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 09/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/30/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2014
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS:  Remediation Sites List
Uncontrolled Sites locations included in the Remediation Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-7688
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
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SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facility List
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/10/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2015
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-2651
Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

LCP:  Municipal Landfill Closure Database
The Municipal Landfill Closure and Remediation Program was established in 1988 to assist nearly 400 municipalities
with the closure of their unlicensed municipal solid waste landfills. Project managers in this program have conducted
site investigations and provided technical engineering assistance to aid municipalities in this process. Funding
to accomplish this goal was provided by the state, utilizing several bonds that supported a 75% state cost sharing
reimbursement process.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/30/2011
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-8552
Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST:  Hazardous Material and Oil Spill System Database (H.O.S.S.)
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-2651
Last EDR Contact: 02/04/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LAST:  HOSS Database
A listing of leaking aboveground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-2651
Last EDR Contact: 02/04/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 01/28/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/30/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2013
Number of Days to Update: 184

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 01/23/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/10/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST:  Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.
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Date of Government Version: 02/02/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2015
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-2651
Last EDR Contact: 02/17/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST 2:  Registered Petroeum Tanks Database
Aboveground storage tank site locations registered with the Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management.

Date of Government Version: 01/06/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-2651
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tanks
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/16/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2014
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Maine Emergency Management Agency
Telephone:  207-626-4503
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/29/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2014
Number of Days to Update: 271

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).
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Date of Government Version: 01/23/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/29/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/30/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL:  Remediation Sites List
Sites with Institutional Controls in place included in the Remediation Sites List. Institutional Controls are
legally enforceable site use restrictions recorded on the property deed and therefore operate in perpetuity regardless
of change in site ownership.
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Date of Government Version: 01/15/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-7688
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 09/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/01/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2014
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 12/31/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Remediation Sites List
Voluntary Response Action Program sites included in the Remediation Sites List. VRAP promotes the investigation,
remediation and redevelopment of contaminated properties by offering liability assurances/protections from state
enforcement actions for applicants to the program.

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-7688
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Remediation Sites List
Brownfields site locations included in the Remediation Sites List. Brownfields are "Real property, the expansion,
redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence or potential presence of a hazardous substance,
pollutant, or contaminant".

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-7688
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.
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Date of Government Version: 12/22/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 03/24/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY:  Recycling Facilities
A listing of municial colletcion sites for electronic waste and mercury-added products.

Date of Government Version: 12/13/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2012
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-2651
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 02/02/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2015
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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ALLSITES:  Remediation Sites List
The Sites List Database is the public record of information regarding properties that have been, are now, or are
planned to be addressed by the Division of Remediation of the Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management. This
database is not intended to be a comprehensive, all-inclusive source of information regarding the properties listed
therein.

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-7688
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DEL HWS:  Sites Removed from the Uncontrolled Sites List
Sites are removed from the List once it is determined that they are not "worthy of listing". This term is used
as there are a number of reasons to remove a site from the List, including: no file exists, the site was reported
as an oil spill, there is no evidence of a hazardous substance release or based on an investigation the site is
referred to another program unrelated to hazardous substance or hazardous waste. Sites are removed on a case by
case basis. The USP intends this to be an on-going process, as time and resources allow.

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-7688
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2015
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS:  Environmental Liens Information Listing
An Environmental Lien is a charge, security, or encumbrance upon title to a property to secure the payment of
a cost, damage, debt, obligation, or duty arising out of response actions, cleanup, or other remediation of hazardous
substances or petroleum products upon a property, including (but not limited to) liens imposed pursuant to CERCLA
42 USC ? 9607(1) and similar state or local laws. In other words: a lien placed upon a property’s title due
to an environmental condition
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Date of Government Version: 01/22/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-2651
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/30/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SPILLS:  Hazardous Material and Oil Spill System Database
The database contains surface, groundwater and hazardous material spills.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-2651
Last EDR Contact: 02/04/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/25/2013
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SPILLS 80:  SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch
Spills 80 includes those spill and release records available from FirstSearch databases prior to 1990. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded before 1990. Duplicate records that
are already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 80.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (888) 372-7341
Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 01/23/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 03/10/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 146

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/31/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2013
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2015
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 01/23/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-5088
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 12/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2015
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 01/18/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2015
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (617) 918-1111
Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2015
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2013
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2015
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

NPDES:  Wastewater Facilities Listing
A listing of wastewater facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/30/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/21/2015
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-3901
Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UIC:  Underground Injection Control
An injection well is any bored, drilled or driven shaft, or dug hole whose depth is greater than its largest surface
dimension; an improved sinkhole; or a subsurface distribution system used to discharge fluids underground. These
wells range from deep, highly technical, and more frequently monitored wells to shallow on-site drainage systems,
such as septic systems, cesspools, and storm water drainage wells.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/04/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2015
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-791-8110
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2104
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Facilities
A listing of drycleaning facilities that use perchloroethylene.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2015
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-7030
Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AIRS:  Emissions Inventory Data
Point Source Criteria Pollutant Emissions Inventory data. Criteria air pollutant emissions, expressed in tons,
by facility and pollutant.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/30/2014
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  207-287-7036
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/29/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TIER 2:  Tier 2 Information Listing
A listing of facilities which store or manufacture hazardous materials and submit a chemical inventory report.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/16/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2014
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Maine Emergency Management Agency
Telephone:  207-624-4441
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/29/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/26/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: N/A

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2015
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR US Hist Auto Stat:  EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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EDR US Hist Cleaners:  EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Environmental Protection in Maine.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 200

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Protection in Maine.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Protection in Maine.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/08/2014
Number of Days to Update: 191

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.
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CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 11/17/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2012
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2015
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 02/04/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/25/2014
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

VT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/22/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2015
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  802-241-3443
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs
from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.
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AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Care Listing
Source: Department of Human Services
Telephone: 207-287-5060

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Office of Geographic Information Systems
Telephone: 207-287-6144

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

1979Most Recent Revision:
44070-A2 LEWISTON, METarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

248 ft. above sea levelElevation:
4883660.0UTM Y (Meters): 
404200.8UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 19Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
70.1969 - 70˚ 11’ 48.84’’Longitude (West): 
44.1018 - 44˚ 6’ 6.48’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

LEWISTON, ME 04240
10 LAFAYETTE ST
LEBLANC CLEANERS

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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General NorthGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapLEWISTON

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

Not ReportedAdditional Panels in search area:

Not ReportedFlood Plain Panel at Target Property:

Not AvailableANDROSCOGGIN, ME

FEMA FLOOD ZONE
FEMA Flood
Electronic DataTarget Property County

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Eugeosynclinal DepositCategory:PaleozoicEra:
SilurianSystem:
SilurianSeries:
SeCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 5.1
Max: 6.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very fine sandy27 inches18 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very fine sandy18 inches 9 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very fine sandy 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

very fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

HARTLANDSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 0.42
Max: 4.23   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam22 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

 Min: 1.41
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 31 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

BUXTONSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

Min: 5.1
Max: 6.5

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
very fine sandy44 inches27 inches 4

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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3.6
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularloamy sand 3 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Somewhat excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

loamy sandSoil Surface Texture:

ADAMSSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

silt.
more), Elastic
limit 50% or
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam48 inches29 inches 4

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam29 inches22 inches 3

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 84 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

PAXTONSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 141.14
Max: 705   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED
sand.
Poorly graded
Clean Sands,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
200), Fine
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularfine sand40 inches24 inches 3

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularloamy sand24 inches 3 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

ELMWOODSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0.42
Max: 4.23   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam42 inches20 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam20 inches 7 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 61 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

WOODBRIDGESoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 6

Min: 6.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 0
Max: 1.41   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam40 inches22 inches 3

Min: 5.6
Max: 6.5

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysandy loam22 inches 9 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 122 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

very gravelly sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

MADE LANDSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 7

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0.42
Max: 4.23   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam35 inches20 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam20 inches 7 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC4251049.2s   Page A-13

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

sandy loam
channery fine18 inches 1 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 14.11
Max: 42.34  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam 1 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 38 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Somewhat excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

drained and classified.
Class C/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can beHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

HOLLISSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 8

Min: 4.5
Max: 7.8

  Min: 0.42
Max: 141.14 

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

sandy loam
very gravelly59 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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4.5
Max: 6 Min:

  Min: 42.34
Max: 141.14 

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularloamy fine sand40 inches27 inches 3

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam27 inches 7 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

NINIGRETSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 9

Max:  Min: 
  Min: 0.07
Max: 141.14 Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
unweathered22 inches18 inches 3

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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No Wells Found

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

1/2 - 1 Mile WestME0009788   1

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

No Wells Found

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.

2
00

0
0

240

2
4

0

240

2

4 0

200 2
402 0

0

4

0
0

2 4
0

3
20

4
8

0

2
4

02
4

0 2
4

0

4
4 0

4 4
0

2 0 0

4
0

0

4
0

0

4 0 0
2 4 0

3
6

0

3
6

0

3 6 0

3 6 0

2 402
4

0

360

3
2

0

2
8

0

3
2

0

3 2 0

3 2 0

3
2 0

3
2

0

2
8

0

1
6

0

2 8 0

1 60 1 60

2
4

0

2 40

3
6

0

1
6

0

3
2

0

3
2

0

3
2

0

3
2

01
6

0

3 6 0

3
2

0

3
2 0

4
0

0

1
60

3
6

0

3

6 0

2

4 0

3
2

0

3
2

0

3 2 0

2
8 0

2 8 0

2
8

0

2 8 0

2
8

0
2

8
0

2 8 0

2
8

0

2
8

0

280

2 8 0

2
8

0

2
8

0

2
8

0

2
8

0

2
4

0

2
4

0

2 4 0

2
4

0

2
4 02

4
0

2
4

0

2
4 0

2
4

0

2 4 0

2
4

0

2

2
4

0

2
4

0

24
0

2
0 0

200

2
0

0

2 4
0

2 0 0

2
0

0

2
0 0

2
0

0

2
0

0

2 0 0

2
0 0

2
0

0

1 6 0

1
6

0

1
6

0

160

1
6

0

120

1 2 0

1
2

0 1
2 0

1
2 0 ME



TC4251049.2s   Page A-17

InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:
05/08/2013Enf act date:2013Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45407Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:
05/24/2013Enf act date:2013Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45407Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

InformalEnf act cat:St Formal NOV issuedEnf act detail:
02/06/2014Enf act date:2014Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45408Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:
02/06/2014Enf act date:2014Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45408Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

Not ReportedZipserv:MEStateserv:
CumberlandCntyserv:NEW GLOUCESTERCityserv:
207-926-3434Phone:04260Zip:
MEState:NEW GLOUCESTERCity:

Not ReportedAdd2:
PO BOX 168Add1:
140Popserved:

GWPrimsrccd:TNCWSPwstypcd:
ROSANNASName:

Location Information:

AActivity code:
04260Contact zip:MEContact state:
NEW GLOUCESTERContact city:Not ReportedContact address2:
PO BOX 168Contact address1:207-926-3434Contact phone:

GRAY, LESTERContactor gname:
GRAY, LESTERContact:

PrivateOwner:TNCWSPws type:
GroundwaterSource:1Pwssvcconn:
140Pop srvd:ActiveStatus:
23005Fips county:Not ReportedZip served:
MEState served:Not ReportedCity served:

MARIOS OF NEW GLOUCESTERPwsname:
ME0009788Pwsid:

MEState:01Epa region:

1
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

ME0009788FRDS PWS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:
NitratesRule name:
331Rule code:
Monitoring, RegularViol name:
03Viol code:
NitrateContamnm:
1040Contamcd:

2013Viol fy:MEState:
SOrig cd:45408Violoation id:

Violations Information:

ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:
10/04/2011Enf act date:2012Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45404Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:
09/13/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45404Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:
08/25/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45404Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

InformalEnf act cat:St Formal NOV issuedEnf act detail:
08/25/2011Enf act date:2011Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45404Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:
10/24/2011Enf act date:2012Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45405Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif receivedEnf act detail:
10/25/2011Enf act date:2012Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45405Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

InformalEnf act cat:St Formal NOV issuedEnf act detail:
10/13/2011Enf act date:2012Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45405Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

InformalEnf act cat:St Public Notif requestedEnf act detail:
10/13/2011Enf act date:2012Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45405Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

InformalEnf act cat:St Formal NOV issuedEnf act detail:
05/08/2013Enf act date:2013Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45407Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

ResolvingEnf act cat:St Compliance achievedEnf act detail:
05/28/2013Enf act date:2013Enf fy:
SOrig cd:45407Violation id:

Enforcement Information:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC4251049.2s   Page A-19

Violations information not reported.

00000056Population:UntreatedTreatment Class:
HARPSWELLCity Served:

070 12 55Facility Longitude:44 06 01Facility Latitude:

Not ReportedAddressee / Facility: 

NEW GLOUCESTER,  ME 04260
PO BOX 168 - ROUTE 100
MARIO’S OF NEW GLOUCESTER
MARIO’S OF NEW GLOUCESTERPWS Name:

Not ReportedDate Deactivated:7701Date Initiated:
ME0009788PWS ID:

08/31/2011Cmpedt:
08/01/2011Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:
Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:

TCRRule name:
110Rule code:
MCL, Monthly (TCR)Viol name:
22Viol code:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
3100Contamcd:

2011Viol fy:MEState:
SOrig cd:45404Violoation id:

Violations Information:

09/30/2011Cmpedt:
09/01/2011Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:
Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:

TCRRule name:
110Rule code:
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Viol name:
23Viol code:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
3100Contamcd:

2011Viol fy:MEState:
SOrig cd:45405Violoation id:

Violations Information:

04/30/2013Cmpedt:
04/01/2013Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:
Not ReportedUnitmeasur:Not ReportedViolmeasur:

TCRRule name:
110Rule code:
MCL, Monthly (TCR)Viol name:
22Viol code:
Coliform (TCR)Contamnm:
3100Contamcd:

2013Viol fy:MEState:
SOrig cd:45407Violoation id:

Violations Information:

12/31/2013Cmpedt:
01/01/2013Cmpbdt:Not ReportedState mcl:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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04240
2.2BLewiston04240
2.2BLewiston04240
3.0BLewiston04240
2.9BLewiston04240
0.6BLewiston04240
4.2LEWISTON04240
3.6BLewiston04240
3.3BLewiston04240
2.1BLewiston04240
3.6BLewiston04240
3.3BLewiston04240
2.1BLewiston04240
1.2B04240
1.3B04240
0.8BLewiston04240
2.6BLewiston04240
1.6BLewiston04240
3.3BLewistono04240
3.0BLewiston04240
0.9BLewiston04240
3.5BLewiston04240
3.3BLewistono04240
3.0BLewiston04240
0.9BLewiston04240
3.5BLewiston04240
4.1BLewiston04240
3.1BLewiston04240
2.7BLewiston04240
3.7BLewiston04240
8.5BLewiston04240
7.2BLewiston04240
3.5BLewiston04240
2.5B04240
1.4BLewiston04240
5.9BLewiston04240
1.1BLewiston04240
0.9BLewiston04240
1.4BLewiston04240
5.9BLewiston04240
1.1BLewiston04240
0.9BLewiston04240
0.9BLewiston04240
2.2BLewiston04240
0.8BLewiston04240
2.6BLewiston04240
1.6BLewiston04240

_______________
ResultsFloorCityZip

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: ME Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®
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04240
4.6BLewiston04240
1.0BLewiston04240
2.3BLewiston04240
2.8BLewiston04240
3.4BLewiston04240
0.3BLewiston04240
3.1BLewiston04240
4.6BLewiston04240
0.4BLewiston04240
1.6BLewiston04240
0.4BLewiston04240
1.6BLewiston04240
3.1BLewiston04240
3.1BLewiston04240
3.1BLewiston04240
3.1BLewiston04240
1.0BAuburn04240
2.3BLewiston04240
3.8BLewiston04240
0.0BAuburn04240
1.0BAuburn04240
2.3BLewiston04240
3.8BLewiston04240
0.0BAuburn04240
3.6BLewiston04240
3.6BLewiston04240
1202.4110/4/02 0:00:0004240
8.2BLewiston04240
21.9BLewiston04240
2.4BLewiston04240
8.2BLewiston04240
21.9BLewiston04240
2.4BLewiston04240
9.0BAuburn04240
1.0BLewiston04240
6.1BLewiston04240
2.7BAuburn04240
9.0BAuburn04240
1.0BLewiston04240
6.1BLewiston04240
2.7BAuburn04240
2.0BLewiston04240
3.5BLewiston04240
1.9BLewiston04240
2.0BLewiston04240
3.5BLewiston04240
1.9BLewiston04240
4.9B04240
2.0BLewiston04240
3.5BLewiston04240
1.9BLewiston04240
2.2BLewiston04240
2.2BLewiston04240
3.0BLewiston04240
2.9BLewiston04240
0.6BLewiston

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
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®
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1.7BLewiston04240
3.1BLewiston04240
1.6BLewiston04240
7.1BLewiston04240
10.2BLewiston04240
6.6BLewiston04240
7.1BLewiston04240
10.2BLewiston04240
6.6BLewiston04240
4.0BLewiston04240
4.0BLewiston04240
4.3BLewiston04240
4.3BLewiston04240
5.4Blewiston04240
2.1BLewiston04240
5.4Blewiston04240
2.1BLewiston04240
0.7BLewiston04240
1.4BLewsiton04240
0.7BLewiston04240
1.4BLewsiton04240
9.4BLewiston04240
1.0BLewiston04240
9.4BLewiston04240
1.0BLewiston04240
1.5B04240
5.2BLewiston04240
1.2BLewiston04240
6.7BLewiston04240
5.2BLewiston04240
1.2BLewiston04240
6.7BLewiston04240
1.7BLewiston04240
3.1BLewiston04240
1.6BLewiston04240
28.9BLewiston04240
2.0BLewiston04240
1.2BLewiston04240
2.9BLewiston04240
28.9BLewiston04240
2.0BLewiston04240
1.2BLewiston04240
2.9BLewiston04240
2.7BLewiston04240
2.0BLewiston04240
3.3BLewiston04240
2.7BLewiston04240
2.0BLewiston04240
3.3BLewiston04240
1.0BLewiston04240
2.3BLewiston04240
2.8BLewiston04240
3.4BLewiston04240
0.3BLewiston04240
3.1BLewiston

AREA RADON INFORMATION
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0%25%75%3.183 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%3.100 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 12

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   04240

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for ANDROSCOGGIN County:  1 

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Office of Geographic Information Systems
Telephone: 207-287-6144

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Services, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

Maine Radon Test Results
Source: Department of Human Services
Telephone: 207-287-5698
The state of Maine Radiation Control Program’s - Radon/Indor Air Quality Section’s position on radon map, is that
they should be used neither to predict the presence of high nor low values in any given geographic or geologic
area. The only conclusion that should be drawn from this data is that radon in omnipresent in the soil gasses
in the state of Maine, and therefore all residences and buildings that come in contact with the ground should
be tested for radon.

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Inquiry Number: 4251049.5
April 02, 2015
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TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION

Executive Summary

Findings

City Directory Images

Thank you for your business. 
Please contact EDR at  1-800-352-0050 

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in  
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.   

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2013 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

2008 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

2003 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

1999 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

1992 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

1973 þ ¨ Manning's City Directory

1967 þ ¨ Manning's City Directory

1961 þ ¨ Manning's City Directory

RECORD SOURCES

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.  
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of 
copyright.

4251049- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

10 LAFAYETTE ST
Lewiston, ME   04240     

Year CD Image Source

LAFAYETTE ST

2013 pg A1 Cole Information Services

2008 pg A2 Cole Information Services

2003 pg A3 Cole Information Services

1999 pg A4 Cole Information Services

1992 pg A5 Cole Information Services

1973 pg A6 Manning's City Directory

1973 pg A7 Manning's City Directory

1967 pg A8 Manning's City Directory

1961 pg A9 Manning's City Directory

4251049- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified
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City Directory Images



-

LAFAYETTE ST

Cole Information Services

4251049.5   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2013

5 ARLENE JONES
JAMES MOCKLER

6 ANN SMITH
JAMES BIRKBECK
PAULINE CORNISH
RAYMOND MARTINEAU

9 ABHIJIT BHATTACHARYYA
JEREMY BOURGOIN
LALITA BANDYOPADHYAY

10 CHILDS LINEN SERVICE
LE BLANCS CLEANERS

11 JOSE CHASE
WANDA ASSAM

13 MELVIN BURGESS
15 RAYMOND LEBRUN
17 ANDY SMITH
47 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
48 AMY HOOD

DEREK FOSTER
JANELLE DOSHER

52 LOUIS MAURICE



-

LAFAYETTE ST

Cole Information Services

4251049.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2008

5 EDWINA JONES
FLORENCE SIPOS
JAMES MOCKLER

6 ANN SMITH
CECILE LAVOIE
JEANNE BANNISTER
PAULINE CORNISH
RAYMOND MARTINEAU

9 G AGOUNKE
P ROBERTS
ROBERT SIDELINGER

11 MICHAEL VIOLETTE
13 MELVIN BURGESS
15 RAYMOND LEBRUN
17 ANDY SMITH
32 DAVID ROBERTS
36 HARCOURT ROUSSEAU
47 M BARRY
48 RICHARD BUSSIERE



-

LAFAYETTE ST

Cole Information Services

4251049.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2003

4 CONSTANCE WYNOTT
5 FLORENCE SIPOS

GASTON LECLAIR
6 CONRAD RODRIGUE

LOUIS LAFLAMME
RAYMOND MARTINEAU
VIVIAN REA

7 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
9 BERYL MOORE

HAROLD HAMMOND
LORRAINE LEBEL

10 LEBLANCS CLEANERS
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

11 GERALD TURCOTTE
13 MELVIN BURGESS
15 RAYMOND LEBRUN
17 ROBERT MICHAUD
36 HARCOURT ROUSSEAU
43 PATRICIA PERKINS
47 DAVID WAGG
48 JOHN MACDONALD
52 JAMES TOPPING



-

LAFAYETTE ST

Cole Information Services

4251049.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1999

4 AIDS COALITION OF LEWISTON AUBURN
5 GASTON LECLAIR

L COTE
6 CONRAD RODRIGUE

H REA
J MARTINEAU
JACKIE OBIE
LAFLAMME LOUIS M
LOUIS LAFLAMME

7 DALE BOUCHER
NATHALYES ESSENTIAL HAIR CARE

9 KAREN PETERSON
L LEBEL

10 LEBLANCS CLEANERS
11 GERALD TURCOTTE
13 MEL BURGESS
15 RAYMOND LEBRUN

STACIA POULIN
17 STEVEN DAY
28 M FOURNIER
33 J FOURNIER
36 H ROUSSEAU
41 C WYNOTT
43 PATRICI PERKINS
47 J WAGG
48 JOHN MACDONALD

RICHARD BUSSIERE
SHERRY SPENCER

52 JAMES TOPPING
53 DONNA BOUCHARD



-

LAFAYETTE ST

Cole Information Services

4251049.5   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

0 BARCELOU, CECILE
DENNEY, S A
LACHANCE, RITA
PRAY, CHASE & MINNIE
TANCREL, GEMMA

3 WYNOTT, C
4 FORTIER, JANICE & ROBT
5 COTE, L & B

LECLAIR, GASTON L
6 CYR, APLHONSE

DUMONT, EMILE
JALBERT, HENRY & MARIE
MARTINEAU, CONRAD
MARTINEAU, J PHILIPPE
RENY, LAURA

7 CHURCHILL, H E
11 BARNES, LENA

TURCOTTE, GERALD L
TURCOTTE, HENRIETTA

13 BURGESS, MEL & HEIDI
14 LYNCH, P
15 GILBERT, VITAL F
17 PELLETIER, DANA & DEBBIE
28 DUBE, GUY & IRENE
36 ROUSSEAU, HARCOURT L
42 HARRIS, K M
43 PERKINS, PATRICIA
47 O'DONNELL, BRUCE & RENE
48 BARKER-FREDERICK, R

MACDONALD, JOHN
MCBRIDE, MATTHEW & JULIE



-

LAFAYETTE ST

Manning's City Directory

4251049.5   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1973



-

LAFAYETTE ST

Manning's City Directory

4251049.5   Page: A7

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1973



-

LAFAYETTE ST

Manning's City Directory

4251049.5   Page: A8

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1967



-

LAFAYETTE ST

Manning's City Directory

4251049.5   Page: A9

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1961
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EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

Leblanc Cleaners

10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston, ME 04240

Inquiry Number: 4251049.4

April 01, 2015



EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.s (EDR) Historical Topographic Map Report is designed to assist professionals in
evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topographic Map Report
includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the early 1900s.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.



Historical Topographic Map

→

N
TARGET QUADTARGET QUAD
NAME: LEWISTON
MAP YEAR: 1908

SERIES: 15
SCALE: 1:62500

SITE NAME: Leblanc Cleaners
 ADDRESS: 10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston, ME 04240
LAT/LONG: 44.1018 / -70.1969

CLIENT: Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc.
CONTACT: Daniela Rossi
INQUIRY#: 4251049.4
RESEARCH DATE: 04/01/2015
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Pointing Right



Historical Topographic Map

→

N
TARGET QUADTARGET QUAD
NAME: LEWISTON
MAP YEAR: 1940

SERIES: 15
SCALE: 1:50000

SITE NAME: Leblanc Cleaners
 ADDRESS: 10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston, ME 04240
LAT/LONG: 44.1018 / -70.1969

CLIENT: Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc.
CONTACT: Daniela Rossi
INQUIRY#: 4251049.4
RESEARCH DATE: 04/01/2015
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Historical Topographic Map

→

N
TARGET QUADTARGET QUAD
NAME: LEWISTON
MAP YEAR: 1956

SERIES: 15
SCALE: 1:62500

SITE NAME: Leblanc Cleaners
 ADDRESS: 10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston, ME 04240
LAT/LONG: 44.1018 / -70.1969

CLIENT: Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc.
CONTACT: Daniela Rossi
INQUIRY#: 4251049.4
RESEARCH DATE: 04/01/2015
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Historical Topographic Map

→

N
TARGET QUADTARGET QUAD
NAME: LEWISTON
MAP YEAR: 1979

SERIES: 7.5
SCALE: 1:24000

SITE NAME: Leblanc Cleaners
 ADDRESS: 10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston, ME 04240
LAT/LONG: 44.1018 / -70.1969

CLIENT: Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc.
CONTACT: Daniela Rossi
INQUIRY#: 4251049.4
RESEARCH DATE: 04/01/2015
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Pointing Right



Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Leblanc Cleaners

10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston, ME 04240

Inquiry Number: 4251049.3

April 01, 2015



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 4/01/15

Site Name:
Leblanc Cleaners
10 LAFAYETTE ST
Lewiston, ME 04240

Client Name:
Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc.
112 Corporate Drive
Portsmouth, NH 03801

Contact: Daniela RossiEDR Inquiry # 4251049.3

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc. were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most
complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne,
Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for
commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.  Results can be
authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the
collection as of the day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Site Name: Leblanc Cleaners
Address: 10 LAFAYETTE ST
City, State, Zip: Lewiston, ME 04240
Cross Street:
P.O. # 7694
Project: R131.06099.004.
Certification # 4100-4FBB-A8AD

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Sanborn® Library search results
Certification # 4100-4FBB-A8AD

Maps Provided:

1977

1957

1950

1922

1914

Limited Permission To Make Copies
Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc. (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance
map accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request
made directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is
conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be
concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL
RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an
environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Sanborn Sheet Thumbnails

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1977 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 87 Volume 1, Sheet 88

1957 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 87 Volume 1, Sheet 88

1950 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 87 Volume 1, Sheet 88

1922 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 88 Volume 1, Sheet 87
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1914 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 17

4251049 - 3    page 4



1977 Certified Sanborn Map

4100-4F
B

B
-A

8A
D

Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1977

4/1/2015 11:24:01 AM
4251049.3

Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc.

Leblanc Cleaners

10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston ME 04240

4100-4FBB-A8AD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 87

Volume 1, Sheet 88

0 Feet 150 300 600

4251049 - 3    page 5
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1957 Certified Sanborn Map

4100-4F
B
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Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1957

4/1/2015 11:24:01 AM
4251049.3

Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc.

Leblanc Cleaners

10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston ME 04240

4100-4FBB-A8AD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 87

Volume 1, Sheet 88

0 Feet 150 300 600
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1950 Certified Sanborn Map
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Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1950

4/1/2015 11:24:01 AM
4251049.3

Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc.

Leblanc Cleaners

10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston ME 04240

4100-4FBB-A8AD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 87

Volume 1, Sheet 88

0 Feet 150 300 600
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1922 Certified Sanborn Map
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Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1922

4/1/2015 11:24:01 AM
4251049.3

Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc.

Leblanc Cleaners

10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston ME 04240

4100-4FBB-A8AD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 88

Volume 1, Sheet 87

0 Feet 150 300 600
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1914 Certified Sanborn Map
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Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1914

4/1/2015 11:24:01 AM
4251049.3

Ransom Env. Consultants, Inc.

Leblanc Cleaners

10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston ME 04240

4100-4FBB-A8AD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 17

0 Feet 150 300 600
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Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
Leblanc Cleaners 
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Leblanc Cleaners

10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston, ME 04240

Inquiry Number: 4251049.9

April 01, 2015



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.



Date EDR Searched Historical Sources:
Aerial Photography	April 01, 2015

Target Property:
10 LAFAYETTE ST

Lewiston, ME 04240

Year Scale Details Source

1953 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=750' Flight Date: April 22, 1953 EDR

1973 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Date: May 08, 1973 USGS

1981 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Date: April 15, 1981 EDR

1992 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=750' Flight Date: August 24, 1992 EDR

1997 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' DOQQ - acquisition dates: June 07, 1997 USGS/DOQQ

2003 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Date: April 30, 2003 EDR

2006 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

2007 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2007 USDA/NAIP

2009 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP
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B.S. in Earth and Environmental Science,  

Lehigh University, 2014 

B.A. in Political Science 

Lehigh University, 2014 

PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATIONS 

 40-Hour OSHA HAZWOPER Training, with 

annual refreshers 

 Adult and Pediatric First Aid, CPR, AED

GENERAL BACKGROUND 

At Ransom, Daniela is responsible for 

conducting many environmental field activities.  

She oversees drilling projects to assess 

subsurface soil and groundwater conditions and 

the installation of groundwater monitoring wells.  

Daniela frequently conducts soil, groundwater, 

and surface water sampling activities.  In 

addition, she completes Phase I and Phase II 

ESA investigations which include historical and 

regulatory research, assessment, and reporting.   

 

Daniela brings to Ransom her experience in a 

number of fields, including implementing a 

science curriculum for grade-school children in 

Costa Rica; researching the use of 

agrochemicals in Panamanian banana 

plantations; and working with senior citizens, 

including teaching English as a second language, 

helping navigate the healthcare system, and 

promoting gardening and nutrition.  
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EDUCATION 

B.S. in Field Ecology and 
B.A. in Environmental Science 
The Evergreen State College, Washington, 1996 

PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATIONS  

 Certified Geologist, Maine, 2009 

 Licensed Asbestos Inspector, Maine 

 40-hour OSHA Hazardous Waste and 
Emergency Response Training 

 OSHA 8-hour Annual Refresher Training for 
Hazardous Waste Operations 

 American Red Cross First Aid and CPR 

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS 

 National Groundwater Association  

 Geological Society of Maine 

GENERAL BACKGROUND 

As a Project Geologist, Erik Phenix has over ten 
years of experience in the environmental 
consulting industry.  Erik has performed 
numerous Phase I and Phase II environmental 
site assessments and remediation activities in 
both California and New England for a variety 
of properties including residential, agricultural, 
commercial, and industrial.  Erik is familiar with 
a variety of subsurface investigation techniques 
including hollow-stem auger drilling, direct-
push drilling, air-rotary drilling, bedrock coring, 
and cone penetrometer test (CPT) drilling.  
Throughout his career, Erik has maintained 
professional relationships with clients including 
private sector, city, county, and state agencies.  
Erik has experience in all areas of project 
design, permitting, coordination, 
implementation, analysis, reporting, and project 
management. 
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